
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & 

Sec of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of 

the Court 

at which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Sanalkumar SISUPALAN
54, 

Male

NANDU 

BHAVAN, DEVI 

NAGAR, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

ARYANADU

01-05-2021 

at 07:10 

Hrs

636/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

2 SUDAN GOPI
53, 

Male

VARUVILAKATHU 

 VEEDU, 

VADAKKEKONAM

, 

ERAVOOR,UZHA

MALAKKAL

ARYANADU 

.

01-05-2021 

at 06:35 

Hrs

635/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

3 AJEESH SUJATHAN
18, 

Male

DREAMS 

HOUSE,VENGANI

NNAVILA,THOON

GAMPARA,MARA

NALLOOR

KANDALA

01-05-2021 

at 22:15 

Hrs

537/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S,

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

4 SABU
SUDAKARA

N

42, 

Male

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

PALLIVETTA, 

ARYANADU

KANJIRAMM

OODU

01-05-2021 

at 22:15 

Hrs

634/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

Accused Persons arrested in    Thiruvananthapuram Rural   district from  25.04.2021to01.05.2021



5 UNMESH
USHAKUM

ARI

20, 

Male

BLOCK NO 

36,HARIJAN 

COLONY,KANDAL

A,THOONGAMPA

RA,MARANALLO

OR

KANDALA

01-05-2021 

at 22:00 

Hrs

536/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S,

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

6 Sanal
Gangadhara

n

27, 

Male

Kaithakkal veedu, 

Chaykkulam, 

Veeranakavu village

chaykkulam

01-05-2021 

at 22:00 

Hrs

950/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 Prasanth Sathyaraj
28, 

Male

Aravankonam, 

Amachal, 

Veeranakavu 

Village

Aravankoanm

01-05-2021 

at 21:40 

Hrs

949/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

8 SACHIN
SACHEEND

RAN

18, 

Male

KARICHARA 

MELE PUTHAN 

VEED,KARINGAL,

MARANALLOOR

KANDALA

01-05-2021 

at 21:45 

Hrs

535/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 Lenin Thomas
26, 

Male

Kizhakkum kara 

veedu, 

Vellamanoorkonam, 

 Thoongamapara, 

Kulathummal 

vilalge

Vellamanoork

onam

01-05-2021 

at 21:30 

Hrs

948/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



10 RAHUL
RADHAKRI

SHNAN

23, 

Male

HOUSE RENT ON 

ARAMAOM 

VEEDU 

PAROORKUZHI 

PALLICHAL 

VEDIVECHANKOV

IL ATHIYANOOR

parassala 

JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 21:45 

Hrs

595/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 Vishnu Thankappan
31, 

Male

Kunchu veedu, 

Palottukonam, 

Kulathummal 

village

Palottukonam

01-05-2021 

at 21:10 

Hrs

947/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12 VALSALAN
THANKAYY

AN

59, 

Male

KALAPPAKUTTIVI

LA VEEDU, 

MUNDAPLAVILA, 

PARASSALA

NEDUVANVI

LA 

JUUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 21:10 

Hrs

594/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13 Yakkathali
Muhammad 

Haneefa

50, 

Male

Shamila mnazil, 

Mavuvila, 

Kattacode, 

Perumkulam village

kattacode

01-05-2021 

at 21:00 

Hrs

946/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

14
SUNIL 

KUMAR

KESAVAN 

NADAR

43, 

Male

CHUNDAVILA 

VEEDU, 

MUNDAPLAVILA, 

PARASSALA

CHERUVAR

AKONAM

01-05-2021 

at 21:00 

Hrs

593/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE



15 Kannan Haridas
28, 

Male

Ponguvila puthan 

veedu, Pottavila, 

Kanchiyurkonam, 

Kulathummal 

village

kanchiyurkon

am

01-05-2021 

at 20:45 

Hrs

945/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

16 ANOOP NAJEEM
27, 

Male

PUTHEN VILA 

VEEDU 

ELAPPURAM 

KEEZHATTINGAL

CHAVADIM

UKKU

01-05-2021 

at 21:14 

Hrs

451/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

17 Abhishek Raveendran
32, 

Male

Rohini nivas, 

Ambalathinkala, 

Kulathummal 

village

Ambalathinka

la

01-05-2021 

at 20:30 

Hrs

944/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 SHINE SUSEELAN
39, 

Male

S S NIVAS 

CHAMPANVILA 

VAKKOM

NILAKKAM

UKKU

01-05-2021 

at 21:06 

Hrs

450/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

19 Kichu Surendran
27, 

Male

SK Sadanam, 

Kulaviyode, 

Ambalathinkala, 

Kulathummal 

village

Ambalathinka

la

01-05-2021 

at 20:20 

Hrs

943/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



20 MAHESH MOHANAN
33, 

Male

OTTAPANAVILA 

VEEDU, 

UCHAKKADA, 

KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR

01-05-2021 

at 20:20 

Hrs

436/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ISHO SAM 

JOSE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21 Sambhu
Thankappan 

nair

29, 

Male

Kunchu veedu, 

Palottukonam, 

Kulathummal 

village

Palottukonam

01-05-2021 

at 20:10 

Hrs

942/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

22 suilaiman hussaikannu
32, 

Male

summayya manzil 

padancodu 

chovallur ward 

vilapil village

PADAVANK

ODE

01-05-2021 

at 20:10 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 268,269 

ipc sec 4(2) f 

r/w 5 of 

kedo 20

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sarin AS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

23 Abhilash Albi
30, 

Male

Pottavila puthan 

veedu, Pottavila, 

Kulathummal 

village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 20:00 

Hrs

941/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24 binu revi
41, 

Male

panamthra 

puthenveedu 

chovullor chovallur 

ward nilapil village

VADAKKE 

JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 18:55 

Hrs

585/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sarin AS
BAILED BY 

POLICE



25
PRATHEES

H
MURUKAN

34, 

Male

VALAMKULAM 

VEEDU, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR

01-05-2021 

at 20:05 

Hrs

435/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ISHO SAM 

JOSE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

26 RAMUL RAJESH
21, 

Male

R L 

BHAVAN,KEEZHA

THOTTAM, 

PANAIRACKAL,PA

RASSUVAIKKAL

parassala 

JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 20:00 

Hrs

592/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 Jyothish
Jayachandra

n

31, 

Male

Byju Bhavan 

Ampadickal 

Arumanoor Desom 

Poovar Village

Arumanoor jn

01-05-2021 

at 20:10 

Hrs

439/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR 

POOVAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

28 kichuleyan bahuleyan
25, 

Male

shivalayam veedu 

erattakulam 

nooliyodu ward 

vilapil village

erattakulam

01-05-2021 

at 18:40 

Hrs

584/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sarin AS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

29 SANTHOSH BILLIAMS
38, 

Male

SANTHOSH 

BHAVAN, 

KURAKKODU, 

THUTTUMELKON

AM, VILAPPIL

KANJIRAMM

OODU

01-05-2021 

at 19:55 

Hrs

633/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

30 Azeem
Syed 

Muhammed

35, 

Male

EMS COLONY 

Poovar Desom 

Poovar Village

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 19:55 

Hrs

438/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR 

POOVAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



31 Abhilash Soman
23, 

Male

Abhilash Bhavan, 

Chemmannikuzhi, 

Naruvamoodu,Palli

chal

NARUVAMO

ODU

01-05-2021 

at 19:05 

Hrs

451/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

32 Rajeev Rajendran
34, 

Male

Chruvilakathuveed

u, Valiyarathala, 

Malayinkil

Mukkunada

01-05-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

450/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Gopi SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

33 Vijith Vijayan
30, 

Male

Charuvilakunnil 

Veedu,, Nellikuzhi, 

Chettikunnu, 

Kumarapuram,Kada

kampally

NARUVAMO

ODU

01-05-2021 

at 18:50 

Hrs

449/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

34
SUDARSAN

AN

GANGADH

ARAN NAIR

64, 

Male

CHANALKKARA 

PUTHANVEED,KA

NDALA,MARANA

LLOOR

CHANALKK

ARA

01-05-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

534/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

35 Sivaprasad Sivadasan
24, 

Male

Ratheesh Bhavan, 

Uchakada, 

Kulathoor

Kanjiramkula

m

01-05-2021 

at 19:15 

Hrs

493/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

G Harilal
BAILED BY 

POLICE



36
Shine 

Sasidharan
Sasidharan

45, 

Male

Arpitham, 

Kallankonam,Varkal

a

maithanam

01-05-2021 

at 19:05 

Hrs

823/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Chandrababu 

B

BAILED BY 

POLICE

37 Murukan Sivanandan
46, 

Male

Kadutharisu 

puthen veedu, 

Athiyanoor

Avanakkuzhi

01-05-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

492/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

G Harilal
BAILED BY 

POLICE

38
ANILKUMA

R
john

45, 

Male

nauvinthala mele 

puthanveedu 

mekonam nirapil 

ality vittiyam ward 

vilapil village

VILAPPILSA

LA

01-05-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

583/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sarin AS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

39 Shaji
Soman 

Panicker

43, 

Male

Elavamkuzhi, 

Avanakuzhi, 

Kottukal

Avanakkuzhi

01-05-2021 

at 18:45 

Hrs

491/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

G Harilal
BAILED BY 

POLICE

40 Nithin Nair Vijayan Nair
37, 

Male

Sreeharsham, 

Maithanam, Varkala
Maithanam

01-05-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

822/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Chandrababu 

B

BAILED BY 

POLICE



41 Subin Yesudasan
26, 

Male

Varavila Thoppu 

veedu, Poovar

kanjiramkula

m

01-05-2021 

at 18:30 

Hrs

490/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

G Harilal
BAILED BY 

POLICE

42 Vishnu Rajan
20, 

Male

AR 

Bhavan,Nalikunnu, 

Perayam,Nandiyode

Mukkunada

01-05-2021 

at 18:55 

Hrs

448/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Gopi SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

43 SAJI
KRISHNAPI

LLA

43, 

Male

SAJI BHAVAN, 

CHERAPPALLI, 

PARANDODU, 

ARYANADU

KANJIRAMM

OODU

01-05-2021 

at 18:55 

Hrs

632/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 



44
Sumesh 

Kannan
Surendran

22, 

Male

Saraswathy 

Vilasam, 

Chilavakkode, 

Maranalloor

NARUVAMO

ODU

01-05-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

447/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

45 Sunil LS
Saidumuha

mmed

47, 

Male

Habees Manzil, 

Chilakkoor, Varkala
Maithanam

01-05-2021 

at 18:05 

Hrs

821/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Chandrababu 

B

BAILED BY 

POLICE

46 Arshad Ashraf
28, 

Male

Aabida Mansil, 

Kollamkonam 

vilappil

KOLLAMKO

NAM

01-05-2021 

at 18:25 

Hrs

582/2021 

U/s 151 crpc

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

A S .SARIN
BAILED BY 

POLICE

47 Aneesh Esiyas
28, 

Male

Adumbine Thai 

Purayidam 

Puthiyathura 

Karumkulam 

Desom 

Karumkulam 

Village

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 18:10 

Hrs

437/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR 

POOVAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



48 Vinod Vijayan
33, 

Male

Pallithara veedu, 

Near School, 

Veeranakavu village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

940/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

49 SHIJU LOOKKOSE
40, 

Male

SHIJU BHAVAN, 

MALAYANTHERI, 

PARANDODO, 

ARYANADU

PARANDOD

U

01-05-2021 

at 17:55 

Hrs

631/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

50 Sabu vargees Vargees
30, 

Male

Kizhakke 

vanarathala veedu, 

Charupara, 

Kulathummal 

village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

939/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



51 ABHILASH
SUDHAN 

PANICKER

32, 

Male

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

PULIKUZHI, 

MACHIYODE 

DESOM, 

CHENKAL 

VILLAGE

parassala

01-05-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

591/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

52 BINU NJANADAS
35, 

Male

BETHEL BHAVAN, 

GOTHAMBI, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKAR

A THEERAM

01-05-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

549/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

53 Samraj Johnson
59, 

Male

Dhanya bhavan, 

Varuvila, 

Nelliyottukonam, 

Kanchiyurkonam, 

Kulathummal

kattacode

01-05-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

938/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



54
VISMAYAK

UMAR
SEKHARAN

45, 

Male

INCHIVILAKATH

U 

VEED,MANNADIK

ONAM,MARANAL

LOOR

PUNNAVOO

R

01-05-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

533/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 r/w 3(a 

) covid -19 

Adl 

regulation 

Act

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

55 Praveen raj Somarajan
26, 

Male

Thadatharikathu 

veedu, 

Mankaramala, 

Amachal, 

Kulathummal

Poovachal

01-05-2021 

at 16:45 

Hrs

937/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

56 LINTO WILSON
22, 

Male

ALAYATHAZHA 

VEEDU, 

KARAKULAM

ARUVIKKAR

A

01-05-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

548/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



57 ANOOP
ANIL 

KUMAR

21, 

Male

NARTIKAL VILA 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

NEAR MANIVILA 

KURISHADI, 

MEKOLLA, 

KOLLAYIL 

VILLAGE

MANIVILA

01-05-2021 

at 16:15 

Hrs

590/2021 

U/s 27 of 

NDPS Act

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

58 FAROOK

SAID 

MUHAMME

D

42, 

Male

JASMIN MANZIL, 

PAMAPADI, 

PULIMOOD, 

THOLIKODE

PULIMOOD

01-05-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

463/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

59 MANU SELVARAJ
18, 

Male

OOTTUKUZHIKKA

RA, POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR

01-05-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

434/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ISHO SAM 

JOSE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



60 Sachin Sujith
24, 

Male

Padmavilasam 

Veedu 

Nedunganda 

Anchuthengu

Onnampalam

01-05-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

337/2021 

U/s 4(2)(j) 

r/w 3(a) of 

KEDO 2020

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

Sunilkumar

BAILED BY 

POLICE

61 Akash. A S
Anilkumar. 

K

21, 

Male

Sindhu Bhavan, 

Kochukarikkakam, 

Kachani, 

Karakulam .P O

KALATHUK

AL

01-05-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

547/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

62 SOORAJ SOMAN
48, 

Male

GURU BHAVAN, 

MANCHMOOLA, 

PUTHUKKULANG

ARA, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

KARANADU

01-05-2021 

at 14:15 

Hrs

630/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

63
Vishnu 

kumar
Ajikumar

25, 

Male

Vishnu bhavan, 

Eanthivila, 

Konniyur, 

Perumkulam village

Poovachal

01-05-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

936/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



64 KIRAN MADU
28, 

Male

NELLIVILA 

VEEDU, 

NETTAYAM, 

KACHANI, 

PEROORKADA

KALATHUK

AL

01-05-2021 

at 13:30 

Hrs

546/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

65 SUJITH
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

20, 

Male

SATHEESH 

BHAVAN, NEAR 

ITI, 

DHANUVACHAPU

RAM

MUKKAMPA

LAMOODU

01-05-2021 

at 13:20 

Hrs

446/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

66 Jose Vargees
40, 

Male

Kizhakkum kara 

veedu, Kuttichal, 

Mannoorkkara 

village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 12:40 

Hrs

935/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



67 Manu Maniyan
29, 

Male

Thadathinkara 

puthan veedu, 

Navettikonam, 

Muthiyavila, 

Kulathummal 

village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

934/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

68
PRABHAKA

RAN NAIR

ANANATH

AKRISHNA

N

46, 

Male

6/139, 

UTHRADAM, 

KANDALA, 

KOTTAMPALLI, 

MARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

AMARAVILA

01-05-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

589/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC& 

4(2)(F)R/W5 

OF KEDO

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

69 RASHID SHAFI
21, 

Male

RASHID MANZIL, 

THOLIKODE

THOTTUMU

KKU

01-05-2021 

at 12:40 

Hrs

462/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE



70 Baijukumar
Sasidharan 

assari

48, 

Male

1/173, Therivila 

veedu, Payattuvila, 

Kottukalkonam

Poovachal

01-05-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

933/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

71
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY

UN 

KNOWN

59, 

Male

KIRAN BHAVAN, 

POIKAVILA,TOWN 

 

WARD,ANDOORK

ONAM VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

01-05-2021 

at 12:50 

Hrs

668/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

72 THADAYUS
PANIYADI

MA

39, 

Male

FATHIMA 

MATHA HOUSE 

ADIMALATHURA 

KOTTUKAL 

DESOM 

KOTTUKAL 

VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

435/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 

4(2)(f) R/W 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



73 Jefin Joy
18, 

Male

Jefin nivas, 

Undappara, 

Poovachal, 

Perumkulam village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

932/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

74 Rajesh Raju
37, 

Male

kilikottuvila 

veed.Cherukod 

vilappil

KOLLAMKO

NAM

01-05-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

580/2021 

U/s 268,269 

ipc & sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

A S .SARIN
BAILED BY 

POLICE

75 ADARSH SANTHOSH
22, 

Male

ATHIRA BHVAN, 

MADAVANA, 

ARAMKALLU 

KARAKULAM

MUNDELA

01-05-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

544/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



76 NANDAN
SUSHEELA

N

26, 

Male

KANNETTU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PAZHAYA 

UCHAKKADA, 

KARODE

PAZHAYA 

UCHAKKAD

A

01-05-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

433/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ISHO SAM 

JOSE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

77 Rajesh
Thankappan 

assari

40, 

Male

Gayathri, 

Muzhuvancode, 

Kulathummal

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

931/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



78 BENNY BENNY
18, 

Male

THOTTAMPURAYI

DAM 

KARUMKULAM 

DESOM 

KARUKUMKULA

M VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 11:15 

Hrs

434/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 

4(2)(f) R/W 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

79 Arun
velukuty 

asari

32, 

Male

Anand Bhavan, 

Haritha 

Nagar,Kuttiyammo

od, Kachani 

Vattiyurkav

PULIYARAK

ONAM

01-05-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

579/2021 

U/s 268,269 

ipc & sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

A S .SARIN
BAILED BY 

POLICE



80 Shejinsha Saifudeen
24, 

Male

Anjuvannam 

Manzil, Eruthavoor, 

Maranalloor

NARUVAMO

ODU

01-05-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

445/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

81 VINOD
BALAKRISH

NAPILLA

42, 

Male

BINU BHAVAN, 

MARUTHAMALA 

, VITHURA

VITHURA 

KALUNGU 

JN

01-05-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

461/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SAT
BAILED BY 

POLICE



82 Sunil Luyis
33, 

Male

SS Bhavan, 

Kattacode, 

Perumkulam village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 10:45 

Hrs

930/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

83 ABINTO
HENRI 

ASTIN

26, 

Male

KALLATHATTU 

VEEDU, VIRALI, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE

PAZHAYA 

UCHAKKAD

A

01-05-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

432/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ISHO SAM 

JOSE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



84 Anilkumar Janardhanan
46, 

Male

Abhishek villa, 

Kuttara, 

Ottasekharamangala

m

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

929/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

85 JOSEPH
CHISTOPHE

R

55, 

Male

THUDATHIL 

HOUSE 

PUTHIYATHURA 

KARUMKULAM 

DESOM 

KARUMKULAM 

VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

433/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 

4(2)(f) R/W 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



86 BIJU POULOSE
48, 

Male

KUNNUMPURATH 

 VEED, 

THALLACHIRA, 

VITHURA

VITHURA 

KALUNGU 

JN

01-05-2021 

at 11:15 

Hrs

460/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

87 SAADH SALIM
25, 

Male

SS 

GARDENS,PLAMO

OD, 

AYIROOPPARA 

VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

01-05-2021 

at 10:55 

Hrs

667/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

88 Rajendran Sreedharan
55, 

Male

Raj Bhavan 

Chamavila 

Kavinpuram, 

vilappil 

Puliyarakkonam 

Vilappil

KUNNUMPU

RAM

01-05-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

578/2021 

U/s 268,269 

ipc & sec 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

A S .SARIN
BAILED BY 

POLICE



89 PRAMOD MANIYAN
42, 

Male

NETTIYAKALAYIL 

 

VEEDU,KALATHA

MAL,NEYYATTIN

KARA VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

01-05-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

666/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

90
Vishnu 

sankar
Sasidharan

35, 

Male

Priyanka bhavan, 

Mailottumoozhi, 

Kulathummal 

village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

928/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

91 NUJOOM
MUHAMMA

D RESHAD

40, 

Male

ASARIVILAKAM 

VEEDU,VATTAVIL

A 

WARD,VEMBAYA

M VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

01-05-2021 

at 10:40 

Hrs

665/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



92

SAKTHI 

PREMKUM

AR

LEKSHMAN

AN

19, 

Male

GRAMALEKSHMI 

BHAVAN, 

SARALA 

COLONY, 

IRUMBA, 

ARUVIKKARA

PANDIYODU

01-05-2021 

at 10:40 

Hrs

543/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

93 AMBADI
SUNDARA

M

28, 

Male

KUNNUMPURATH 

 VEED, 

CHETTACHAL, 

THOLIKODE

KOPPAM

01-05-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

459/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

94 Shafi Ibrahim
34, 

Male

Ponginvila Puthan 

Veedu, 

Kollamonam,minna

mkode vilappil

PEYAD

01-05-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

577/2021 

U/s 268,269 

ipc & sec 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

A S .SARIN
BAILED BY 

POLICE



95 Jobin John
20, 

Male

James Bhavan, 

Pallinada, 

Panniyode, 

Veeranakavu

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

927/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

96 SHAJI SAINU
46, 

Male

ROADARIKATHU 

VEED, 

THURUTHY, 

THEVANPARA, 

THOLIKODE

KOPPAM

01-05-2021 

at 10:45 

Hrs

458/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

97 AKHIL
RAVI 

KUMAR

24, 

Male

LATHA 

NILAYAM,KANNA

MBA,KANNAMBA 

WARD,VARKKAL

A VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

01-05-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

664/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



98 SURESH NADESAN
52, 

Male

THANNIVILA 

VEEDU,KOLICHIR

A, 

AZHOOR,CHIRAYI

NKEEZHU

VALIYAKAD

A JUNCTION

01-05-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

497/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Noufel,SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

99
AJAYAKUM

AR
NAGAPPAN

19, 

Male

CHIRATHALAKKA

L VEEDU, 

KALATHUKAL, 

ARUVIKKARA

PANDIYODU

01-05-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

542/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

100 Arun das Christhudas
29, 

Male

Thenguviula veedu, 

Kottampalli, 

Kulangara, 

Kulathummal 

village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 09:45 

Hrs

926/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



101 Pratheesh Prakash
33, 

Male

Kattuvila Veedu 

Vettoor
Nedunganda

01-05-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

336/2021 

U/s 4(2)(j) 

r/w 3(a) of 

KEDO 2020

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

Sunilkumar

BAILED BY 

POLICE

102
Divakaran 

nair

Kuttappan 

Pillai

61, 

Male

Biju Bhavan, 

Chittiyurkode, 

Malayinkeezh

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

925/2021 

U/s 4(2)(e) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

epidemic 

Diseases 

ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Desease 

(COVID-19) 

Aditional 

Regulation 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



103 shijin thomas
40, 

Male

Bathel 

bunglow,peyadu 

vilappil

PEYAD

01-05-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

576/2021 

U/s 268,269 

ipc & sec 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sarin AS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

104 Alin Jayaraj
21, 

Male

Emmanuel bhavan, 

Puliyarakonam, 

Vilappil village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

924/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

105 Alin Jayaraj
21, 

Male

Emmanuel bhavan, 

Puliyarakonam, 

Vilappil village

Kattakkada

01-05-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

923/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Aneesh T SI 

KTDA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



106 SREERAJ
UDAYAKU

MAR

20, 

Male

UDAYAM 

VEEDU,KOONTHA

LLOOR 

VILLAGE,CHIRAYI

NKEEZHU

VALIYAKAD

A

01-05-2021 

at 08:35 

Hrs

496/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Noufel,SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

107 Satheesh chellayyan
42, 

Male

kallarathala veedu, 

karali, parassala
parassala

30-04-2021 

at 21:19 

Hrs

588/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Ratheesh 

Kumar

BAILED BY 

POLICE

108
SIVAPRAKA

SH

KRISHNAD

AS

22, 

Male

NADUTHOTTAM 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

INCHIVIAL, 

PARASSALA

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

587/2021 

U/s 270 IPC 

& SEC 

4(2)(e)(h) 

r/w 3 (1) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



109 Sahad Sajeev
25, 

Male

Kanal Purambok, 

Ramanthali, varkala
Maithanam

30-04-2021 

at 22:01 

Hrs

818/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& 118(e) KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shamsudheen 

 kunju
ARRESTED - 

110 Abdul Vahab Abdulla
60, 

Male

Punnavila Veed, 

Odyam, Varkala

Puthanchanth

a

30-04-2021 

at 22:00 

Hrs

817/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& 118(a) of 

KP Act

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shamsudheen 

 kunju
ARRESTED - 

111 Abhilash Thalhath
42, 

Male

Chithalam vilayil, 

Nedunganda, 

Kayiikkara, Varkala

Puthanchanth

a

30-04-2021 

at 21:50 

Hrs

816/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& 118(e) KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shamsudheen 

 kunju
ARRESTED - 



112 Noushad Musthafa
49, 

Male

Ramla Manzil, 

Raghunathapuram, 

Varkala

maithanam

30-04-2021 

at 21:00 

Hrs

815/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& 118(e) KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Varkala ARRESTED - 

113
JAYADHAR

AN NAIR

BHASKARA

N PILLA

72, 

Male

GIRIJA BHAVAN 

KANNIPURAM 

FORT ROAD NTA 

VILLAGE

KRISHNAN 

KOVIL 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 20:00 

Hrs

805/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

114 NOUSHAD
ABDUL 

MAJEED

48, 

Male

N N MANZIL, 

NADUVILA, 

PALLIVETTA, 

ARYANADU

ARYANADU 

.

01-05-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

628/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(h) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOT 

ARRESTED - 



115 Anilkumar Vasu nadar
42, 

Male

Netanyahu 

veedu,kattuvila 

vilappil

Peyadu

30-04-2021 

at 18:50 

Hrs

575/2021 

U/s 268,269 

ipc & sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 

sec 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

A S Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE

116 CRANJITH
KRISHNA 

KUMAR

36, 

Male

MOOLAYIL 

VEEDU 

ANATHALAVATT

OM 

CHIRAYINKEEZH

CHAVADIM

UKKU

30-04-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

449/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

117 JERRY ANTONY
40, 

Male

ARTHIL 

PURAYIDAM, 

MARYANADU, 

KADINAMKULAM 

 VILLAGE

OORAMBU

30-04-2021 

at 15:25 

Hrs

431/2021 

U/s 58 r/w 

67 B OF 

ABKARI ACT

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SURESHKUM

AR

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

118 JOY ANTONY
42, 

Male

URIYARIKUNNU 

PURAYIDAM, 

PUTHIYATHURA, 

KARUMKULAM 

VILLAGE

OORAMBU

30-04-2021 

at 15:25 

Hrs

431/2021 

U/s 58 r/w 

67 B OF 

ABKARI ACT

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SURESHKUM

AR R

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 



119 Shajahan Faziludheen
38, 

Male

Darul Aman veedu 

, Kodikkonam , 

Benglamkunnu 

desom , Nilamel 

village .

Moonnumukk

u

30-04-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

695/2021 

U/s 15 of 

Kerala 

Gaming Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jyothish , SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

120 Reju Sulaiman
39, 

Male

Sulekha Manzil , 

Therikkodu , 

thudayannoor 

desom , Ettiva 

village

Moonnumukk

u

30-04-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

695/2021 

U/s 15 of 

Kerala 

Gaming Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jyothish , SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

121 Biju Babu
42, 

Male

Vattavila veedu , 

Nandaivanam , 

Nagaroor village

Moonnumukk

u

30-04-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

695/2021 

U/s 15 of 

Kerala 

Gaming Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jyothish , SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

122 John Jose
40, 

Male

Vandayil Puthen 

veedu , vandayil , 

Nedumangadu , 

Karippooru village

Moonnumukk

u

30-04-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

695/2021 

U/s 15 of 

Kerala 

Gaming Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jyothish , SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

123 Shibu Sivadasan
46, 

Male

Shibu Nivas , 

Thottavaram , 

Attingal village

Moonnumukk

u

30-04-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

695/2021 

U/s 15 of 

Kerala 

Gaming Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jyothish , SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



124 Sulfi
Shamsudhee

n

42, 

Male

Shahina Manzil , 

Near 

Agasthyakkode 

Mission Hospital , 

Anchal village .

Moonnumukk

u

30-04-2021 

at 10:05 

Hrs

695/2021 

U/s 15 of 

Kerala 

Gaming Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jyothish , SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

125 MADHU
BALAKRISH

NAPILLA

54, 

Male

THAZHATH , 

ANAPPETTY, 

THOLIKODE

ANAPPETTY

30-04-2021 

at 17:25 

Hrs

457/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ABDUL 

KHALAM

BAILED BY 

POLICE

126 SAJAN
THANKAR

AJ

29, 

Male

VARIKKA 

PLAVILA VEEDU, 

KALINGAVILAKA

M, POOVAR 

VILLAGE

POZHIYOOR

30-04-2021 

at 13:30 

Hrs

430/2021 

U/s 58 r/w 

67 B OF 

ABKARI ACT

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SREEKUMAR

AN NAIR

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 



127 Naveen Babu
28, 

Male

Pathiriyode 

Veedu,Puthankada, 

Parassala

THANNIVIL

A

30-04-2021 

at 13:35 

Hrs

444/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Ajeendrakum

ar

BAILED BY 

POLICE

128 Vinayarajan Baiju
24, 

Male

Papanchanikuzhi 

Veedu,Kalliyoor

THANNIVIL

A

30-04-2021 

at 13:15 

Hrs

443/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Ajeendrakum

ar

BAILED BY 

POLICE



129 Aboobacker Hidayathulla
21, 

Male

Bhoomi Apartment, 

Edamanakuzhi, 

Anthiyoor desom, 

Balaramapuram

Balaramapura

m

30-04-2021 

at 14:10 

Hrs

601/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

R K Prasanth, 

GSI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

130 Suku Chellappan
47, 

Male

Ambalakunnu 

Panayilveedu, 

Karumam

THANNIVIL

A

30-04-2021 

at 13:05 

Hrs

442/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Ajeendrakum

ar

BAILED BY 

POLICE



131 ALTHAF SUDHEER
20, 

Male

SHAMILA 

MANZIL 

CHERUVELI 

ANAD VILLAGE

CHULLIMAN

NOR

30-04-2021 

at 12:45 

Hrs

498/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

132 ANI JOHNY
34, 

Male

KATTUVILAKATH

U VEEDU NEAR 

VAZHAYILA 

BRIDGE 

MUDISASTAMCO

DE KARAKULAM

VAZHAYILA

30-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

541/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RABI, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

133 MITHIN
MUTHAPPA

N

18, 

Male

AZHANGAL 

PURAYIDAM 

PUTHIYATHURA 

KARUMKULAM 

DESOM 

KARUMKULAM 

VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

432/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 

4(2)(f) R/W 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



134 JASEEM SHAJI
25, 

Male

SHAJI MANZIL 

KORALIYODE 

KARIPOOR

CHULLIMAN

NOR

30-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

497/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

135
BINO 

MOHAN
ABRAHAM

31, 

Male

VIDHYA 

BHAVAN, 

KALANKAV, 

CHAPPATH, 

PEPPARA, 

VITHURA

KALANKAV

30-04-2021 

at 12:25 

Hrs

456/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ABDUL 

KHALAM

BAILED BY 

POLICE

136 SREELESH SELVAN
21, 

Male

GREEN VILLA, 

KAMPANIMUKK, 

VELLANADU 

THEKKUMAKARA 

VEEDU,KADUVAK

KONAM, 

VELLANADU

KAMPANIM

UKK

01-05-2021 

at 12:35 

Hrs

627/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 



137 RETHEESH
SAHADHEV

AN

38, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

MARATTUMALA 

KARAYALATHUK

ONAM 

KALLAYAM 

VATTAPPARA ..

MARATTUM

ALA 

THADATHA

RIKATHU 

PUTHEN 

VEEDU.

30-04-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

620/2021 

U/s 

8(1)(2)55(g)of 

kerala abkari 

act

VATTAPPA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL 

KUMAR SI 

OF POLICE 

VATTAPPAR

A P S

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

138 Nasser Nazeer
30, 

Male

Nazeem Manzil 

pERUMATHURA 

sARKARA

Anchuthengu

30-04-2021 

at 12:20 

Hrs

335/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

Gopakumar

BAILED BY 

POLICE



139
Anu 

Vikraman
Vikraman

25, 

Male

Anu Nivas, 

Periyanivila , 

Sicilipuram, 

Kattachalkuzhi, 

Venganoor village

Balaramapura

m

30-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

600/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

R K Prasanth 

, GSI of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

140 Sivakumar Sasidharan
45, 

Male

Kalluvila Puthen 

veedu, Venpakal, 

Athiyannur village

Balaramapura

m

30-04-2021 

at 12:20 

Hrs

599/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

R K Prasanth
BAILED BY 

POLICE



141 SHIJIN JOHN
20, 

Male

PARASAVILA 

PUTHEN VEED 

KODANGAVILA 

MANALOOR 

VENPAKAL 

DESOM 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE

NELLIMODU

30-04-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

804/2021 

U/s 279 IPC

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

142 VISHAKH
SURESH 

KUMAR

19, 

Male

FLATE NO. 98, 

RAJAJI HOUSE, 

THAMPANOOR, 

THAIKKADU

ARYANADU 

.

01-05-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

626/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

,179(1),188 

R/W 177 & 

194(C),4(2) J 

R/W 5 

OFKerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

143 AKHIL APPU
21, 

Male

AKHILBHAVAN, 

NEERAZHITHALA

KKAL

ARYANADU 

.

01-05-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

626/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

,179(1),188 

R/W 177 & 

194(C),4(2) J 

R/W 5 

OFKerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 



144
Vijaya 

chandran
Gopi

45, 

Male

Kaslluvettankuzhi 

veedu, Malamukal, 

Kattiyadu, 

Keezhthonnakakl 

Village

POTHENCO

DE

30-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

662/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHABU ,GSI 

OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

145 Ajith Subash
18, 

Male

Konathu Parampil 

Veedu, 

Chottanikkara, 

Ernakulam village

POTHENCO

DE

30-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

661/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHABU ,GSI 

OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

146 RAJAS THOMSON
48, 

Male

ABHIJITH 

BHAVAN 

PALIYODE 

ANAVOOR

MARAYAMU

TTOM

01-05-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

579/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

additional 

regulations

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE



147 Biju Chandran
35, 

Male

Biju Bhavan, 

Ottatheruvu, 

Balaramapuram 

village

Balarmapura

m jn

30-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

598/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

R K Prasanth 

, GSI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

148 Favin, Fransis
21, 

Male

Sruthi House,Near 

Pourasamithi, 

Puthukurichi 

Desam, 

Kadinamkulam

Chittattumuk

ku

30-04-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

494/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



149 Aneesh Yeudas
30, 

Male

Athirthiyil 

Purayidam 

Mariyanadu 

Kadinamkulam

Anchuthengu

30-04-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

334/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

Nujumudeen

BAILED BY 

POLICE

150 Shamnad Yoosuf
36, 

Male

TC 35/914, 

Vallakkadavu, 

Pettah village

POTHENCO

DE

30-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

660/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHABU ,GSI 

OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



151
AJAYAKUM

AR
DAVEEDH

49, 

Male

ADARSH 

BHAVAN 

PUNNAKADE 

VADAKODE 

DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTH

OOR VILLAGE PH 

9633335757

NTA BUS 

STAND 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

806/2021 

U/s 

143,147,279,18

8 IPC & SEC 

118(e) OF KP 

ACT & SEC 

4(e)r/w 3(e) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

152 ASHIQUE
AJAYAKUM

AR

18, 

Male

ADARSH 

BHAVAN 

PUNNAKADE 

VADAKODE 

DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTH

OOR VILLAGE

NTA BUS 

STAND 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

806/2021 

U/s 

143,147,279,18

8 IPC & SEC 

118(e) OF KP 

ACT & SEC 

4(e)r/w 3(e) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



153
SUBHASHIT

HAN

KESAVAN 

NADAR

69, 

Male

PERUMTHOTTAM 

VEED 

THIRUPURATHOO

R DESOM 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE PH-

9656833933

NTA BUS 

STAND 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

806/2021 

U/s 

143,147,279,18

8 IPC & SEC 

118(e) OF KP 

ACT & SEC 

4(e)r/w 3(e) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

154 REJIN
RAJENDRA

N

33, 

Male

POOVANVILA 

VEED 

PUNNAKADE 

VADAKODE 

DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTH

OOR VILLAGE PH 

9447538028

NTA BUS 

STAND 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

806/2021 

U/s 

143,147,279,18

8 IPC & SEC 

118(e) OF KP 

ACT & SEC 

4(e)r/w 3(e) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



155
GOPAKUM

AR

THANKAPP

AN

40, 

Male

GOPAVILASAM 

MELKONAM T 

DESOM 

PERUMKIDAVILA 

VILLAGE PH 

8606850128

NTA BUS 

STAND 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

806/2021 

U/s 

143,147,279,18

8 IPC & SEC 

118(e) OF KP 

ACT & SEC 

4(e)r/w 3(e) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

156
KRISHNA 

PRASAD

BHVANAC

HANDRAN 

NAIR

33, 

Male

LEKSHMI NIVAS 

STUDIO ROAD 

PAPPNAMKODU 

NEMOM VILLAGE

ANTHIYOOR

KONAM

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

673/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 141 r/w 

196 of MV 

Act

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SARITHA JR 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

157 Bineesh Gopi
38, 

Male

Pallivila Veettil 

Arumanoor 

Arumanoor Desom 

Poovar Village

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

431/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR 

POOVAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



158 Thanseer Basheer
23, 

Male

EMS Colony 

Poovar Desom 

Poovar Village

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

430/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR 

POOVAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

159 Nishanth Poomani
33, 

Male

Deepam house, 

Mangalakkal, 

Kombadikkal, 

Kattakkada , 

Kulathummal 

village

Kattakkada

30-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

921/2021 

U/s 279, 188, 

269 IPC, sec. 

118(e) of KP 

Act & 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5, of 

Kerala 

epidemic 

Diseases 

ordinance 

2021

KATTAKA

DA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Rejithkumar 

RK SI KTDA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



160 SUJIN LOWRENCE
21, 

Male

SUJIN NIVAS 

VIRALI 

PERUMKADAVILA

MARAYAMU

TTOM

01-05-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

578/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

additional 

regulations

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE

161
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

GOVINDHA

N

59, 

Male

ALAYIL BHAVAN 

MAILACHAL 

KEEZHAROOR

MARAYAMU

TTOM

01-05-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

577/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

additional 

regulations

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE



162
Rajan 

Mathew
Mathew

65, 

Male

Ambalayam 

Veedu,Near 

Railway 

Station,Chirayinkee

zhu,Sarkara Village

VALIYAKAD

A JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

494/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance, 

2020, 3(a) 

The Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID 19) 

Additional 

Regulations 

2020

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Noufel,SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

163 ANU VIJAYARAJ
30, 

Male

MARUTHAMKUZ

HI VEEDU, 

KARODE VILLAGE

PAZHAYA 

UCHAKKAD

A

30-04-2021 

at 09:40 

Hrs

429/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SREEKUMAR

AN NAIR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



164 SHAIJU
SANAL 

KUMAR

25, 

Male

LAKSHAM VEEDU 

ANATHALAVATT

OM 

CHIRAYINKEEZH

CHAVADIM

UKKU

30-04-2021 

at 08:50 

Hrs

448/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

165
RENNY 

GEORGE
GEORGE

36, 

Male

ODALVILA, 

PONVILA, 

ERICHALOOR, 

KARODE

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:13 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



166 REJI RAJAPPAN
27, 

Male

APUTHUVAL 

PUTHEN VEEDU,, 

ANUKKODE, 

KOLLEMKODE

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE

167 RAHUL
LOWRANC

E

21, 

Male

KUIRIYANVILA 

VEEDU, 

ADAKKAKUZHY, 

FATHIMMA 

NAGAR,

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:00 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



168 JOSE THOMAS
32, 

Male

EENTHIKALA 

VEEDU, KARODE, 

KARODE VILLAGE

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE

169 JOSE KELIS
48, 

Male

MOOPPUVILA 

VEEDU, PAVARA, 

KARODE

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



170 SIMSON
RAJRETNA

M

30, 

Male

KUZHITHURA,TA

MILNADU,
parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE

171 JIBIN GEORGE
27, 

Male

THAZHAVILA 

VEEDU, KARODE, 

KARODE VILLAGE

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



172 AJAY ALBIN
21, 

Male

KULAMAN 

VEEDU, 

KOLLEMKODE, 

TAMILNADU

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE

173 JAYAN MANI
34, 

Male

THUMPAKAL 

VEEDU, 

KULATHOOR, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



174 RAJESH RAJAPPAN
29, 

Male

OAMKUDI 

VEEDU,ANUKODE

, KOLLEMKODE

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE

175 SURESH PATHROSE
30, 

Male

FATHIMAPURAM, 

KOLLEMKODE,
parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



176 RAJESH JAYARAJ
23, 

Male

VAMANVILAI 

VEEDU, 

PALAVILA, 

KATTUKKADA

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE

177 BINU
BHAGYAN

ATHAN

31, 

Male

KOVILUVILA, 

AMPANAVILA, 

KARODE, 

KARODE VILLAGE

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



178
SREEKUMA

R

CHELLAPP

AN

27, 

Male

THEKKEKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU
parassala

30-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s 

143,188,270 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(e) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE

179 BIJU HARIDAS
26, 

Male

KATTIL VEEDU 

VALAVOORKONA

M AMBALATHUM 

PANA 

MANAMBOOR

CHAVADIM

UKKU

30-04-2021 

at 08:13 

Hrs

447/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

180 jAMSHEER HAMMED
19, 

Male

MAJAL HOUSE, 

NEAR ADAD 

JUMA MASJID, 

NALTHADUKKA 

DESOM, 

CHENKULAM 

TALUK, 

KARSARGOD 

DISTRICT

parassala

29-04-2021 

at 21:19 

Hrs

585/2021 

U/s 270 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(h) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

E K 

SOLGYMON

BAILED BY 

POLICE



181 SURESH
CHELLAPP

AN

47, 

Male

KOROOR 

KARUPARAMBU 

VEEDU VENCODE 

VATTAPARA

29-04-2021 

at 20:30 

Hrs

955/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI ANAND 

KRISHNAN

NOT 

ARRESTED - 

182 Shajahan
Abdul 

Rahim.

50, 

Male

Shija Manzil. 

Irinjayam Desom 

Anad Village,

ANAD

29-04-2021 

at 20:10 

Hrs

954/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ANAND 

KRISHNAN, 

SI NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

183 Nithin Kleetus
24, 

Male

Kollamkode, 

puthanveedu, 

Maranalloor

VEDIVACHA

NKOVIL

29-04-2021 

at 19:50 

Hrs

440/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE



184
ABDHUL 

SALIM

ABUBAKER 

KUNJU

55, 

Male

KUDAYATH 

VEEDU. 

PERUMALA 

MANCHA 

NEDUMANGADU

KACHERY 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 19:25 

Hrs

953/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA, SI 

NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

185
Nithin 

Mohan
Mohandas

20, 

Male
Kozhiyottu Madam Kochuthitta

29-04-2021 

at 19:10 

Hrs

446/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Syam.B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

186 Deepu
JYOTHIKU

MAR

29, 

Male

TB JN 

CHILAKOOR 

VADAKKAQTHIL 

VEED VARKALA

MAITHANA

M

29-04-2021 

at 17:10 

Hrs

813/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SETHUNATH

BAILED BY 

POLICE



187 Manu Ranju
25, 

Male

Valiyavila Puthan 

Veedu, 

Kollamkode, 

Ooruttambalam, 

Maranalloor

VEDIVACHA

NKOVIL

29-04-2021 

at 18:45 

Hrs

439/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

188 DILEEP WILSON
29, 

Male

THOTTINKARA 

VEEDU 

CHAPPATH 

PANAVOOR

KALLINGAL

29-04-2021 

at 19:10 

Hrs

952/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA, SI 

NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

189 NASEEMA SALMA
45, 

Female

MADATHUVILAK

ATHU 

VEEDU,KANIKKA

PETTY,VELLANAD

PUTHUKKU

LANGARA

30-04-2021 

at 19:36 

Hrs

625/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 



190 Vijayan
Soman 

Nadar,

46, 

Male

Near Anappara , 

Vellarada village

Balaramapura

m

29-04-2021 

at 18:25 

Hrs

597/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar,
BAILED BY 

POLICE

191 Joy Rajendran
38, 

Male

Joy Nivas, 

Thirupuram village

Balaramapura

m

29-04-2021 

at 18:10 

Hrs

596/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE



192 Ajin Aruldas
18, 

Male

Ottukuzhikkara 

Veedu Pozhiyoor 

Kulathoor Desom 

Kulathoor Village

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 17:35 

Hrs

429/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR 

POOVAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

193 Jayakumar
Suseendran 

nair

42, 

Male

Near 

Vedivachancovil 

temple, pallichal 

village

Balarmapura

m

29-04-2021 

at 17:40 

Hrs

595/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE



194 Sankar
Mohanakum

ar

24, 

Male

Ram Bhavan, 

Viswambharan 

Road, 

Pamamkode,Nemo

m

Valiyarathala

29-04-2021 

at 17:20 

Hrs

438/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

195 SARATH
GOPAKUM

AR

32, 

Male

G S BHAVAN 

VELIYANOOR 

DESOM 

VELLANAD 

DESOM

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 16:30 

Hrs

802/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



196 Sundaran
Thanki 

panicker

56, 

Male

Parakkuzhi colony, 

Thalayal desom, 

Athiyannur village

Balaramapura

m

29-04-2021 

at 17:35 

Hrs

594/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE

197

ABID 

MUHAMMA

ED

SULFICKER
19, 

Male

AFSAL COTTAGE, 

MULAMOODU, 

AATTUKAL, 

PANAVOOR.

CHULLIMAN

NOR

29-04-2021 

at 17:05 

Hrs

496/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 132 (1) r/w 

179 of MV 

Act

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



198 AKHIL
PRABHAKA

RAN

20, 

Male

AKHIL BHAVAN, 

AYYAPPAN 

KUZHI, 

PUTHUKULANGA

RA, 

UZHAMALAYKKA

L ANSI BHAVAN, 

MEKKUMAKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VELAMKONAM, 

PUTHUKKULANG

ARA, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

KARANADU

29-04-2021 

at 16:35 

Hrs

624/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 

199
SALAHUDD

IN

MUHAMME

D KUNJU

58, 

Male

VAYALARIKATHU 

 VEED, 

PONGUMMOOD, 

THURUTHY, 

THOLIKODE

THOLICODE

30-04-2021 

at 04:15 

Hrs

454/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE



200 AMBIKA PRASANNA
42, 

Female

VADAKUMKARA 

PUTHAN VEEDU 

KUZHIVILA 

ANADU

PANAVOOR

29-04-2021 

at 14:10 

Hrs

951/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA, SI 

NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

201 SIDDHIK
ABOOBAKK

ER

34, 

Male

SIYAD MANZIL, 

KANNANKARA, 

PULIMOOD, 

THOLIKODE

THOLICODE

30-04-2021 

at 16:05 

Hrs

453/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

202
ANANDHU

ASOKAN
ASOKAN

17, 

Male

AMBINADUVEED

U ,NEAR 

KODUMOOTTIL 

TEMPLE 

,PARIPPALLY

NJEKKADU

29-04-2021 

at 16:05 

Hrs

649/2021 

U/s 151 

CRPC

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RENJU R.S ,S 

I OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

203 ABHIJITH JIJIKUMAR
18, 

Male

ROHINI BHAVAN, 

KANJIRAMPARA, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

.

CHULLIMAN

NOR

29-04-2021 

at 15:35 

Hrs

495/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



204 SARATH SASI
31, 

Male

PUTHUVEL 

PUTHEN VEED 

UDIYANKULANG

ARA DESOM 

CHENGKAL 

VILLAGE PH 

9539009755

T B 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 14:30 

Hrs

801/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

205 Selvaraj Narayanan
41, 

Male

Chiraivilai, 

Moovottukonam, 

Palukal, Palukal 

village &desom

parassala

29-04-2021 

at 17:29 

Hrs

584/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

P 

Vijayakumar

BAILED BY 

POLICE

206 ANANDHU PRAVEEN
19, 

Male

PUNNAVILA 

PULLANIKODU 

VARKALA

Kayikkara

29-04-2021 

at 14:25 

Hrs

333/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulations

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Nujumudeen
BAILED BY 

POLICE



207 SHAJAHAN
ABUBEKKA

R

52, 

Male

SHABNA 

MANZIL,PALAIKO

NAM,ARYANADU 

VILLAGE, 

KERALA, 

THIRUVANANTH

APURAM RURAL, 

ARYANAD

ARYANADU

29-04-2021 

at 13:50 

Hrs

623/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 

208 Mashitha Shajahan
42, 

Male

Firdows, 

Thirumala, 

Thirumala Village

Chanthavila

29-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

659/2021 

U/s 160 IPC

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

1345
BAILED BY 

POLICE

209 Shajahan Ayoob
48, 

Male

Firdows, 

Thirumala, 

Thirumala Village

Chanthavila

29-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

659/2021 

U/s 160 IPC

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

210 Sabeena Thaha
42, 

Male

Puthuval Puthen 

veedu, 

Plavarakode, 

chanthavila, 

Ayirooppara village

Chanthavila

29-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

659/2021 

U/s 160 IPC

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

211 Thasniya Thaha
20, 

Female

Puthuval Puthen 

veedu, 

Plavarakode, 

chanthavila, 

Ayirooppara village

Chanthavila

29-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

659/2021 

U/s 160 IPC

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



212 Anilkumar

RAMAKRIS

HNA 

CHETTIYAR

50, 

Male

KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU 

VILABHAGHOM

Kayikkara

29-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

332/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulations

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Nujumudeen
BAILED BY 

POLICE

213 VISHNU LAIJU
20, 

Male

KRISHNABHAVA

N,MADHURAKKO

DU OTTOOR

NJEKKADU

29-04-2021 

at 13:55 

Hrs

648/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RENJU R.S ,S 

I OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

214 AROMAL GOPI
20, 

Male

KUZHIVILZ 

VEEDU, 

ANAKKODE,KEEZ

HTHONNAKKAL 

VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

29-04-2021 

at 13:30 

Hrs

658/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



215 RAJU VASU
56, 

Male

KARIKKAKATHIL 

VEEDU, 

KOTTAKKAL, 

GATEMUKKU

CHEMMARA

THUMUKKU

29-04-2021 

at 13:50 

Hrs

498/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NAGAROO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

216 AKHIL SOMAN
23, 

Male

ARYA BHAVAN, 

MUDAKKAL, 

MUDAKKAL 

VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

29-04-2021 

at 13:20 

Hrs

657/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

217 SREEJITH
AJAYAKUM

AR

23, 

Male

AS BHAVAN, 

MANALAKAM, 

KEEZHTHONNAK

KAL VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

29-04-2021 

at 13:10 

Hrs

656/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



218 Prakash Fredi
23, 

Male

Puthuval 

Purayidam, 

Vettuthura, 

Channankara 

Desam, 

Kadinamkulam

Vettuthura

29-04-2021 

at 13:25 

Hrs

493/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

219 JOSI SANTHA
48, 

Male

B S NIVAS, 

NANDAIVANAM, 

NEDUMPARAMBU

NEDUMPAR

AMBU

29-04-2021 

at 13:25 

Hrs

497/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NAGAROO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

220 VIVEK VIJAYAN
19, 

Male

PANTHADVILA 

VEEDU, 

NETHAJIPURAM, 

KEEZHTHONNAK

KAL VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

29-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

655/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



221 RAJEEV Prakash
30, 

Male

KATTIL VEEDU 

POTTENKUZHY 

VILABHAGHOM

Kayikkara

29-04-2021 

at 13:20 

Hrs

331/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulations

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Nujumudeen
BAILED BY 

POLICE

222 Shaji
JAMALUDE

EN

36, 

Male

SHAJI NIVAS 

NANNATTUKAVU 

 VEMBAYAM

Onnampalam

29-04-2021 

at 12:50 

Hrs

330/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulations

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Nujumudeen
BAILED BY 

POLICE



223 SIJIN STEPHAN
25, 

Male

PANCHAVILA 

VEEDU, 

KOLLAMCODE 

VILLAGE

CHENKAVIL

A

29-04-2021 

at 11:15 

Hrs

428/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

GOPINATHA

N

BAILED BY 

POLICE

224
SATHYADA

S

DAMODAR

AN

70, 

Male

DAS BHAVAN, 

ANATHALAVATT

OM DESAM, 

SARKKARA 

VILLAGE

ANATHALA

VATTOM 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 12:35 

Hrs

492/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance, 

2020, 3(a) 

The Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID 19) 

Additional 

Regulations 

2020

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GIREESH. L, 

GRADE SUB 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



225 UNNI KUTTAN
27, 

Male

KALLUVARAMBIL 

VEEDU, 6TH 

STONE, 

KARAKULAM

PURAVOOR

KONAM

29-04-2021 

at 12:15 

Hrs

540/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN I, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

226
CHANDRA

KALA

RAMACHA

NDRAN

39, 

Male

LEKSHMI 

VILASAM 

KEEZHAN 

PUTHEN VEED T 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

VAZHUTHO

OR

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

800/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

227 MADHU
PADMANA

BHAN

55, 

Male

VISHNU 

BHAVAN, 

KACHANI, 

KARAKULAM

MUKKOLA

29-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

539/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN I, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



228 KAMAR
ABDUL 

RASQ

64, 

Male

KAVINTEMOOLA

HOUSE VEEDU, 

KADAKAM 

DESAM, 

CHIRAYINKEEZH

U VILLAGE

MANJADIM

OODU 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

491/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance, 

2020, 3(a) 

The Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID 19) 

Additional 

Regulations 

2020

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GIREESH. L, 

GRADE SUB 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

229 MIDHUN
SURESH 

KUMAR

24, 

Male

SAFALYAM NEAR 

BLOCK OFFICE 

ANAPPADU 

MALAYINKIL 

VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

29-04-2021 

at 11:40 

Hrs

672/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



230 KUMAR
THANKAYY

AN

44, 

Male

THUNDUVILA 

VEEDU, 

PALAVILA, 

CHOOZHAL 

VILLAGE

CHENKAVIL

A

29-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

427/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

GOPINATHA

N

BAILED BY 

POLICE

231 Sudheesh Sunil Kumar,
22, 

Male

Thopil Veedu, 

Panayil Kadavu, 

Vakkom, Vakkom 

Village

Maryanadu

29-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

492/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



232 ASHARAF

MUHAMME

D 

HANEEFA

54, 

Male

VILAYIL VEEDU, 

MANJADIMOODU 

DESAM, 

CJHIRAYINKEEZH

U VILLAGE

MANJADIM

OODU 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

490/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance, 

2020, 3(a) 

The Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID 19) 

Additional 

Regulations 

2020

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GIREESH. L, 

GRADE SUB 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

233 RAJEEV
RAJENDRA

N

32, 

Male

KRIPALAYAM 

MEPPUKADA 

MALAYINKIL 

VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

29-04-2021 

at 11:20 

Hrs

671/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



234 SASI
RAGAVANP

ILLA

64, 

Male

KANNETTIN 

VEEDU, 

CHERIYAKONNI, 

ARUVIKKARA

KALATHUK

AL

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

538/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN I, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

235 BABU
NALLATHA

MPI

46, 

Male

PULLOORVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

FATHIMA NAGAR

CHENKAVIL

A

29-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

426/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

GOPINATHA

N

BAILED BY 

POLICE

236 NISSAR
abdulhamee

d

50, 

Male

konathuvilaveed 

kannanba varkala

MAITHANA

M

29-04-2021 

at 11:02 

Hrs

810/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SETHUNATH

BAILED BY 

POLICE



237 ANOOP
SASEENDR

AN

27, 

Male

ERUMANINNA 

VEEDU, 

PODUVAL 

COLONY, 

PUTHIYATHURA 

DESOM, 

KARUMKULAM 

VILLAGE

POOVAR

29-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

428/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI JOHNY V
BAILED BY 

POLICE

238 PRASANTH BABURAJ
25, 

Male

PRASANTH 

BHAVAN 

DALUMUGHAM 

VELLARADA

MARAYAMU

TTOM

30-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

576/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE



239 SREEJITH
SREEKUMA

RAN

27, 

Male

KOCHUCHAKKAL

AKKAL VEEDU 

IRUMBIL 

NEYYATTINKARA

MARAYAMU

TTOM

29-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

575/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

240
ABDUL 

MAHEEN

IBRAHIM 

KUNJU

56, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HUVEEDU, 

KUZHIVILA, 

KAVUMMOOLA, 

KARIPOOR.

CHULLIMAN

NOR

29-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

494/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

241 JINU B BINU
20, 

Male

PARAYANVILA 

VEEDU, 

UCHAKADA, 

KULATHOOR 

DESOM, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE

POOVAR

29-04-2021 

at 10:05 

Hrs

427/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI JOHNY V
BAILED BY 

POLICE



242
SHAN 

JOSEPH
JOSEPH

18, 

Male

ST. ANTONIES 

NAGAR, SOUTH 

KOLLAMCODE, 

POZHIYOOR 

DESOM, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 09:35 

Hrs

426/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI JOHNY V
BAILED BY 

POLICE

243 RAHUL JOY
24, 

Male

VAGASSERIKONA

M PUTHAN 

VEEDU 

CHERUMALA 

KOLLODU 

KULATHUMMAL 

VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

29-04-2021 

at 09:30 

Hrs

670/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

3(1) r/w 181, 

146 r/w 196 

MV Act

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SARITHA JR 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

244 ANSAF HUSSAIN
39, 

Male

KEPPLA HOUSE 

POOVAR 

VILLAGE T 

DESOM 

MANJESWARAM 

TALUK

T B 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 21:05 

Hrs

799/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



245 SUMESH
SUNDARES

AN

31, 

Male

VILAYIL VEEDU, 

MELEMUKKU, 

KOTTUKUNNAM, 

NELLANADU

VAMANAPU

RAM

29-04-2021 

at 20:35 

Hrs

539/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

VENJARAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUJEETH G 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

246 Sugunan Suseelan
30, 

Male

Near 

Padikavilakom 

Temple, 

Kadinamkulam

Kadinamkula

m

28-04-2021 

at 19:50 

Hrs

491/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

247 Sureshkumar Arumughan
42, 

Male

Meayil House, 

Venganoor village

Balaramapura

m

29-04-2021 

at 18:25 

Hrs

593/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar, 

SI of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



248 SUJITH
SUNIL 

DATH

27, 

Male

THEKKEVEEDU 

NR THEVAR 

NADA TEMPLE 

KADAKKAVOOR

OVER 

BRIDGE, 

KADAKKAV

OOR

28-04-2021 

at 19:58 

Hrs

445/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

249
ANOOP 

SEVIER
SEVIER

23, 

Male

CHRIST 

BHAVAN,KUZHIK

KALA,NILAMAMO

ODU,KUNNATHU

KAL VILLAGE

PUNNAVOO

R

01-05-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

532/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 r/w 3(a 

) covid -19 

Adl 

regulation 

Act

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S,

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

250 HALID
ABOOBEKK

ER

50, 

Male

HASSI MANZIL, 

PULIKKOTTUKUZ

HI, URIYAKKODU, 

VELLANADU

VELLANAD

U

28-04-2021 

at 18:05 

Hrs

622/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 



251 AKHIL NELSON
25, 

Male

ARUN NIVAS, 

MARUTHAMKUZ

HI, 

EDAMANMUKAL, 

ARUVIKKARA

DAMSITE

28-04-2021 

at 18:00 

Hrs

535/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUNILKUMA

R.V, SI 

ARUVIKKAR

A

BAILED BY 

POLICE

252 SOORAJ MURALI
23, 

Male

KRISHNA KRIPA, 

CHEMMARATHU

MUKKU, 

NAGAROOR

CHEMMARA

THUMUKKU

28-04-2021 

at 18:05 

Hrs

496/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NAGAROO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



253 Ebin Thomas
Thomas 

Varghese

36, 

Male

Bethlahem, Near 

saw mill, Eduva 

road, 

Panayarakkunnu,Ve

nganoor village

Balaramapura

m Jn

29-04-2021 

at 18:10 

Hrs

592/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE

254 SREEJITH RAJAN
40, 

Male

SREERAGAM,MUT

TAYKKAVU,NEDU

MPANA ,KOLLAM

Pallickal jn

28-04-2021 

at 17:10 

Hrs

584/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S, SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



255 BIJU KESAVAN
29, 

Male

ATTATHUMOOLA, 

 VANCHIYOOR, 

ALAMCODE

VANCHIYO

OR

28-04-2021 

at 17:35 

Hrs

495/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NAGAROO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

256 AYOOB ASHARAF
29, 

Male

THAIPARAMBIL 

VEEDU,PARATHIO

DU 

,KANJIRAPPALLY,

KOTTAYAM

Pallickal jn

28-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

583/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

257 Sudheesh. S Surendran. K
19, 

Male

Chirayil Veedu, 

Kalathara, 

Manacha. P O 

Aruvikkara

KALATHAR

A

28-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

534/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUNILKUMA

R.V, SI 

ARUVIKKAR

A

BAILED BY 

POLICE



258 sajan sanu
26, 

Male

vidya 

vihar,poothakkulam
Pallickal jn

28-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

582/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

259 saju sudhakaran
29, 

Male

saju bhavan 

,menampara 

,navaikulam

Pallickal jn

28-04-2021 

at 16:50 

Hrs

581/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



260 Binu Maniyan
40, 

Male

Devi vihar near 

Mithra bhavan 

Vellanad

Uriyacode

28-04-2021 

at 16:10 

Hrs

574/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE

261 Anthonees, Varghees
34, 

Male

Theruvil 

Thaivilakom, Near 

Puthukurichi Palli, 

Kadinamkulam

Puthenthop

28-04-2021 

at 16:05 

Hrs

490/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

262 Vijayan Damodharan
55, 

Male

Kuzhivila puthen 

veedu, Nellikkadu, 

Manikkal village

POTHENCO

DE

28-04-2021 

at 15:35 

Hrs

654/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jayachandran, 

 GSI of Police, 

Pothencode.P.

S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



263 Akhil Mohanan
25, 

Male

Vayakkavilakam 

Veedu, Kunnida, 

Koliyacode Village

POTHENCO

DE

28-04-2021 

at 15:30 

Hrs

653/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jayachandran, 

 GSI of Police, 

Pothencode.P.

S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

264 Vinu Nadarajan
36, 

Male

10/68 , 

Nilambattyvila,Kam

araj 

Nagar,Padanthalum

moodu, Killiyoor 

village, 

Vilavankode Taluk

parassala

29-04-2021 

at 12:45 

Hrs

583/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sreejith 

janardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

265 Nelson Salomon
42, 

Male

Mangalathukonam, 

Balaramapuram 

Village

Balaramapura

m Jn

29-04-2021 

at 14:20 

Hrs

591/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE



266 SANKER

CHANDRAS

EKARAN 

NAIR

34, 

Male

SANKER BHAVAN 

CHAIKOTTUKON

AM 

MARUTHATHOOR 

 DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

THOZUKAL 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

798/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

267 BABITHA SUGANDHI
22, 

Female

BABITHA 

BHAVAN 

,MANKUZHI 

PULIYOORKONA

M,MADAVOOR

KADAKKAL,

EDATHARA

28-04-2021 

at 15:59 

Hrs

580/2021 

U/s SEC 75 

& 87 OF JJ 

ACT 2015 & 

109,317 IPC

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

268 DINESH SHIBU
23, 

Male

PARAVILA 

VEEDU 

,IDATHARA 

KADAKKAL

IDATHARA 

,KADAKKAL

28-04-2021 

at 15:59 

Hrs

580/2021 

U/s SEC 75 

& 87 OF JJ 

ACT 2015 & 

109,317 IPC

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 



269
VISHNU 

JITH

PRADEEP 

KUMAR

20, 

Male

P G SADANAM 

KUTTIYANIKKAL 

VLATHANKARA 

MACHIKODE 

DESOM 

CHENKAL 

VILLAGE

ALUMODU 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

797/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 r/w 

4(N) OF KED 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulaton-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

270 Sajilal Thulasi
27, 

Male

Kizhakkumkara 

PUTHEN 

VEEDU,kocharippa,

Thinkalkarikkam

Panappamku

nnu

28-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

579/2021 

U/s 117(e) of 

KP Act

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal.S Si of 

Police 

Pallikkal

BAILED BY 

POLICE



271 ABHIJITH SHAJI
21, 

Male

VARIYANVILAKA

THU PUTHEN 

VEED 

THOZHUKAL 

DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTH

OOR VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 13:30 

Hrs

796/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 r/w 

4(N) OF KED 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulaton-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

272 MAHESH MOHANAN
32, 

Male

MS HOUSE 

MULAMOODU 

MUNDAKKAL 

VEILOOR TVM

MURUKKUP

UZA

29-04-2021 

at 12:40 

Hrs

500/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

MANGALA

PURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI OF OF 

MGPM PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

273
MUHAMME

D
HANEEFA

48, 

Male

PUTHUVAL 

VEEDU 

KANIYAPURAM 

DESOM 

PALLIPUAM

KANIYAPUR

AM

01-05-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

501/2021 

U/s sec 

117(e) KP Act

MANGALA

PURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI MGPM PS
BAILED BY 

POLICE



274 Pranav Prasannan
27, 

Male

Thundil veedu, 

Pandakassla, 

Chirayinkeezhu 

sarkara Village

Valiyakada

28-04-2021 

at 13:15 

Hrs

489/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance, 

2020, 3(a) 

The Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID 19) 

Additional 

Regulations 

2020

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saju GSI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

275 Ajin Soman
28, 

Male

Chempakkal vila 

Veedu, Palunkal, 

Parassala village

POTHENCO

DE

28-04-2021 

at 13:05 

Hrs

652/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jayachandran, 

 GSI of Police, 

Pothencode.P.

S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



276 Rahul Joy
27, 

Male

Raji Bhavan, 

Pirappancode, 

Manickal village

POTHENCO

DE

28-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

651/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jayachandran, 

 GSI of Police, 

Pothencode.P.

S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

277 Shajahan,
Abdul 

Rasheed,

41, 

Male

Kochupadinjare 

Veedu, Near 

Temple, Madanvila, 

Azhoor village

Kadinamkula

m

28-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

489/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

278 VISHNU SAILAN
38, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU VEEDU 

PAYATTADI 

NANNIYODE 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE

VANCHUVA

M

28-04-2021 

at 12:35 

Hrs

492/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



279 Rajesh Vijayan
35, 

Male

Kizhakkumkara 

Kavil Veedu, 

Mathoorkonam, 

Kalliyoor

Naruvamood

u

28-04-2021 

at 14:44 

Hrs

435/2021 

U/s 447, 323, 

325 IPC & 

Sec 31 of DV 

Act

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S ARRESTED - 

280 Salu Saiju
23, 

Male

Salu Bhavan, Nar 

Farmasisit school, 

Aruvikkara

KACHERY

28-04-2021 

at 12:46 

Hrs

946/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA K 

S SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

281 ASHARAF
ABDUL 

RASHEED

47, 

Male

ALFIYA MANZIL 

ARAMPALLY 

CHULLIMANNOO

R

KOOPU

28-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

491/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



282 Vijith Bahuleyan
24, 

Male

VK Bhavan, 

Kochalumoodu, 

Kizhuvilam village

Valiyakada

28-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

488/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance, 

2020, 3(a) 

The Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID 19) 

Additional 

Regulations 

2020

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saju GSI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



283 Vijayakumar Ganesan
45, 

Male

Kavadivilakath 

veedu, Sicilipuram, 

VEnganoor village

Balaramapura

m Jn

29-04-2021 

at 12:20 

Hrs

590/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE

284
Radhakrishn

an

Krishnan 

kutty

51, 

Male

Koyikkavilakom 

veedu, 

Kuttiyathumukku, 

sarkara village

Valiyakada

28-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

487/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 2

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saju GSI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



285 Ansar
Muhamad 

Ibrahim

45, 

Male

Etimootil veedu 

Poredam 

Chadayamangalam

Pallickal

28-04-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

578/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance-

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulations-

2020

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

286 Asharaf
Abdul 

Hakkim

32, 

Male

Ayyappantezhikom 

Veedu Thahevettoor
Anchuthengu

28-04-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

329/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulations

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI hussain
BAILED BY 

POLICE



287
ANIL 

KUMAR

MADHAVA

N

50, 

Male

MADHAVA 

SADANAM 

MANAVARI 

ANAVOOR

MARAYAMU

TTOM

29-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

574/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

288
AKASH 

KRISHNA

HARIKUMA

R

22, 

Male

POOJA, MEL 

PALOD, 

VENKODE, 

VATTAPPARA,

VITHURA 

KALUNGU 

JN

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

452/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ABDUL 

KHALAM

BAILED BY 

POLICE



289 Vipin Vikraman
29, 

Male

Thenguvila Veedu 

Vennoyodu vettoor
Anchuthengu

28-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

328/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulations

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI hussain
BAILED BY 

POLICE

290
PRABHUDE

V
MANI

30, 

Male

SINDHU BHAVAN 

PULIVILAKAM 

VAKKAM 

VILLAGE

KADAMBAT

TUKONAM

28-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

647/2021 

U/s 117(E) of 

KP Act and 

sec.4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2021 and 3(a) 

of COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation 

2021

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RENJU R.S ,S 

I OF POLICE
ARRESTED - 



291
MANIKAN

DAN
UNKNOWN

42, 

Male

KEEZHTHIL 

VEEDU 

KURIYODU 

PALOTTUVILA 

MALAYINKIL 

VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

669/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

292 AKSHAY
VISWANAT

HAN

25, 

Male

AKSHAYA 

BHAVAN, 

MADATHIKONAM

, KOTTUKAL, 

MANNOORKARA

UZHAMALA

KKAL

28-04-2021 

at 11:25 

Hrs

621/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 

293
ARUNKUM

AR

ANILKUMA

R

25, 

Male

ARUN BHAVAN, 

MOONNAM 

NUMBER, 

THEVIYOD,VITHU

RA

VITHURA 

KALUNGU 

JN

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

451/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ABDUL 

KHALAM

BAILED BY 

POLICE



294 NAJEEM
THAJUDEE

N

40, 

Male

NUJUM MANZIL, 

GUARDER 

STATION 

PERINGAMMALA 

THENNOOR 

VILLEAGE

Pallickal

28-04-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

577/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& 118(e) KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

295 BILAL THAHA
18, 

Male

SWALIHA 

MANZIL, 

VALIYAVILA, 

MANCHA, 

NEDUMANGADU

ARUVIKKAR

A

28-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

533/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUNILKUMA

R.V, SI 

ARUVIKKAR

A

BAILED BY 

POLICE

296 Aneesh Rajan
30, 

Male

Aneeshbhavan,Mac

hel,Malayinkil
Mukkunada

28-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

434/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



297 Bhasthageer
Noor 

Muhammed

40, 

Male

Thekke Mudukkil 

Thekketheruvu 

Poovar Desom 

Poovar Village

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

28-04-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

425/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Johny. V GSI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



298 Naushad
SHAHUL 

HAMEED

47, 

Male

Puthen veedu 

Kunnumpuram 

Eratil Pallikal

Pallickal jn

28-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

576/2021 

U/s 279 

ipc,3(1)r/w 

181 of mv act 

& 4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance-

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disesse(COVI

D-19) 

Additional 

Regulations-

2020

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



299 MADHU JOHN
42, 

Male

ILAMPAZHINIJI 

VILAKATHU 

VEED 

PARASUVAIKKAL 

VILLAGE T DESOM

ALUMODU 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

795/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 r/w 

4(N) OF KED 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulaton-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

300
Ratheesh 

kumar
Shivadasan

31, 

Male

Thundu Thattu 

Veettil 

Kadavilakam 

Thonikadavu 

Attupuram 

Kulathoor Village

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

28-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

424/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Johny. V GSI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



301 SYEDALI

MUHAMME

D 

DHEEDHA

N

48, 

Male

CHEMMAN 

THATTUVILA 

VEED INCHIVILA 

PARASSALA 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

794/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 r/w 

4(N) OF KED 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulaton-

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

302 MUJEEB
SHARAFUD

EEN

37, 

Male

CHIRATHALAKKA

L VEEDU, 

MARUTHAMCOD

U, IRUMBA, 

ARUVIKKARA

KELTRON 

JUNCTION

28-04-2021 

at 10:20 

Hrs

532/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUNILKUMA

R.V, SI 

ARUVIKKAR

A

BAILED BY 

POLICE



303 Sundar Raj Thankayyan
61, 

Male

Muthukku Plavila 

Veettil Poovar 

Poovar Desom 

Poovar Village

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

28-04-2021 

at 10:20 

Hrs

423/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Johny. V GSI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

304 MANIYAN NIVAS
21, 

Male

KADAYAM 

MANNADI 

NIYON NIVAS 

PLAMPAZHINJI 

OTTASEKHARAM

ANGALAM 

VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

668/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

305 Aneesh Ambi
28, 

Male

Kizhakkumkaravee

du, Chirakkani, 

Nedumangad

Chirakkani

28-04-2021 

at 12:25 

Hrs

945/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

k Venu GSI
BAILED BY 

POLICE



306 NISHAD
REVEENDR

AN

32, 

Male

RS BHAVAN 

THRIPPALAVOOR 

PERUMKADAVILA

MARAYAMU

TTOM

29-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

573/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

307 RAHUL REGHU
24, 

Male

ERIKKALUVILA 

VEEDU, POOVAR

UCHAKKAD

A

28-04-2021 

at 09:50 

Hrs

425/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SREEKUMAR

AN NAIR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



308
CHANDRA

N
DASAN

48, 

Male

MANKOTTUKONA

M 

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU 

NADOORKOLLA 

KOLLAYIL

MARAYAMU

TTOM

29-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

572/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

309
JAYAKUMA

R
VASAVAN

65, 

Male

VASAVAM 

VEEDU 

KADAKKAVOOR

CHAVADIM

UKKU

28-04-2021 

at 10:04 

Hrs

443/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE



310
RAJENDRA

N
LUKAS

50, 

Male

PUTHUVAL 

PURAYIDAM, 

PARUTHIYOOR, 

POZHIYOOR

POZHIYOOR

28-04-2021 

at 08:35 

Hrs

424/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ISHO SAM 

JOSE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

311 ARUN ALBIN
26, 

Male

PUTHUVAL 

PURAYIDAM, 

PARUTHIYOOR, 

POZHIYOOR

POZHIYOOR

28-04-2021 

at 08:15 

Hrs

423/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ISHO SAM 

JOSE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

312 Lalin Ajayakumar
28, 

Male

Raghuvamsam 

Veettil 

Pannikuzhikala 

Mannakallu 

Thirupurathoor 

desom 

Thirupurathoor 

Village

Pannikuzhika

la

28-04-2021 

at 02:20 

Hrs

422/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ALEXANDA

R SI AGE 55

BAILED BY 

POLICE



313 Alin Ajayakumar
29, 

Male

Raghuvamsam 

Veettil 

Pannikuzhikala 

Mannakallu 

Thirupurathoor 

desom 

Thirupurathoor 

Village

Pannikuzhika

la

28-04-2021 

at 02:15 

Hrs

422/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ALEXANDA

R SI AGE 55

BAILED BY 

POLICE

314 SHANAVAS
NOOJUM 

RAHMAN

18, 

Male

SHAJU MANZIL, 

RAMANKUTTIVIL

A, 

NALLOORVATTA

M, KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR 

PS

28-04-2021 

at 16:35 

Hrs

422/2021 

U/s 363 IPC 

& SEC 8 

R/W 7 OF 

POCSO ACT 

2012

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ISHO SAM 

JOSE

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

315 MAJEEDH

SAIDH 

MUHAMME

D PPILLA

70, 

Male

M. R MANZIL 

KAVIRAJAPURAM 

PANAVOOR

PANAVOOR

27-04-2021 

at 22:00 

Hrs

944/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI DHANYA 

K S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

316 KEVIN JOY 8, Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU VEEDU 

MARUTHUMKON

AM 

VETTAMPALLY 

ERINJAYAM 

ANADU

ERINJAYAM

27-04-2021 

at 08:20 

Hrs

943/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI DHANYA 

K S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



317
Sarath Nath 

G.K
Gopi Nadar

43, 

Male

Chekkittavilakom 

Veedu, 

Kanjiramkulam

Kanjiramkula

m Police 

Station

27-04-2021 

at 21:49 

Hrs

483/2021 

U/s 294(b), 

341, 323, 332 

IPC

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

S.Sukesh , SI 

Of Police
ARRESTED - 

318 ARUN MOSAS
18, 

Male

KUNNUMPURAM 

VEEDU NR 

PANCHAYATH 

OFFICE 

ANCHUTHENGU

KADAKKAV

OOR

27-04-2021 

at 20:24 

Hrs

442/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

319
RADHAKRI

SHANN

RAJASEKH

ARAN

35, 

Male

KARTHIKA 

MALAYINKIL 

VILLAGE

MEPPUKAD

A

27-04-2021 

at 20:00 

Hrs

667/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



320
ARUN 

KUMAR

KRISHNAN 

KUTTY

30, 

Male

AANAPPADI 

VEEDU POTTAYIL 

VILAVOORKKAL 

VILLAGE

POTTAYIL

27-04-2021 

at 19:45 

Hrs

666/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

321 VENU
MADHAVA

N

57, 

Male

KUZHIVILA 

VEEDU 

KATTAKKADA

MARAYAMU

TTOM

28-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

571/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

322 Ijas Salim
28, 

Male
Jas house madavoor Madavoor

27-04-2021 

at 19:10 

Hrs

575/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Vijayakumar 

S.

NOTICE 

SERVED - 



323 Joseph Soosa,
46, 

Male

H No 54, John Pol 

Second Naager, 

Poonthura, 

Muttathara Village

Ottappana

27-04-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

488/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

324 Yesudas,
Thambiyach

an

48, 

Male

H No 54, John Pol 

Second Naager, 

Poonthura, 

Muttathara Village

Kadinamkula

m

27-04-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

488/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

325 Jeenas Johnson
26, 

Male

H No 54, John Pol 

Second Naager, 

Poonthura, 

Muttathara Village

Ottappana

27-04-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

488/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

326 John Pole George
54, 

Male

H No 54, John Pol 

Second Naager, 

Poonthura, 

Muttathara Village

Ottappana

27-04-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

488/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

327 Jishan, Johnson
30, 

Male

H No 54, John Pol 

Second Naager, 

Poonthura, 

Muttathara Village

Ottappana

27-04-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

488/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



328 VINOD Vijayan pilla
40, 

Male

Vinod bhavan 

Plachivila Pallikal
plachivila

27-04-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

574/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Vijayakumar 

S.

BAILED BY 

POLICE

329
Unnikrishna

n

Krishnan 

nair

44, 

Male

Kavinpuram, 

Anthiyoor desom, 

Balaramapuram 

village

Balaramapura

m

29-04-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

589/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

T 

Jyothishkuma

r

BAILED BY 

POLICE



330
VAMADEV

AN

SAHADEVA

N PILLA

60, 

Male

V P BHAVAN, 

MANTHURUTHI, 

PERINGAMALA

MELEKOPPA

M

30-04-2021 

at 18:15 

Hrs

450/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

331
MUHAMME

D

MUHAMME

D YUSAS

23, 

Male

NOUFAL 

MANZIL, 

PATTALA, 

ALAMCODE

PATTALA

28-04-2021 

at 18:25 

Hrs

494/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NAGAROO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

332
BHASKARA

N NAIR

BALAKRISH

NAN NAIR

58, 

Male

ARUN BHAVAN, 

NEAR LPS, 

VELLANADU

VELLANAD

U

27-04-2021 

at 17:55 

Hrs

620/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 



333
THULASEE

DHARAN

RAMAKRIS

HNAN

45, 

Male

THENGUVILA 

VEEDU, 

THERUVILA, 

AYIROOPPARA 

VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

27-04-2021 

at 17:40 

Hrs

650/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

334 REJITH REGHU
25, 

Male

PALOTTUKONAM 

LEKSHAM VEEDU

POTHENCO

DE

27-04-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

649/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

335 DAVID STEEPHAN
21, 

Male

BEDHEL HOUSE 

PARAYANKAVU 

THANNIMOODU, 

ANADU

THANNIMO

OD

27-04-2021 

at 17:35 

Hrs

942/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI DHANYA 

K S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



336
SURENDRA

N NAIR

GANGADH

ARAN 

PILLA

58, 

Male

LEKSHMI 

BHAVAN, 

KONNAMOOD, 

CHETTACHAL, 

THENNOOR

MELEKOPPA

M

30-04-2021 

at 17:40 

Hrs

449/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

337 Ratheesh Velayudhan
35, 

Male

Charuvila Puthen 

veedu, 

Kottukalkonam, 

Kottukal village

Balarmapura

m

29-04-2021 

at 17:10 

Hrs

588/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

T 

Jyothishkuma

r

BAILED BY 

POLICE



338
Abdulkhada

r Meeran
Khasimpilla

65, 

Male

Khasimpilla,Neera

mankuzhi, 

Malayinkil

Mottamoodu

27-04-2021 

at 16:10 

Hrs

433/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

339 Naseem Najeeb
31, 

Male

theruvil 

Thaivilakom 

Ottapana 

Perumathura

Meerankadav

u

27-04-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

327/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulations

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

KIshorekuma

r

BAILED BY 

POLICE



340 Shafi Yusaf
19, 

Male

TC 

52/931,Nediyavilav

eedu, Nemom 

Village

Sicilipuram

28-04-2021 

at 16:20 

Hrs

587/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jyothishkuma

r, GSI of 

police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

341 JAYAN BABU
43, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU VEED, 

PANNIYOTTUMO

OLA, 

CHARUPARA, 

THOLIKODE

MELEKOPPA

M

30-04-2021 

at 17:25 

Hrs

448/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE



342 JOSEPH
BELLARMA

N

36, 

Male

JOHN POUL 

NAGAR, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR

27-04-2021 

at 17:20 

Hrs

421/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SREEKUMAR

AN NAIR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

343 SABU KUTTAN
59, 

Male

PUTHUKAVIL 

VEEDU, 

KOLLAKONAM 

VENKAVILA 

ANADU

ERINJAYAM

27-04-2021 

at 17:10 

Hrs

941/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI DHANYA 

K S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



344 Abhijith Suresh
23, 

Male

Kizhakkarikathu 

Puthen veedu, 

Therivila, 

Kattachalkuzhi, 

Venganoor village

Sisilipuram

28-04-2021 

at 16:10 

Hrs

586/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

T 

Jyothishkuma

r, GSI of 

police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

345 SIYAS NAZEER
25, 

Male

VADAKKATHIL 

VEEDU NR 

PADINJAREPALLY 

 VAKKOM

NILAKKAM

UKKU

27-04-2021 

at 17:29 

Hrs

441/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE



346 Ajmal, Nazer,
20, 

Male

Ajmal Manzil, Near 

Central Palli, 

Perumathura, 

Sarkara Village

Kadinamkula

m

27-04-2021 

at 17:05 

Hrs

487/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

347 AMJITH RAHIM
30, 

Male

MANPURATH 

VEED, 

IRACHIPPARA, 

VITHURA

MARKET JN 

VITHURA

30-04-2021 

at 16:35 

Hrs

447/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

348 RAHUL
RAJASEKAR

AN

20, 

Male

MELETHATU 

PUTHEN VEED 

AVANAKUZHI 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 16:30 

Hrs

793/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



349 ARAVIND
SURYA 

KUMAR

19, 

Male

VAISHNAVAM 

VEED 

KRISHNAPURAM 

VALIYARATHALA 

ORUTTAMBALAM 

DESOM 

MARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 16:30 

Hrs

793/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

350 RAHUL
PRAVEEN 

KUMAR

20, 

Male

ASHANVILA 

VEED 

ORUTTKALA 

DESOM 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 16:30 

Hrs

793/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

351 SUBEESH SURESH
19, 

Male

S B BHAVAN 

NEAR 

THACHUKULAM 

ALAMPOTTA 

PERUMBAZHUTH

OOR VILLAGE T 

DESOM

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

30-04-2021 

at 16:30 

Hrs

793/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

352
Bhagyaleksh

mi

Indiradevi 

Amma

30, 

Female

Vilayil veedu , 

Mankattumoola , 

Oorupoika desom , 

Edakkode village

Attingal P S

29-04-2021 

at 16:30 

Hrs

693/2021 

U/s 317 & 34 

IPC and 77 , 

87 of JJ Act 

2015 (57 of 

KP Act 2011)

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jyothish , SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

COURT - 



353 Muthaleef
Patheer 

Khan

59, 

Male

Chrathal Laksham 

Veedu, 

Eruthavoor,Maranal

loor

Naruvamood

u

27-04-2021 

at 16:05 

Hrs

432/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

354 BIBIN

RAMACHA

NDRAN 

NAIR

39, 

Male

KARTHIKA 

BHAVAN 

ORUTTUKALA 

MANALOOR 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

NTA 

CONVENT 

ROAD

29-04-2021 

at 15:30 

Hrs

792/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

355 Josh mon
Pushpangath

an

44, 

Male

Moolayil veedu 

Kottiyammukku 

Pallikal

Madavoor

27-04-2021 

at 16:40 

Hrs

573/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Vijayakumar 

S.

BAILED BY 

POLICE



356
ANIRUDHA

N

KAMALASA

NAN

56, 

Male

CHARUVILA 

PUTHEN 

VEEDU,VELLAMK

UDI,KALLARA

KALLARA

27-04-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

436/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(e) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

PANGODE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

357 GANESHAN
KANTHAS

WAMI

42, 

Male

THENKARATHAL

AKKAL, 

PAROORKUZHI, 

BHAGAVATHINA

DA, PALLICHAL

KARANADU

27-04-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

619/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 

358 Asokan Raghavan
44, 

Male

Thodiyil veedu 

Kalakkodu 

Poothakulam

Meerankadav

u

27-04-2021 

at 15:35 

Hrs

326/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulations

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

KIshorekuma

r

BAILED BY 

POLICE



359
RAJESH 

KANNAN

BHASKARA

PILLAI

44, 

Male

KARUNYAM 

VEEDU ANAVOOR

MARAYAMU

TTOM

28-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

570/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

360 ARAVIND
ANIL 

KUMAR

19, 

Male

ARUNODAYAM 

VEEDU, 

NAINAMKONAM 

DESAM, 

KIZHUVILAM 

VILLAGE

PERUNGUZ

HI 

JUNCTION

27-04-2021 

at 15:05 

Hrs

485/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SAJU. S. 

GRADE SUB 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

361 LEJIN
RAJENDRA

N

27, 

Male

PUTHUVAL VILA 

VEEDU, 

EDANJIMOOLA 

DESAM, AZHOOR 

VILLAGE

PERUNGUZ

HI 

JUNCTION

27-04-2021 

at 15:05 

Hrs

484/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SAJU. S. 

GRADE SUB 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



362 DANU
CHRISTHU

DAS

20, 

Male

THALATHOPPUT

HEKKEKARA 

KOCHUTHURA 

KARUMKULAM 

DESOM 

KARUMKULAM 

VILLAGE

MEDAMUKK

U JUNCTION

27-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

421/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ALEXANDER 

 SI POOVAR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

363
SURENDRA

N

APPUKUTT

AN NADAR

38, 

Male

KUTHIRAKALAM 

THADATHARIKAT

HU VEEDU, 

VELLANADU

ERAYAMCO

DU

27-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

530/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEE

N. AM, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



364 NELSON JOSEPHTH
42, 

Male

ALPHONSE 

NAGAR 

PALOTTUVILA 

KARUMKULAM 

DESOM 

KARUMKULAM 

VILLAGE

ARUMANOO

R JUNCTION

27-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

420/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ALEXANDER 

 SI POOVAR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

365 Sudheera Arifa beevi
45, 

Male

Charuvila Puthen 

veedu 

kottiyammukku 

Pallikal

Madavoor

27-04-2021 

at 13:10 

Hrs

572/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Vijayakumar 

S.

BAILED BY 

POLICE

366 RATHEESH MANI
26, 

Male

KALLUVILAKATH

U VEED 

PAYATTUVILA 

VIZHIJNAM 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NELLIMODU

29-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

791/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



367
HARIKUMA

R

MANOHAR

AN

52, 

Male

SREEHARI HOUSE 

OODALVALLIKON

AM THEKKADA

SATRAM JN

27-04-2021 

at 12:35 

Hrs

940/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GIREESAN
BAILED BY 

POLICE

368 ASOKA DAS
KUNJI 

KRISHNAN

61, 

Male

DEVAKRISHNA, 

VALIYELA 

DESAM, 

KIZHUVILAM 

VILLAGE

ERATTAKKA

LUNGU 

JUNCTION

27-04-2021 

at 13:05 

Hrs

482/2021 

U/s 427,447 

IPC

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SAJU. S. 

GRADE SUB 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

369 Asoka das
Kunjikrishna

n

61, 

Male

Devakrishna, 

Valiyela, 

kizhuvilam village

Erattakalungu

27-04-2021 

at 13:05 

Hrs

483/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance, 

2020, 3(a) 

The Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID 19) 

Additional 

Regulations 

2020

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saju GSI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



370
STEDY 

BHAI
PANKARAS

33, 

Male

PARUTHIYOOR 

PALLIVILAKAM 

POZHIYOOR 

DESOM 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

419/2021 

U/s 269,188, 

IPC Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ALEXANDER 

 SI POOVAR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

371 SHIBIN JOHNY
29, 

Male

BETHAL BHAVAN 

VALIKONAM 

UZHAMALAKKAL 

 VILLAGE

16 STONE

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

490/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

372 Sajin Abdul Salim
27, 

Male

Sajad Manzil, 

kallupalam, 

Andoorkonam 

village

POTHENCO

DE

27-04-2021 

at 12:40 

Hrs

648/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



373 ASH
RAJENDRA

N

40, 

Male

AMBADY BANK 

JN ANAD 

VILLAGE

CHULLIMAN

NOR

27-04-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

489/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

374 Adarsh Venugopalan
23, 

Male

Madhavilasom 

Veedu, 

Vavarayambalam, 

Keezhthonnakkal 

Village

POTHENCO

DE

27-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

647/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

375 DILEEP SURESH
20, 

Male

BLOCK NO. 13, 

SANTHA 

BHAVAN, 

MULLILAVINMOO

DU, 

VATTAKULAM, 

ARUVIKKARA

DAMSITE

27-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

529/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEE

N. AM, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

376 Baiju Sunil kumar
40, 

Male

Manakkattil Veedu, 

Kadinamkulam, 

Mundanchira ward, 

Kadinamkulam 

village

POTHENCO

DE

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

646/2021 

U/s 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



377 Anil kumar
hemachandr

an

56, 

Male

Sandhya Niwas, 

vilappilsala 

,Vilappil

Kunnumpura

m

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

572/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

AS Sarin
BAILED BY 

COURT - 

378 ABBAS
MAAITHEE

NKANNU

51, 

Male

THADATHAARIK

ATHUVEEDU, 

THOPPUMMELE, 

UZHAMAALAKKA

L.

THOPPUMM

ELE

27-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

488/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

KB BABU
BAILED BY 

POLICE

379 ABIN SAJI
SAJEEV 

KUMAR

21, 

Male

KETTIDATHARA 

MANNADIVEED 

NEAR 

AMARAVILA 

BRIDGE 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

790/2021 

U/s 279 IPC

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



380 SHIJIN SHAJI
21, 

Male

PLAVARATHALA 

VEED 

KURUSADIMUKK

U 

CHAYIKOTTUKON

AM 

KULATHAMMAL 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

ALUMODU

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

789/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 3(1) r/w 

181 MV Act

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

381
ANILKUMA

R

KRISHNA 

PILLA

52, 

Male

THRIKKARTHIKA, 

OLATHANNI, 

KADAVATTAROM 

DESOM, 

NEYYATTINKARA

AMARAVILA

27-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

579/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

,194 D OF 

MV ACT

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

382 GILBERT
PONNAYYA

N

60, 

Male

CHEMMANNUVIL

A PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

PARAKOTTUKON

AM

MARAYAMU

TTOM

28-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

569/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

383 Santhosh Vikraman
46, 

Male

Puthuval Vila 

Veed,Kocharam 

Poyka 

colny,Muthana,Che

mmaruthy

Kallambalam

27-04-2021 

at 16:48 

Hrs

646/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Anil.RS,SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



384 AKHIL
APPUKUTT

AN

20, 

Male

A S NIVAS 

CHULLIYOOR 

MARAYAMUTTO

M

MARAYAMU

TTOM

28-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

568/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

385 RAMUL RAJESH
21, 

Male

RC 

BHAVAN,KEEZHE

THOTTAM,PANAY

ARACKAL,PARAS

UVAIKKAL 

VILLAGE & 

DESOM

Kottamom

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

577/2021 

U/s 118(A) 

OF KP ACT

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

386 MANEESH MOHANAN
35, 

Male

VAISALI, 

MANPURAM, 

CHIPPANCHIRA,P

AOLE 

PERINGAMALA

KALLAMPA

RA

27-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

939/2021 

U/s 279 IPC

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI DHANYA 

K S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



387 Preman Dasan
43, 

Male

Kuzhivila Veedu, 

Near CRPF Market, 

Pallippuram 

Village,

Channankara

27-04-2021 

at 09:05 

Hrs

486/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

388 Adithyan Sudevan
23, 

Male

Veena,Near milk 

Society,thottakkad
Kallambalam

27-04-2021 

at 16:56 

Hrs

645/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



389 Praveen
Pradeep 

Kumar

23, 

Male

Prajitha 

Bhavan,pananthara,

Mavinmoodu,Chem

maruthy Village

Kallambalam

27-04-2021 

at 16:40 

Hrs

644/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

390 GOKUL BABU
20, 

Male

TRA 120, TC 

30/1091, 

THOZHUVANCOD

U, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

DAMSITE

26-04-2021 

at 22:30 

Hrs

528/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

I. BINISH 

KHAN

BAILED BY 

POLICE

391 HASHIM
ABDHUL 

RAHIM

45, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU VEEDU 

PACHAMALA 

THOLIKODE

KOLLAMKA

VU

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

938/2021 

U/s sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

ANANDHAK

RISHNAN

BAILED BY 

POLICE



392
ANEESH 

KUMAR

MOHANAN 

 NAIR

33, 

Male

KUNNUMPURATH

U VEEDU, 

KOLIYAKKODU,

KOLIYAKKO

DE

27-04-2021 

at 21:05 

Hrs

536/2021 

U/s 118 (a), 

117(e) of KP 

ACT

VENJARAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUJEETH G 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

393 AJIL DEV AJAYAN
23, 

Male

PULLUVILAKATH

U VEED NTA 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 21:00 

Hrs

788/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

394
MIDHUN 

MOHAN
MOHANAN

20, 

Male

CRA 45, 

KAVALLOOR, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

DAMSITE

26-04-2021 

at 21:00 

Hrs

527/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

I. BINISH 

KHAN

BAILED BY 

POLICE

395 NANDHU
RAMAMOO

RTHI

22, 

Male

ATHIRA 

BHAVAN, 

THORANCODU, 

KAVALLOOR, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

DAMSITE

26-04-2021 

at 20:45 

Hrs

526/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

I. BINISH 

KHAN

BAILED BY 

POLICE



396 Sathikumar Vijayan
55, 

Male

Sabhirang Veedu 

Elluvila Karodu
Mulayara

26-04-2021 

at 20:30 

Hrs

571/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE

397 Anand Sisupalan
28, 

Male

Aswathy Bhavan 

Ayanikatukonam 

Madavoor

Madavoor

26-04-2021 

at 20:05 

Hrs

570/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal s
NOTICE 

SERVED - 

398 SURESH
SUDAKARA

N NAIR

25, 

Male

ASWATHI 

BHAVAN, 

PERUMBELI, 

THENGUMKODU, 

KODITHOOKKIKU

NNU

VENJARAM

OODU

27-04-2021 

at 20:05 

Hrs

535/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

VENJARAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUDARSANA

N B ,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



399 SYAM SASI
21, 

Male

ANIZHAM, TC 

10/1379/7, 

KAVALLOOR, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

DAMSITE

26-04-2021 

at 20:00 

Hrs

525/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

I. BINISH 

KHAN

BAILED BY 

POLICE

400 Azlam
Noor 

Mohammad

21, 

Male

Nazeema Manzil 

Ootukuzhi 

Cherucode

Padavancode

26-04-2021 

at 20:00 

Hrs

570/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE

401 VARUN
THANKAC

HAN

41, 

Male

PUNARTHAM, 

PALAIKONAM, 

ARYANADU

PALAIKONA

M

26-04-2021 

at 19:50 

Hrs

617/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



402 MAHESH MANIYAN
32, 

Male

M S BHAVAN, 

ACAC NAGAR, 

VELARKUDY, 

ATTINGAL

Palace Road , 

Attingal

26-04-2021 

at 19:45 

Hrs

692/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jibi.V.N, SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

403 Unni Raman
38, 

Male

Bodhivilasam 

Praleyagiri 

Thokkadu 

Chemmaruthy

Thachodu

26-04-2021 

at 19:45 

Hrs

462/2021 

U/s 269,270 

IPC &4(2)(e) 

r/w sec 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Ip 

Gopakumar
ARRESTED - 

404
MUTHAPPA

N

AROGYADA

S

18, 

Male

VALAVEESHUMK

ANI, SOUTH 

KOLLAMCODE, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

UCHAKKAD

A

26-04-2021 

at 19:20 

Hrs

419/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SURESHKUM

AR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



405 Vijayakumar
Velappan 

nair

52, 

Male

Bhagavathi 

Mandiram, Near 

KVLP school, 

Thembamuttom, 

Balaramapuram 

village

Balaramapura

m

26-04-2021 

at 19:10 

Hrs

585/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

T N Shaji, 

GSI of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

406
RAVISANKE

R

SURESH 

KUMAR

20, 

Male

ANANDHA 

VILASAM 

KADAVATTRAM 

BSNL OFFICE 

OPPOSITE 

KADAVATTARAM 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

T B 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

787/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 3(1) r/w 

181 MV Act

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



407 Vipin vijayan Nair
35, 

Male

vinitha vihar, 

Naduvathu, 

Karakkamandapam, 

 Nemom village

Balaramapura

m

26-04-2021 

at 17:45 

Hrs

584/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shaji. TN, SI 

of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

408 SHABEER BASHEER
27, 

Male

SHAJEER 

MANZIL,PAZHAVI

LA,PANGODE

PANGODU

26-04-2021 

at 18:40 

Hrs

434/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

PANGODE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE



409 ROBIN ALFRED
28, 

Male

PUTHUVAL 

PURAYIDAM, 

PARUTHIYOOR, 

POZHIYOOR

ATTUPURA

M

26-04-2021 

at 18:15 

Hrs

418/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SURESHKUM

AR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

410 Satheesh chellayyan
42, 

Male

Karali Kallarathala 

veedu, parassala 

village & desom

AMARAVILA

27-04-2021 

at 04:53 

Hrs

576/2021 

U/s 188, 269, 

279 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

411
SHINUKUM

AR
ASSARI

37, 

Male

KARUVATHALAY

KAL VEED 

IRUMBIL DESOM 

NTA VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

29-04-2021 

at 17:50 

Hrs

786/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



412 RENJITH
REKHUNAT

H

28, 

Male

RENJITH 

BHAVAN, 

PARUTHIKUZHI, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

.

16 STONE

26-04-2021 

at 18:25 

Hrs

487/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV Act

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

413 Arun Jyothi Sasidharan
38, 

Male

Chandrodayam 

veedu, 

Uzhunnuvila, 

Nellivila, 

Peringammala, 

VEngnaoor village

Balaramapura

m

26-04-2021 

at 17:20 

Hrs

583/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

TN Shaji
BAILED BY 

POLICE

414 Udhayan Sadhasivan
52, 

Male

Thekkuvila Veedu 

Pirayil

Vilappilsala 

junction

26-04-2021 

at 18:00 

Hrs

569/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE



415 Harikrishnan RAJAN
21, 

Male

MANIMANDIRAM, 

 

KATTADIMUKKU, 

AZHOOR

POOVANPA

RA

26-04-2021 

at 17:50 

Hrs

691/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jibi.V.N, SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

416 VISAKH RAJESH
22, 

Male

POTTANTHALA 

VEED AYATHI 

ARYANAD

KAKKAPUR

A

26-04-2021 

at 17:06 

Hrs

935/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

ANANDHAK

RISHNAN

BAILED BY 

POLICE

417 ANAND

MURALEED

HARAN 

CHTTIYAR

27, 

Male

ANAND 

BHAVAN, 

MUTTAPPALAM, 

AZHOOR

POOVANPA

RA

26-04-2021 

at 17:35 

Hrs

690/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Jibi.V.N, SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

418 Kumar
Madhavan 

Nadar

42, 

Male

Charuvila Puthan 

Veedu, 

Kundaratheri, 

Pallichal

Naruvamood

u

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

431/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



419
Vikramannai

r

Raghavanpill

a

63, 

Male

Charummoodu 

veed near sbi bank 

Konniyoor

Vilappilsala 

junction

26-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

568/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE

420 Binu Reveendran
33, 

Male

332 puthen veedu 

Nadauvathela 

Pallikal

Madavoor

26-04-2021 

at 16:45 

Hrs

569/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal s
NOTICE 

SERVED - 

421 JISHNU BABU
19, 

Male

VADAKKUMKARA 

 VEEDU, 

KUNDAYATHUKO

NAM, 

ELIYAVOOR, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

ELIYAVOOR

26-04-2021 

at 16:55 

Hrs

616/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 



422 Aneesh, Raju
26, 

Male

Puthuvl Purayidam 

Veedu, Puthuval, 

Puthukurichi 

Desam, 

Kadinamkulam

Puthuval

27-04-2021 

at 16:55 

Hrs

485/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Krishanaprasa

d.K

BAILED BY 

POLICE

423 Anand Bindu
28, 

Male

Aswathy bhavan 

Ayanikattukonam 

Madavoor

Madavoor

26-04-2021 

at 16:35 

Hrs

568/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal s
NOTICE 

SERVED - 

424 JASMINE KUMARI
26, 

Female

THOMSON 

NIVAS, 

PUTHUKKULANG

ARA, 

VAIRATHOOR, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

PUTHUKKU

LANGARA

26-04-2021 

at 16:45 

Hrs

615/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI BAIJU S
NOTICE 

SERVED - 



425 ANZAR
ABDULSAT

HAR

38, 

Male

KANALPURAMPO

KKU,RAMANTHA

LI

MAITHANA

M

26-04-2021 

at 16:35 

Hrs

805/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& 118(e) KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

CHANDRA 

BABU
ARRESTED - 

426 SOORAJ

RAMACHA

NDRAN 

NAIR

36, 

Male

KALLUVILA 

VEEDU,KURAKKA

NI

Maithanam

26-04-2021 

at 16:05 

Hrs

804/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& 118(e) KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VARKALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

CHANDRA 

BABU
ARRESTED - 

427 Luis Pachan
61, 

Male

Kottupananinna 

veedu, 

Kanjiramkulam

kanjiramkula

m

26-04-2021 

at 16:30 

Hrs

480/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

S.Sukesh , SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



428 Santha Raju
Beeta 

Pereira,

53, 

Female

Santha Raju , Age- 

53, D/o Beeta 

Pereira, D/o Santha 

Raju, Ritham, 

Puthenthop Desam, 

Kadinamkulam 

Village

Karicharakad

avu

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

484/2021 

U/s 

341,323,34 

IPC

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

429 Selsa Raju Santha Raju,
25, 

Male

Selsa Raju, Age- 25, 

D/o Santha Raju, 

Ritham, 

Puthenthop Desam, 

Kadinamkulam 

Village 8136891114

Kadinamkula

m P.S

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

484/2021 

U/s 

341,323,34 

IPC

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

430 Ebilin Raju Santha Raju
30, 

Female

Ebilin Raju, Age- 

30, D/o Santha 

Raju, Ritham, 

Puthenthop Desam, 

Kadinamkulam 

Village.Ph- 

8136891113

Karicharakad

avu

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

484/2021 

U/s 

341,323,34 

IPC

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



431 Anilkumar Narayanan
56, 

Male

Kavalthattu veedu, 

Kochupally, 

Karumkulam

kanjiramkula

m

26-04-2021 

at 16:15 

Hrs

479/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

S.Sukesh , SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

432 Praphil Yohannan
26, 

Male

Thekkuthaiveettil, 

Pozhiyoor,Kulathu

mmal

Naruvamood

u

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

430/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

433 SREEJITH
VASUDEVA

N

30, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU VEEDU, 

MURAMEL, 

VEMBAYAM 

VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

26-04-2021 

at 16:05 

Hrs

645/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



434 VISHNU
SOMAN 

NAIR

28, 

Male

DHANANJAYAM, 

MURAMEL, 

VEMBAYAM 

VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

26-04-2021 

at 16:00 

Hrs

644/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

435 RAJAN
THANKAPP

AN

42, 

Male

KANIYAMKUNNU 

 VEEDU 

KANIYAMKUNNU 

 NR 

KAVALAYOOR 

TEMPLE 

MANAMBOOR

MANANAKK

U

26-04-2021 

at 16:00 

Hrs

440/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

436 Ajith Aji
21, 

Male

Kidangil veedu 

Meerankadavu 

Anchuthengu

Anchuthengu

27-04-2021 

at 20:47 

Hrs

323/2021 

U/s 457, 461, 

380 IPC

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sajeev

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

Y

437 Anil Kumar Sasidharan
45, 

Male

Anil 

Mandiram,Edavoor

konam,descentmuk

ku

Kallambalam

27-04-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

643/2021 

U/s 279 IPC

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



438 SHAN SHAJAHAN
26, 

Male

PUTHUVAL 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KUZHIKKATTUKO

NAM, 

VEMBAYAM 

VILLAGE

POTHENCO

DE

26-04-2021 

at 16:00 

Hrs

643/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

439
SABRI 

SANKAR

SUNILKUM

AR

21, 

Male
TC.34/1214 Muthalapozhi

26-04-2021 

at 14:55 

Hrs

322/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(J) 

ofKerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 3(a) 

of covid 19 

Addl 

regulation 

Act

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sajeev
BAILED BY 

POLICE



440 Subash Bernabas
40, 

Male

Thottathuvilakath 

veedu, RC Street, 

Balaramapuram

Balarmapura

m

26-04-2021 

at 12:15 

Hrs

581/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

T N Shaji
BAILED BY 

POLICE

441
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

DAMODHA

RAN

58, 

Male

PLANKALAVILA 

VEED 

ORUTTUKALA 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

URUTTUKAL

A

29-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

785/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



442 RENJITH

MURALEED

HARANA 

NAIR

35, 

Male

KADUTHARAKKA

L VILA VEEDU, 

MARUTHAMKUZ

HI, 

SASTHAMANGAL

AM

ERAYAMCO

DU

26-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

523/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

443 SHINAJ
SHIHABUD

EEN

31, 

Male

JYOTHIS 

BHAVAN, 

KOCHATTUKAL, 

CHULLIMANOOR, 

PANAVOOR.

ANAD

26-04-2021 

at 12:35 

Hrs

486/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

444 MOHANAN
CHELLAPP

AN

57, 

Male

CHARUVILA 

VEEDU NEAR 

MOONUMUKKU 

PERUNGUZHI 

AZHOOR VILLAGE

PERUNGUZ

HI 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 13:05 

Hrs

481/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

GIREESH L

BAILED BY 

COURT - 



445 VINOD
SREEKAND

AN

48, 

Male

KAMALAVILASA

M 

OORUTTUKALA 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILAGE T DESOM

ORUTTKALA

29-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

784/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

446
ANIL 

KUMAR

ARUMUGH

AN

49, 

Male

PANKAJ 

MANDHIRAM 

VARUVILAKAM 

OORUTTUKALA 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

ORUTTUKAL

A

29-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

783/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



447 MURALI KRISHNAN
51, 

Male

VARUVILAKOM 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

OTTASHEKHARA

MANGALAM

MARAYAMU

TTOM

27-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

567/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

448
SAISIDHAR

AN

KUTTAN 

PILLAI

52, 

Male

MANU BHAVAN, 

NR 

IDAYAVANATHU 

BHAGAVATHI 

TEMPLE, MEL 

THONNAKKAL 

VILLAGE

KALLUVETTI

26-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

642/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

449 SUDHEESH SUNITHA
19, 

Male

SUDHEESH 

BHAVAN, 

AANAYILKONAM, 

 MOOZHY, ANAD.

ANAD

26-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

485/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



450 Deepu Shibu
28, 

Male

THITTAYIL 

VEEDU,VAKKAMK

ULAM,ANCHUTH

ENGU

Shappumukk

u

26-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

321/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(J) 

ofKerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 3(a) 

of covid 19 

Addl 

regulation 

Act

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sajeev
BAILED BY 

POLICE

451 SAJIKUMAR
MURALEED

HARAN

42, 

Male

RETNA VILASAM 

VEED, 

THACHANKODE, 

MALAYADI. 

THOLIKODE

KPSM JN

29-04-2021 

at 12:15 

Hrs

445/2021 

U/s 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ABDUL 

KHALAM

BAILED BY 

POLICE



452 Vaisakh
Sreekandan 

nair

34, 

Male

Kunnathuvilakathu 

veedu, Aluvila, 

Thalayal desom, 

Balaramapuram 

village

Balaramapura

m

26-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

580/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

T N Shaji
BAILED BY 

POLICE

453
MUHAMME

D KUNJU

SHAHUL 

HAMEED

40, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU 

VEEDU,CHERUVA

KONAM,PANAKK

ODE

KPSM JN

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

444/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABURAJAN,

GSI

BAILED BY 

POLICE



454 VARGHESE

SOOSA 

NACHALOS

E

28, 

Male

VALAVEESHUMK

ANI PURAYIDAM, 

THEKKEKOLLAM

CODE, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

418/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Johny. V GSI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

455
JYOTHIKU

MAR

BALAKRISH

NAN

52, 

Male

JYOTHI BHAVAN, 

KALATHUKAL, 

ARUVIKKARA

KALATHUK

AL

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

522/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. R R, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

456 GIREESAN
YESUDASA

N

50, 

Male

ROADARIKATHU 

VEED BOUNDER 

MUKKU 

ARYANAD

MARKET Jn

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

933/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAMAKUM

ARI SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE



457 Abhilash John
39, 

Male

PUTHUVAL 

KATCHERY 

VEEDU,PANDAKA

SALA,ALTHARAM

OODU,SARKARA

Shappumukk

u

26-04-2021 

at 11:55 

Hrs

319/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(J) 

ofKerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 3(a) 

of covid 19 

Addl 

regulation 

Act

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sajeev
BAILED BY 

POLICE

458 SHIBU
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY

42, 

Male

VILAYIL VEEDU 

PERUMKULAM 

NR 

KAVALAYOOR 

TEMPLE 

MANAMBOOR

CHAVADIM

UKKU

26-04-2021 

at 12:09 

Hrs

439/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

459 RENJITH
MERRY 

JOHN

18, 

Male

PUTHUVAL 

PURAYIDAM 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

POZHIYOOR 

DESOM, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

417/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Johny. V GSI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



460
ANILKUMA

R

SATHYANE

SAN

50, 

Male

BELEIV HOUSE, 

KALATHARA, 

ARUVIKKARA

KACHERY JN

26-04-2021 

at 11:15 

Hrs

932/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAMAKUM

ARI SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

461
JAYAKUMA

R
Kochuvelu

56, 

Male

Jayasree 

Mandiram,Perungu

zhi,Azhoor

AZHOOR Jn.

26-04-2021 

at 10:25 

Hrs

480/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

GIREESH L

BAILED BY 

POLICE

462
SUKUMARA

N
KUNJAN

48, 

Male

AKHILA NIVAS 

NR APPOPPAN 

NADA TEMPLE 

KADAMPARAKON

AM 

PALAMKONAM 

MANAMBOOR

CHAVADIM

UKKU

26-04-2021 

at 11:40 

Hrs

438/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE



463 MANIYAN
DAMODAR

AN

70, 

Male

KATTUVILA 

VEEDU, 

MOONUMUKKU 

JUNCTION 

AZHOOR

AZHOOR Jn.

26-04-2021 

at 10:25 

Hrs

479/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

GIREESH L

BAILED BY 

POLICE

464
SATHYANE

SAN

KUNJU 

NADAR

59, 

Male

SAMJOSE 

BHAVAN 

POTTAYIL 

VILAVOORKKAL 

VILLAGE

THACHOTT

UVKAVU

26-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

664/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



465 MAFEESH FRANKLIN
18, 

Male

SUNAMI 

COLONY, 

MIKELPURAM, 

KOLLAMCODE 

DESOM, 

KOLLAMCODE 

VILLAGE

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

416/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Johny. V GSI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

466 AKHIL ASOKAN
20, 

Male

KADAKARUVILA 

COLONY 

EYTHUKONDANI 

NADOORKOLLA 

DESOM 

KOLLAYIL 

VILLAGE

NEAR 

AMARAVILA 

 BRIDGE

29-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

782/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 3(1) r/w 

181 MV Act

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

467
MUHAMME

D SHAFI

MUHAMME

D HASHIM

30, 

Male

K V HOUSE, 

PUTHIYATHADA

M, ALAMCODE

PUTHIYATH

ADAM

27-04-2021 

at 10:25 

Hrs

491/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NAGAROO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



468 STANLY SAMUEL
58, 

Male

THAIPLANKALAV

ILA R S BHAVAN 

PARASUVAYKKAL

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

566/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE

469 ANOOP STEEPHEN
21, 

Male

H NO 24 

LEKSHAM VEEDU 

NEAR SHINE 

COLLEGE 

ANTHIYOORKON

AM MALAYINKIL 

VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

26-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

663/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

470
RAM 

KUMAR

GANGADH

ARAN

31, 

Male

G V MANDIRAM 

MYLACHAL 

OTTASHEKHARA

MANGALAM 

ARIYANCODE

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

565/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE



471 Johnson
sankaran 

nadar

65, 

Male

manju bhavan, 

vittiyam vilappil
karuvilanchi

26-04-2021 

at 09:50 

Hrs

565/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& 118(e) KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

AS Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE

472 Vijayaraj Gabriyel
52, 

Male

tekkinkara puthan 

veedu, 

kulathummal , 

kollodu

karuvilanchi

26-04-2021 

at 09:30 

Hrs

564/2021 

U/s 268 269 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

AS Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE

473 THANKAN KUNJAPPY
65, 

Male

MANKALA 

VEEDU PALIYODE 

ANAVOOR

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

564/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE



474 BABU
BALAKRISH

NAN

53, 

Male

BABU BAHAVAN 

NELLIMOODU
NELLIMODU

26-04-2021 

at 23:00 

Hrs

781/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

475 Baiju Sivan
45, 

Male

Sivan 

Bhavan,vadakke 

vayal,Vettiyara,nava

ikulam

Kallambalam

25-04-2021 

at 16:00 

Hrs

641/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



476 SHAJEER
MUHAMME

D

32, 

Male

VILAYIL VEEDU, 

CHEMMARATHU

MUKKU

CHEMMARA

THUMUKKU

25-04-2021 

at 21:05 

Hrs

490/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NAGAROO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

477 Anil Kumar Sahadevan
60, 

Male

Yamuna,President 

Mukku,Mullaramco

de,ottoor

Kallambalam

26-04-2021 

at 11:46 

Hrs

640/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& Sec 39 

R/W 192 of 

MV Act & 

117(e) of KP 

Act &Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Anil.RS,SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



478 Prakas B enchamin
18, 

Male

Prakas, Age- 18, 

S/o Benchamin, 

Medona House, 

Near Vettuthura 

Convent Jn, 

Vettuthrua, 

Channankara 

Desam, 

Kadinamkulam

Vettuthura

25-04-2021 

at 13:20 

Hrs

483/2021 

U/s 

160,269,,270,2

71 IPC & 118 

(a) of KP Act 

& Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



479 Sujith Walter
27, 

Male

Sunil Cottage, Near 

Santhipuram Bus 

Stop, Vettuthura, 

Kadinamkulam

Vettuthura

26-04-2021 

at 13:20 

Hrs

483/2021 

U/s 

160,269,,270,2

71 IPC & 118 

(a) of KP Act 

& Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



480 Nifil Peeter
32, 

Male

Einjel Land, Near 

Santhipuram Bus 

Stop, Vettuthura, 

Kadinamkulam

Vettuthura

26-04-2021 

at 13:20 

Hrs

483/2021 

U/s 

160,269,,270,2

71 IPC & 118 

(a) of KP Act 

& Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



481 Renju Joseph
22, 

Male

Medona House, 

Near Vettuthura 

Convent Jn, 

Vettuthrua, 

Channankara 

Desam, 

Kadinamkulam

Vettuthura

27-04-2021 

at 13:20 

Hrs

483/2021 

U/s 

160,269,,270,2

71 IPC & 118 

(a) of KP Act 

& Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



482 Rahul Josaf
22, 

Male

Medona House, 

Near Vettuthura 

Convent Jn, 

Vettuthrua, 

Channankara 

Desam, 

Kadinamkulam

Kadinamkula

m

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

483/2021 

U/s 

160,269,,270,2

71 IPC & 118 

(a) of KP Act 

& Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

483 SANTHOSH
SUKUMARA

N

46, 

Male

MEENU NIVAS, 

MANGARAM, 

POUDIKONAM,UL

IYAZHTHARA

CHITTAZHA

25-04-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

618/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VATTAPPA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ARUN SHA 

,SI OF 

POLICE 

VATTAPPAR

A P S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



484 VISHNU
MANOHAR

AN

25, 

Male

THEECHAKUZHY 

VEEDU, 

MARUTHATHOOR

, 

CHAIKOTTUKON

AM , 

NEYYATTINKARA

PARASSALA 

JN

25-04-2021 

at 13:10 

Hrs

572/2021 

U/s 188, 279 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

RATHEESH 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

485
CHANDRA

N
SOMAN

66, 

Male

KUNDAYATHUKO

NAM VEEDU 

THATHIYOOR 

MARAYAMUTTO

M

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

563/2021 

U/s 269, 271, 

188 IPC, 

118(e) OF KP 

ACT, Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE



486 RETHEESH
CHANDRA

N

30, 

Male

KUNDAYATHUKO

NAM VEEDU 

THATHIYOOR

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

563/2021 

U/s 269, 271, 

188 IPC, 

118(e) OF KP 

ACT, Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE

487 Jinoy Jayan
22, 

Male

Pinamidukuzhi 

veedu, 

Vlanagamuri, 

Neyyattinkara 

village

Balarmapura

m

25-04-2021 

at 19:01 

Hrs

579/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar,
BAILED BY 

POLICE



488
Santhoshku

mar
Sreekumar

46, 

Male

Vaisakham, 

Naruvamoodu, 

Pallichal

Naruvamood

u

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

429/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

489 Abhilash
Vasudevan 

pillai

29, 

Male

Deepa nivas 

Moothala Pallikal
Pallickal jn

25-04-2021 

at 18:00 

Hrs

567/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal s
BAILED BY 

POLICE

490 Asharaf Meeran
23, 

Male

Super Traders 

Chips, Olippunada, 

Malayinkil

Naruvamood

u

27-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

428/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE



491 Biju Kuttappan
40, 

Male

Mamkala puthen 

veedu, 

Kanjiramkulam

Kanjiramkula

m

25-04-2021 

at 18:10 

Hrs

478/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

S.Sukesh , SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

492
Gangadhara

n
Balakrishnan

50, 

Male

Thannininna, 

Karichal, 

Kanjiramkulam

kanjiramkula

m

25-04-2021 

at 18:00 

Hrs

477/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

S.Sukesh , SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



493
AJAYAKUM

AR

AANDI 

ASARI

51, 

Male

SREE 

BHADRA,KAITHK

UZHY,CHAYAM,VI

THURA

VITHURA 

KALUNGU 

JN

27-04-2021 

at 17:50 

Hrs

443/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABURAJAN,

GSI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

494 Titus Dennison
40, 

Male

Plavila puthen 

veedu, Karichal, 

Kottukal

kanjiramkula

m

25-04-2021 

at 17:45 

Hrs

476/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

S.Sukesh , SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



495 Ambi Mohanan
19, 

Male

Mukkunada, 

Naruvamoodu, 

Pallichal

NARUVAMO

ODU

27-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

427/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

496 Baiju Rehim
30, 

Male
Dharul shifa pallikal Pallickal jn

25-04-2021 

at 17:55 

Hrs

566/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal s
NOTICE 

SERVED - 

497 SAIJU THILAKAN
33, 

Male

PANIKKUDI 

VEEDU 

THINAVILA 

KEEZHATTINGAL

THINAVILA

25-04-2021 

at 18:00 

Hrs

437/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE



498 Gireesh Soman Pillai
38, 

Male

Gireesh vilasom 

Seemanthapuram 

Madavoor

Madavoor

25-04-2021 

at 17:35 

Hrs

565/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI 

of police

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

499 Sabu Ravi
30, 

Male

Sabu Bhavan, 

Eruvaikonam, 

Thirupuram

kanjiramkula

m

25-04-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

475/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KANJIRAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

G Harilal
BAILED BY 

POLICE

500 Mahesh Jayakumar
25, 

Male

Vishnu Bhavan, 

mudanchira, 

cherucodu, 

minnamcodu

peyadu

25-04-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

567/2021 

U/s 268 269 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

AS Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE



501 Sunil kumar
KARUNAK

ARAN

49, 

Male

Thayevilakam Near 

cHIRAYINKEEZHU 

 sarvice 

sakhakarana bank 

aZHOOR lASKA 

JUNCTION 

sARKKARA

mANCHADI

MOODU

25-04-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

478/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUFEL. A, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

502

AMMED 

VINAYAKU

MAR

SANTHOSH

KUMAR

28, 

Male

MANGALA 

VILASOM VEEDU, 

ATHAZHAMANG

ALAM, 

KADAVATTAROM 

DESOM, 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE

PARASSALA 

JN

26-04-2021 

at 12:37 

Hrs

571/2021 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

VIJAYAKUM

AR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

503 PRAKASH
SATHYAVR

ATHAN

48, 

Male

KOCHUTHENGU 

VILA VEEDU 

MELKADAKKAVO

OR

THINAVILA

25-04-2021 

at 17:30 

Hrs

436/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE



504 VINOD
SIVADASA

N

41, 

Male

KUNNUVILA 

VEEDU 

MELKADAKKAVO

OR 

CHIRAYINKEEZH

THINAVILA

25-04-2021 

at 17:20 

Hrs

435/2021 

U/s 269, 270, 

271 IPC & 

Sec. 4 r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KADAKKA

VOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAM B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

505 Sushaj Shaji
28, 

Male

Revathi Bhavan, 

Nadukkadu, 

Pallichal

NARUVAMO

ODU

27-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

426/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

506 NIKHIL
VENUGOPA

L

22, 

Male

THIRUVATHIRA, 

THELLIKKAL 

CHAL, 

PULLAMPARA

PANGODU

25-04-2021 

at 16:50 

Hrs

433/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

PANGODE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE



507 PRAVEEN
KRISHNAN 

ACHARI

40, 

Male

P.S NIVAS 

SATRAM 

JUNCTION 

NEDUMANGADU

SATRAM 

JUNCTION

25-04-2021 

at 12:35 

Hrs

930/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAMAKUM

ARI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

508 MOLI SUJATHA
53, 

Female

NIRMALA 

BHAVAN 

POTHENKODE

PAZHAKUTT

Y

25-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

929/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYAMAKUM

ARI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

509
JAYACHAN

DRAN NAIR

GOPALA 

KRISHNA 

PILLAI

53, 

Male

KANNANKARA 

VEEDU, 

THEKKINKADU

VELLAMKOL

LY

25-04-2021 

at 16:35 

Hrs

489/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NAGAROO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



510 Hussain
SHAHUL 

HAMEED

62, 

Male

Sajeer Masnzil, 

ayanimoodu, 

keezhthonnakkal 

village

POTHENCO

DE

25-04-2021 

at 16:20 

Hrs

641/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

511 MITHUN BALAN
30, 

Male

KAIPPILIVILAKO

M VEEDU 

MANCHAVILAKO

M MEKKOLLA 

KOLLAYIL

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

562/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE

512 Sukumaran Podiyan
63, 

Male

Meenu Bhavan, 

Pothencode, 

Keezhthonnakkal 

village

POTHENCO

DE

25-04-2021 

at 15:35 

Hrs

640/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

513 Sasidharan
Raghavan 

Pillai

42, 

Male

Saji Bhavan, 

Meenara, 

Kallikkadu ward, 

Koliyacode Village

POTHENCO

DE

25-04-2021 

at 15:30 

Hrs

639/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



514 BABU
BHASKARA

N

65, 

Male

VALLAM 

THALAKKAL 

VEEDU, 

PURAVOORKONA

M KARAKULAM 

VILLAGE

6TH STONE

25-04-2021 

at 13:10 

Hrs

519/2021 

U/s 6 r/w 24 

of COTPA 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w j 

3(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEE

N. AM, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

515 SAILM
ABDHUL 

AZEEZ

59, 

Male

MANGLOW 

VEEDU NES 

BLOCK 

MUDAPURAM 

KIZHUVALAM

MURUKKUP

UZHA

26-04-2021 

at 14:56 

Hrs

495/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

MANGALA

PURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

JYOTHI 

SUDHAKAR 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

516 RAGHEESH
RADHAKRI

SHNAN

30, 

Male

PAROORKUZHI 

ARAPPURA VEED 

VEDIVACHANKO

VIL PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE T DESOM

T B 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

780/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



517 RAJAN
NAGAMAN

I

51, 

Male

KUNNUVILA 

VEEDU 

ARUVALLOOR 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE 

POZHIYOOR 

DESOM

THIRUPURA

M

25-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

415/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI SABU KJ
BAILED BY 

POLICE

518 Dileep Yesudasan
24, 

Male

Deepthi House, 

Near Amma Ice 

plant, Maryanadu, 

Kadinamkulam

Kadinamkula

m

27-04-2021 

at 14:25 

Hrs

482/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



519 AUSEPH APPOLI
37, 

Male

PALLIPURAYIDA

M,ANCHUTHENG

U

Anchuthengu

25-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

318/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(J) 

ofKerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 3(a) 

of covid 19 

Addl 

regulation 

Act

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GOPAKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

520 Vipinlal Vijayan
28, 

Male

Kizhakkumkara 

Puthan Veedu, 

Mullottukonam, 

Nadukkadu, 

Pallichal

NARUVAMO

ODU

27-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

425/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE



521 Ajay Prasad
35, 

Male

Thurithiyil veedu 

arayathuruthy 

sarkkara

sarkkara

25-04-2021 

at 13:50 

Hrs

476/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUFAL SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

522 SAJAN STEPHEN
30, 

Male

PANTHOTTAM 

VEEDU 

THIRUPURATHOO

R DESOM 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE

MANNAKAL

LU

25-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

414/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI SABU KJ
BAILED BY 

POLICE

523 VISHNU VIJAYAN
23, 

Male

VISHNU 

BHAVAN, 

MUKKOLAKKAL, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKAR

A

25-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

518/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEE

N. AM, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



524 GOKUL
SUDHAKAR

AN

18, 

Male

ARAYALLOOR 

KALLAMPOTTA 

VEEDU 

MAITRINAGAR, 

MANKATTUKADA

VU

VATTAVILA

26-04-2021 

at 13:30 

Hrs

662/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

525 VIPIN RAJ SELVARAJ
30, 

Male

KARANTHALA 

CHARUVILA 

VEEDU, 

KARIPPOOR

ARUVIKKAR

A

25-04-2021 

at 13:10 

Hrs

517/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEE

N. AM, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

526 AJITH JOSEPH
47, 

Male

AJITH BHAVAN 

KANCHAMPAZHI

NJI 

THIRUPURATHOO

R DESOM 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE

MANNAKAL

LU

25-04-2021 

at 13:30 

Hrs

413/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

Sec. 3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec. 4 (2) 

(f) R/W 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



527
JAGANADH

AN

THANKAPP

EN

49, 

Male

PUNNAVILAKATH

U VEEDU 

KAZHAKKUTTOM 

DESOM 

KAZHAKKUTTOM 

DESOM

PALLIPURA

M

25-04-2021 

at 13:02 

Hrs

494/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

MANGALA

PURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

JYOTHI 

SUDHAKAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

528 VISAKTH
SURESH 

KUMAR

47, 

Male

VAISAKAM 

VEEDU 

KANCHAMPAZHI

NJI 

THIRUPURATHOO

R DESOM 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE

THIRUPURA

M

25-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

412/2021 

U/s 269 IPC , 

Sec.3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec.4 (2) 

(f) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

529 Rajeev Thankappan
28, 

Male

Rama Bhavan, Nr 

Keezhthonnakakl 

vilalge office, 

Palottukonam, 

Keezhthonnakakl 

vilage

POTHENCO

DE

25-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

638/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POTHENCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAVEENDR

AN.K,SI OF 

POLICE,POT

HENCODE 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



530 Baiju Vijayan
46, 

Male

Thettivila 

Pulimoodu veedu, 

Peringammala, 

Kalliyoor village

Mudavoorpar

a

25-04-2021 

at 13:10 

Hrs

578/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar, 

SI of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

531 SURESH
JHANARDH

ANAN

48, 

Male

ARUNODHAYAM 

VEEDU 

PAZHAYAKADA 

THIRUPURATHOO

R DESOM 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE

THIRUPURA

M

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

411/2021 

U/s 269 IPC , 

Sec.3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec.4 (2) 

(f) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



532
RAJESH 

KUMAR

APPUKUTT

AN NAIR

29, 

Male

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

KOTTACKAL 

ANAVOOR

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

561/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE

533 YESUDAS
KOCHUKU

NJU

40, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU VEEDU 

KARINKADA 

ANAD VILLAGE

KARINKADA

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

484/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

534 BIJU
THANKAPP

AN

43, 

Male

ASH COTTAGE 

,PUTHENKADA 

THIRUPURATHOO

R DESOM 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE

THIRUPURA

M

25-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

410/2021 

U/s 269 IPC , 

Sec.3 of 

Epidemic 

Disease Act 

and Sec.4 (2) 

(f) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

POOVAR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

ABHAYA 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



535
RADHAKRI

SHNAN

CHELLAPP

AN NAIR

60, 

Male

ALUMOODU 

SARAYUVEED 

NTA VILLAGE T 

DESOM

NEYYATTIN

KARA

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

779/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

536 SACHIN SALTRIN
22, 

Male

CHEELANTHIVIL

AKAM VEEDU, 

PARUTHIYOOR, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR

25-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

417/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI RAMESH
BAILED BY 

POLICE



537 SANTHOSH SASI
36, 

Male

SANTHOSH 

BHAVAN 

THARATTAVILA 

MALAYINKIL 

VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

661/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

538 Sabu Kunjappan
57, 

Male

ooraveliyil 

Veed,Oruvathilkona

m,mannanthala

Kadambattuk

onam

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

638/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

539 Rajamani
sukumaran 

nair

47, 

Male

Olippurathuvila 

veedu , pirayil 

ward, vilappil

peyadu

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

566/2021 

U/s 268 269 

IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VILAPPILS

ALA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

AS Sarin
BAILED BY 

POLICE



540 JOBIN JOSEPH
20, 

Male

PUTHUMANALPU

RAYIDAM,ANCHU

THENGU

Meerankadav

u

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

317/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(J) 

ofKerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 3(a) 

of covid 19 

Addl 

regulation 

Act

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GOPAKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

541
THANKAPP

AN NAIR
NAIR

50, 

Male

KUNNAHUKONA

M VEED IRUMBIL 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

IRUMBIL

26-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

778/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



542 Vishnu Maniyan
26, 

Male

Radha Bhavan, 

Gandhi nagar, 

Vedivachancovil, 

Pallichal village

Balarmapura

m

25-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

577/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar,
BAILED BY 

POLICE

543 VARUN
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

20, 

Male

TC 24/1704, 

ELANKAM, 

NAGAR, 

THYCADU 

VILLAGE

ARUVIKKAR

A

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

515/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEE

N. AM, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



544 Deepu Kumaradas
25, 

Male

Near R.C Church, 

Thannivila,Pallichal

NARUVAMO

ODU

27-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

424/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

545 AJEESH ANIL
25, 

Male

AJEESH BHAVAN, 

THEKKUMKARA, 

PARANDODU, 

KARIPPOOR

KARAKULA

M

25-04-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

514/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEE

N. AM, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

546
Nandhu 

Asari

Manikantan 

Asari

25, 

Male

Roadaikathu Veedu 

Koliyacodu

Randamcheru

ppana

25-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

482/2021 

U/s 188 IPC 

& Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sasikumaran 

nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE



547 LIJIN FRANKLIN
24, 

Male

SAINT POUL 

NAGAR, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR

25-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

416/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI RAMESH
BAILED BY 

POLICE

548 Mahesh, Antony
18, 

Male

Puthuval 

Purayidam Veedu, 

Near Sebastiyan 

Church, 

Channankara, 

Kadinamkulam

Kadinamkula

m

27-04-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

481/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



549 ARUN
SUNDARES

AN

32, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU PUTHEN 

VEEDU, THOPPIL, 

KARAKULAM

AZHIKODU

25-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

513/2021 

U/s Sec 4(2) 

(d) r/w 5, 3 

(a) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARUVIKKA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEE

N. AM, SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

550 AJEESH
KUTTAPPA

N NAIR

35, 

Male

ANEESH 

BHAVAN,KOPPA

M,VITHURA

VITHURA 

KALUNGU 

JN

27-04-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

442/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

551 Babu Nadarajan
51, 

Male

Y M Nivas 

Kolichira Azhoor

VALIYAKAD

A JUNCTION

25-04-2021 

at 11:20 

Hrs

475/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUFEL. A, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



552 RAJESH
CHANDRA

N

30, 

Male

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHAN VEEDU 

THALLACHIRA 

VITHURA 

VILLAGE

CHULLIMAN

NOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

483/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

553 bijin biju biju
20, 

Male

chinchilam 

house,kttampalli,kul

athummal village

kottampalli

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

531/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 r/w 3(a 

) covid -19 

Adl 

regulation 

Act

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

jagadeesh.v.r
BAILED BY 

POLICE

554 SANTHOSH
RAVEENDR

AN

33, 

Male

THIRUVATHIRA 

VADAKARA 

PERUMKADAVILA

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

560/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE



555 Dharmaji Kesavan
64, 

Male

Poonthuvilakam 

thoppil kulathoor 

attippra

VALIYAKAD

A JUNCTION

25-04-2021 

at 11:20 

Hrs

474/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

CHIRAYIN

KIL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUFAL SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

556
Santhoshku

mar
Thankayyan

50, 

Male

Kizhakkekkara 

veedu, 

Paruthichalkonam, 

Thembamuttom, 

Thalayal desom, 

Balaramapuram 

village

Balaramapura

m

25-04-2021 

at 11:20 

Hrs

576/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE



557 Abhijith Suresh,
21, 

Male

Lailayam Veedu, 

Near Vettuthura 

Sebastiyan Church, 

Channankara, 

Kadinamkulam

Kadinamkula

m

26-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

480/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

558 SUDHEESH SELVARAJ
21, 

Male

VALIYAVILA 

VEEDU, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KARODE

POZHIYOOR

25-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

415/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI RAMESH
BAILED BY 

POLICE



559 Shan Shajahan
27, 

Male

TC 46/1034, 

Poonthura, 

Thiruvananthapura

m

NARUVAMO

ODU

27-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

423/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

560 SHAIJU
CHELLAPP

AN

35, 

Male

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHAN VEEDU 

ALAMCODE 

PERILA 

UZHAMALAKKAL 

 VILLAGE

MULLUVEN

GAMOODU

25-04-2021 

at 10:40 

Hrs

482/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

561 Jayakumar Sudhakaran
38, 

Male

Valiyavilakathuvee

du,Thannivila, 

Pallichal

NARUVAMO

ODU

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

422/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE



562 MANU CLEETUS
20, 

Male

PUTHUMANAL 

PURAYIDAM,MA

MPALLY,ANCHUT

HENGU

Meerankadav

u

25-04-2021 

at 10:40 

Hrs

316/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(J) 

ofKerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 3(a) 

of covid 19 

Addl 

regulation 

Act

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GOPAKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

563 VISHNU
VENUGOPA

LAN NAIR

23, 

Male

KAROTTUKONAM 

 THEKKINKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

KUDAYAL 

VELLARADA

MARAYAMU

TTOM

26-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

559/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e) r/w 

3(b) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MARAYAM

UTTOM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D
BAILED BY 

POLICE

564
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY
JOHNSON

52, 

Male

KALLUDIKKIL 

PUTHAN VEEDU 

KANNARAMKOD

E, KARIPOOR

KALLINGAL

25-04-2021 

at 10:20 

Hrs

927/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



565 BAIJU
PEETHAMB

ARAN NAIR

38, 

Male

KARTHIKA 

VEEDU 

KANJIRAMKODE, 

EDAMALA,KARIP

OOR

KALLINGAL

25-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

926/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

566 ARUN SOMAN
35, 

Male

MEKKUMKARA 

VEEDU,PARAPPA

RA,THOLICODE

VITHURA 

KALUNGU 

JN

27-04-2021 

at 10:05 

Hrs

441/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABURAJAN,

GSI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

567 SHUBHA SAVITHRI
52, 

Male

SHOBHA 

MANDIRAM,KANJ

IRAMMOODU,ARY

ANADU

KANJIRAMM

OODU

25-04-2021 

at 10:05 

Hrs

612/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 



568 SUDHEER
ABDUL 

VAHAD

39, 

Male

KOLLODUPARA 

VEEDU 

THOTTUMUKKU 

THOTTUMUKKU 

WARD 

THOLICODE 

VILLAGE

CHULLIMAN

NOR

25-04-2021 

at 09:50 

Hrs

481/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

569
Sonu S 

Kumar
Sanalkumar

28, 

Male

Uthram Veedu, 

Kudumbanoor, 

Kalliyoor

NARUVAMO

ODU

27-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

421/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

570 RAJU EMILIAS
39, 

Male

PALLIPURAYIDA

M,ANCHUTHENG

U

Anchuthengu

25-04-2021 

at 10:20 

Hrs

315/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(J) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 3(a) 

of covid 19 

Addl 

regulation 

Act

ANJUTHEN

GU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GOPAKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE



571
SAMUVAL 

RAJ
SILVESTAR

24, 

Male

VALIYATHOPPU 

VEEDU, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

UCHAKKAD

A

25-04-2021 

at 09:50 

Hrs

414/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SREEKUMAR

AN NAIR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

572 SUMESH SUNIL
24, 

Male

CHAMAVILA 

THADATHARIKAT

HU VEEDU, 

PARIYARAM, 

VENCODE, 

NEDUMAGNAD

KACHERY JN

25-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

925/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



573 SHAMNAD
ABDHULM

AJEED

38, 

Male

VALIYAVILAKAM 

VEEDU NEAR 

VISHNU TEMPLE 

EITHIYOOR 

BALARAMAPURA

M

Balaramapura

m

25-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

575/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d)of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAM

APURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

M Ajikumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE

574
GOPALAN 

NAIR

VELAPPAN 

NAIR

65, 

Male

RAJI BHAVAN, 

NEAR 

VELLOORKONAM 

TEMPLE, 

ATTINGAL

KSRTC 

JUNCTION

25-04-2021 

at 09:15 

Hrs

687/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ASHA. I V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



575 ANTONY LORANCE
45, 

Male

POIPALLIVILAKA

M VEEDU, SOUTH 

KOLLAMCODE, 

POZHIYOOR

UCHAKKAD

A

25-04-2021 

at 09:25 

Hrs

413/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

SREEKUMAR

AN NAIR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

576 JOY AROLD
50, 

Male

ANANTHU 

BHAVAN NEAR 

HIGH SCHOOL 

ANAPPARA 

VITHURA 

VILLAGE

CHULLIMAN

NOR

25-04-2021 

at 09:10 

Hrs

480/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VALIYAMA

LA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

577 JAYAN
KRISHNAN

KUTTY

55, 

Male

SREELAL 

BHAVAN 

MANNARVILAKA

M KACHANI 

ARUVIKARA

KALLINGAL

25-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

924/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMAN

GAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



578 PAYAS
MANUVEL 

DASAN

48, 

Male

CHRIST NAGAR, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR

25-04-2021 

at 09:50 

Hrs

412/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI RAMESH
BAILED BY 

POLICE

579 Vipin Jose Vijayan
25, 

Male

Malavila 

Puthanveedu, 

Mottamoodu, 

Pallichal

NARUVAMO

ODU

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

420/2021 

U/s 279,188 

IPC,118 e of 

KP Act & Sec 

4 & 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NARUVAM

OODU 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangada

n Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

580
JERRY 

JESTIN

JESTIN 

GEORGE

18, 

Male

THADTHIL 

VEEDU, TIGER 

HILLS 

CHITTAZHA, 

VATTAPPARA

CHITTAZHA

25-04-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

617/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(d) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VATTAPPA

RA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ARUNSHA S 

I OF POLICE 

VATTAPPAR

A P S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



581 PRAVEEN ANTONY
27, 

Male

JOHN POUL 

NAGAR 2, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

POZHIYOOR

25-04-2021 

at 09:35 

Hrs

411/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 3 

of Epidemic 

Diseases Act 

1897

POZHIYOO

R 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

GSI RAMESH
BAILED BY 

POLICE

582 ABHILASH
SUDARSAN

AN

24, 

Male

ARUMANOOR 

KADA LEKSHAM 

VEED COLONY 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

777/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

583
ANIL 

KUMAR

THANKAPP

EN NAIR

54, 

Male

SANDHYA 

BHAVAN , 

KUDAVOOR P 

O,MELTHONNAK

KAL

champakama

ngalam

25-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

492/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

MANGALA

PURAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

JYOTHI 

SUDHAKAR 

SI OF 

POLICE 

MGPM

BAILED BY 

POLICE

584 SUBIN SUSEELAN
18, 

Male

S.S BHAVAN, 

NELLIKKALA, 

MYLACHAL, 

KEEZHAROOR

OTTASEKHA

RAMANGAL

AM

29-04-2021 

at 18:50 

Hrs

318/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

ARIYANCO

DE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SHIBU. S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



585
YOHANNA

N
NAZAR

52, 

Male

RAKHI BHAVAN, 

AYYAPPANKUZHI

, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

KARANADU

25-04-2021 

at 18:35 

Hrs

611/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

586 Gilbert,
Robert 

Gomas

58, 

Male

SRG Benglavu, 

Vetuthura, 

Channankara, 

Kadinamkulam

Channankara

27-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

479/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shaji.P
BAILED BY 

POLICE



587 SHAJI DEVAKAN
46, 

Male

PLANGALA 

PUTHEN VEED 

KAVALAKULAM 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM 

PIRYAMOODU 

VILLAGE

PIRYUMODU 

 JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

776/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

588
KRISHNA 

KUMAR

VIJAYAKU

MAR

38, 

Male

KIZHAKINKARA 

VEED 

AYANIYARATHAL

A KOTTUR 

PERUMBAZHUTH

OOR VILLAGE T 

DESOM

NTA PS

26-04-2021 

at 09:30 

Hrs

770/2021 

U/s 294(b), 

323, 324, 308 

IPC

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

ARRESTED - 

589 BALAN PONNAN
51, 

Male

MALMEL KUNNIL 

SATHYAN 

NAGAR 

PAPPANMKODU 

NEMOM VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

26-04-2021 

at 16:10 

Hrs

659/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



590
SUNIL 

KUMAR

PONNU 

MUTHAN

50, 

Male

KANJIRAM 

VILAKAM 

PUPPIES NIVAS 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

PIRYUMODU 

 JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

775/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

591
SYAM 

KUMAR
MOHANAN

37, 

Male

SYAM NIVAS 

NEAR DEVI 

TEMPLE 

ENDANOOR 

VILAVOORKKAL 

VILLAGE

MALAYINKI

L

26-04-2021 

at 16:00 

Hrs

658/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



592
NITHIN 

MOHAN
MOHAN

26, 

Male

MANKALA 

ILAVANGAM 

PUTHEN VEED 

KANNARAVILA 

VENPAKAL 

DESOM 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE

KANNARAV

ILA JUN

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

774/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

593 BIJU FRANCIS
46, 

Male

FRANCIS VILLA 

MANALUVILA 

ARAYOOR 

DESOM 

CHENKAL 

VILLAGE

AMARAVILA 

 JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

772/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

594 DEEPU
PARAMESW

ARAN

34, 

Male

KALLUVILA 

PUTHEN VEED 

PIRAYAMOODU 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

PIRYUMODU 

 JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

773/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



595 DARLI VASU
64, 

Female

JIJU BHAVAN, 

CHERAPPALLI, 

PARANDODU

ARYANADU 

.

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

608/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

596
GANADHA

RAN

VASUDEVA

N

65, 

Male

NANDANAM 

VEED 

MARUTHATHOOR 

 DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

771/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

597 REFEEKH
SAKKEER 

HUSSAIN

29, 

Male

JASMINE 

MANZIL, 

PALLIVETTA, 

ARYANADU

ARYANADU 

.

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

607/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI 

RAMESHAN 

B

NOTICE 

SERVED - 

598 VISHNU
BHASKARA

N

23, 

Male

KUMAR 

BHAVAN,INDANN

OORKONAM,KARI

NGAL,KANDALA,

MARANALOOR 

VILLLAGE

KATTUVILA

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

530/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



599 NOUFAL MAHEEN
24, 

Male

NOUFIYA 

MANZIL,THENNO

OR

KPSM JN

27-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

440/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABURAJAN,

GSI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

600 AJI MANIYAN
45, 

Male

KUNNUMPURATH

U 

VEEDU,MOONUM

UKKU,PEPPARA,VI

THURA

KPSM JN

27-04-2021 

at 12:20 

Hrs

439/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABURAJAN,

GSI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

601 MERCY LEELA
40, 

Male

KUNDARTHALA 

VEED 

VAZHUTHOOR 

DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTH

OOR VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 09:30 

Hrs

769/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



602 BAIJU THANKAN
41, 

Male

BAIJU 

BHAVAN,MOONU

MUKKU,PEPPARA,

VITHURA

VITHURA 

SIVANKOVIL 

 JN

27-04-2021 

at 12:15 

Hrs

438/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

BABURAJAN,

GSI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

603 BIJU
SUKUMARA

N

50, 

Male

POOVANKODE 

VEED 

DALUMUGHAM 

KARIKAMAMKOD

E DESOM 

VELLARAD 

VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

768/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

604 Jishnu Murukan
26, 

Male

Panavila Puthuval 

Puthen veedu, 

Susiyapuram 

Colony, Kollemkode

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 17:46 

Hrs

569/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Sreejith 

janardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

605 AJESH ALBIN
25, 

Male

PONGUVILA 

PUTHAN 

VEED,THOONGA

MPARA,KULATHU

MMAL VILLAGE

KATTUVILA

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

529/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



606 SANTHOSH YESUDAS
40, 

Male

SANTHOSH 

BHAVAN 

NETTAPONGE 

KARIKAMAMKOD

E DESOM 

VELLARADA 

VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

767/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

607 HEYILSON
PONNAYYA

N

51, 

Male

NEAR 

VELITHARAVILAK

OM CONVENT, 

VELYTHARAVILA

KOM VEEDU, 

KOLLEMKODE, 

TAMILNADU

PARASSALA 

JN

25-04-2021 

at 16:49 

Hrs

568/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 3(1) r/w 

181 MV Act

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI SREEJITH 

JANARDHA

NAN

BAILED BY 

POLICE

608
ABDUL 

SALAM
USMAN

45, 

Male

KUZHIVILAKATH

U VEED 

KOLLAYIL 

VILLAGE T DESOM

AMARAVILA 

 JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

766/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

609
AJINKUMA

R
VIJAYAN

27, 

Male

VIJAY 

BHAVAN,KATTUV

ILA,THOONGAMP

ARA,MARANALL

OOR

KOTTAMPA

LLI

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

528/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



610 MANI
CHELLAPP

AN PILLA

65, 

Male

ALUNINNAVILA 

VEED NEAR RC 

STREET 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

NTA BUS 

STAND 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

765/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

611 ANEESH SHAJI
24, 

Male

VEMOOTTUVILA 

VEED,,KOTTAMPA

LLI,KARINGAL,M

ARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

KOTTAMPA

LLI

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

527/2021 

U/s 27(b) of 

NDPS Act

MARANAL

LOOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

612 Francis Christudas,
39, 

Male

Theruvil 

Thaivilakom 

Veedu, Near Old 

Post Offie, 

Puthukurichi, 

Kadinamkulam

Channankara

27-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

478/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shaji.P
BAILED BY 

POLICE



613 VENU
APPUKUTT

ANPILLA

67, 

Male

KIZHANGUMAVIL

AKAM PUTHEN 

VEED 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

NTA BUS 

STAND 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 08:00 

Hrs

764/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

614 RENJITH
GOPINATH

AN

43, 

Male

LEKSHMI 

MANDIARAM,AN

APPARA,VITHURA

ANAPPARA

27-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

437/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

V V VINOD
BAILED BY 

POLICE

615 RAVI KESAVAN
40, 

Male

VADITHOPPU 

VEED 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA 

VILLAGE

NTA BUS 

STAND 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 07:30 

Hrs

763/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

616
ANILKUMA

R

KESAVAN 

NADAR

45, 

Male

ATTADIMELE 

PUTHEN VEED 

THATHIYOOR 

DESOM 

PERUMKIDAVILA 

VILLAGE

NELLIMODU

26-04-2021 

at 19:25 

Hrs

762/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



617
AZARUDEE

N SHA
ELAYZE

30, 

Male

VENGODU 

ROADARIKATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

CHERIYKOLLA 

DESOM,KUNNAT

HUKAL VILLAGE

T B 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 16:40 

Hrs

760/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

618 Aji, Karunan
43, 

Male

Thonichal Veedu, 

Near Homio Road, 

Madanvila, Azhoor 

Village

Maryanadu

27-04-2021 

at 17:05 

Hrs

477/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shaji.P
BAILED BY 

POLICE

619 Sulfikar Nazeer
33, 

Male

Valiyavilakom 

Veedu, 

Muthalpozhi, 

Perumathura, 

Sarkara Village

Maryanadu

27-04-2021 

at 15:30 

Hrs

476/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shaji.P
BAILED BY 

POLICE



620 SHIBU
VASUDEVA

N

47, 

Male

AVANAKUZI 

MANALIVILA 

VEEDU 

ATHIYNNUR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

AVANAKUZI

26-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

759/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

621 VIKRAMAN
APPUKUTT

AN NAIR

55, 

Male

PATHMAVILASA

M,NEYYATTINKA

RA 

KADAVATTARAM 

DESOM 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE

NEYYATTIN

KARA

26-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

758/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

622 VIJAY ARJUNAN
21, 

Male

BIJU 

VILASOM,CHEMBI

KUNNU,VITHURA

KALLANKU

DY

27-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

435/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



623
AKHILESW

ARAN
KESAVAN

58, 

Male

THAVAKKAL 

HOUSE,SIVANKOV

IL JN,VITHURA

VITHURA 

SIVANKOVIL 

 JN

27-04-2021 

at 13:05 

Hrs

434/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

624
VIJAYAKU

MAR

CHANDRA

N PILLA

37, 

Male

KAMALADALAM 

ARALUMODU 

ATHIYNNUR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NELLIMODU

26-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

757/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(g) r/w 

4(iii) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

625 BIJU
NARAYAN

AN

47, 

Male

KALLUVILA 

PATHMAVILASA

M VENPAKAL 

DESOM 

ATHIYNNUR 

VILLAGE

NELLIMODU

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

756/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



626 MUKESH
MOHANAK

UMAR

34, 

Male

MUDIVILAKATHU 

 VEEDU 

VAZUTHOOR 

DESOM 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE

NEYYATTIN

KARA

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

755/2021 

U/s 118(A) 

OF KP ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

627 Joshwa Saimon
21, 

Male

JS Nivas, Near 

Maryanadu 

Ground, 

Kadinamkulam

Maryanadu

27-04-2021 

at 11:35 

Hrs

475/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Shaji.P
BAILED BY 

POLICE

628 SIDDIQUE ALI
38, 

Male

J J MANZIL 

THEVANPARA,TH

OLICODE

THEVANPA

RA

27-04-2021 

at 10:45 

Hrs

433/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



629
AJAYAKUM

AR

PRABHAKA

RA PILLAI

53, 

Male

ANANTHU 

BHAVAN,OOLAN

KUDY,8TH 

STONE,CHAYAM

VITHURA 

SIVANKOVIL 

 JN

27-04-2021 

at 09:10 

Hrs

432/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

630 JOY JACOB
JACOB 

STEPHEN

23, 

Male

HOUSE NO 

443,VATTAPARAM

BIL 

VEEDU,PRASANT

H 

NAGAR,ULLOOR

ANAPPARA

27-04-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

431/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

631 AJI RETNAM
40, 

Male

ILANKAM 

BHAVAN 

MOTHIRAM 

MADAKKI 

NEDUMAMVILA

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

754/2021 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



632 PRABATH
JANARADH

ANAN

29, 

Male

KALLUMPOTTA 

PAZAVAR 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

MAMBAZHAKAR

A DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTH

OOR VILLAGE

MULLARAVI

LA

26-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

753/2021 

U/s 118(a) of 

KP Act

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

633 HARI
RAMAKRIS

HNAN

45, 

Male

ATHIRATTUKUNN

U DESOM 

THEMANADAU,K

UTHADI VILLAGE 

WAYANDU PH 

7736202935

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

752/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

634
BHAHULAY

AN

RAVENDRA

N

45, 

Male

THEKKE 

VILAKATHU 

KADAVATTARAM 

DESOM 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE

NEYYATTIN

KARA

26-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

751/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI 

OF POLICE 

NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



635 LAL GOPI
34, 

Male

SARADHA 

BHAVAN,PARAPP

ARA,THOLICODE

ANAPETTY

27-04-2021 

at 14:30 

Hrs

430/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

636
VINIL 

VIJAYAN
VIJAYAN

21, 

Male

KALLUVILA 

VEEDU IRUMBIL 

DESOM 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE

NTA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

747/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



637 Raseen, Nazeer
22, 

Male

Raseen Manzil, 

Near Saw Mill, 

Perumathura, 

Sarkara Village

Perumathura

27-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

474/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

638 Anzar,
Muhammad 

Khani,

31, 

Male

Chevika Vilakom, 

Cheramanthuruth, 

Kadinamkulam

Perumathura

26-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

473/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) r/w 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

COVID-19 

Additional 

Regulation

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



639 SUDHAN
NARAYAN

AN

66, 

Male

PANAYIL 

VEEDU,THALLAC

HIRA,VITHURA

VITHURA 

KALUNGU 

JN

27-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

429/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

640
NADARAJA

N

SUBRAMAN

YAN

65, 

Male

RSM 

BUILDING,MANIT

HIIKI,VITHURA

THEVIYODE

28-04-2021 

at 10:40 

Hrs

428/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



641 MOHANAN
JYANAPPA

N

51, 

Male

THADATHARIKAT

HU 

VEEDU,MULAKKO

TTUKARA,VITHUR

A

THEVIYODE

28-04-2021 

at 10:06 

Hrs

427/2021 

U/s 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of 

KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VIDURA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

642 JIJESH
NADARAJA

N

29, 

Male

NADARAJA 

BHAVAN 

KODANGAVILA,V

ENPAKAL DESOM 

ATHIYNNUR 

VILLAGE

PERUMBAZ

HUTHOOR

26-04-2021 

at 00:45 

Hrs

746/2021 

U/s 151 

CRPC

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

643
SENTHIL 

KUMAR

SUBRAMAN

YAN

45, 

Male

KALLUVILAKATH

U VEEDU 

POOVAR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

OLATHANNI

26-04-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

745/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR SI 

OF NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



644
Rider of kl 

16 l 5901
Not known

30, 

Male
Adress not known AYIROOR PS

01-05-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

446/2021 

U/s 461, 380 

ipc

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH P , 

SI OF POLICE

NOT 

ARRESTED - 

645 NUJUM
SAINULAB

DEEN

49, 

Male

SAJEENA 

MANZIL,PARAND

AKUZHY,SASTHA

MPOYKA,TATTAT

HUMALA,PAZHA

YAKUNNUMMEL

KILIMANOO

R PS

25-04-2021 

at 16:30 

Hrs

477/2021 

U/s 

376(2)(l)(n) 

IPC & Sec 3 

(20, (V) of 

SC/ST Act 

2015

KILIMANO

OR 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

HARI C.S 

,DYSP 

ATTINGAL

ARRESTED - 

646
VINUKUMA

R

CHITHRASE

NAN

37, 

Male

CHITHRA 

BHAVAN 

KUNNATHUKAL 

VILLAGE T DESOM

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 14:45 

Hrs

743/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



647
RAJENDRA

N

KESAVAN 

NADAR

62, 

Male

SREEJA VILASAM 

KOTTUKAL 

VILLAGE T DESOM

PIRAYUMOD

U

26-04-2021 

at 15:20 

Hrs

742/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

648 ABILASH
VISWAMBH

ARAN

33, 

Male

THZAMKADU 

VEEDU 

OLATHANNI 

MELE,KADAVATT

ARAM DESOM 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE

HOSPITAL 

JU

26-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

741/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



649 SHABU RAVI
36, 

Male

REVATHI 

BHAVAN 

PARAYKONATHU,

PUNNYKADU 

DESOM 

BALARAMAPURA

M VILLAGE PH 

8606698243

NTA 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 12:55 

Hrs

740/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

650 PRADEESH
PRABHAKA

RAN NAIR

33, 

Male

MANJU VILASAM, 

ARIVARIKUZHI, 

KATTUMPURAM, 

PULIMATH

PANGODU 

PS

01-05-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

427/2021 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

651 Shibu Sunil
26, 

Male

Shibu @ Kutty 

Shibu, Age- 26, S/o 

Sunil, Attarikathu 

Veedu, 

Channankara,(Prese

nt) Puthuvl 

purayidam veedu, 

Channankara 

നിന്നും

Kadinamkula

m P.S

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

464/2021 

U/s 

376,354(A) 

IPC & sec 

3(a) r/w 4, 5 

r/w 6, 7 r/w 

8 of POCSO 

Act

KADINAM

KULAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

652
ANOOP PB 

NAIR

BHUVANC

HANDRAN 

NAIR

30, 

Male

KANDARATHALA 

VEEDU NEAR 

SREKRISHNA 

TEMPLE MULLOR 

DESOM,VIZINJAM 

VILLAGE

JAYA 

BHAVAN 

KAMUKINC

ODU 

KOCHUPALL

I

26-04-2021 

at 18:00 

Hrs

739/2021 

U/s 151 CrPC

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

RAJESHKUM

AR KR SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



653 Alfiya Rajila
18, 

Female

Alameen 

manzil,Pulivelikona

m,Kallambalam,Na

vaikulam

kallambalam 

PS

25-04-2021 

at 16:23 

Hrs

624/2021 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

KALLAMB

ALAM 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

654
LOWRANC

E
POULIN

57, 

Male

CHARATHADI 

VEEDU NEAR 

PULLUVILA 

VALYAPALLI 

PULLUVILA 

DESOM 

KARIMKULAM 

VILLAGE

JAYA 

BHAVAN 

KAMUKINC

ODU 

KOCHUPALL

I

26-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

738/2021 

U/s 379 IPC

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

655
ABILASH 

KUMAR

VIJAYAKU

MAR

34, 

Male

AJESH BHAVAN 

RASALPURAM 

THALYAL 

DESOM,BALARAM

APURAM 

VILLAGE PH 

9061394929

NEYYATTIN

KARA

26-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

732/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 185 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

656 SUDHEER KRISPOS
46, 

Male

PRIYA VILLAGE 

KOLACHIRA 

MALAYINKILVILL

AGE

MEPPUKDA

27-04-2021 

at 21:50 

Hrs

639/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



657 SV KUMAR
SADASIVA

N

42, 

Male

THIRUVONAM 

NIVAS 

PAMAMKODU 

KUNNAMKODU 

NEMOM VILLAGE

MEPPUKDA

27-04-2021 

at 21:35 

Hrs

638/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINK

IL 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACH

AN SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

658 BINU FRACIS
42, 

Male

IRUMBIL DESOM 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

26-04-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

731/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of KED ( 

COVID-19) 

Additional 

regulations 

2020

NEYYATTI

NKARA 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH BS 

SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



659 NOUFAL
MUHAMMA

D RASHEED

48, 

Male

ASIYA MANZIL, K 

K KONAM, 

PALLIKKAL

KATTUPUTJ

HUSSERY

25-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

519/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation 

Act

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

S 

VIJAYAKUM

AR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

660 sherin Edison
49, 

Male

Door No.33/83-3, 

Marthandom North 

Street, Marthandom

parassala

27-04-2021 

at 07:49 

Hrs

539/2021 

U/s Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 

Sec.3(a) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(Covid19) 

Additional 

Regulations 

2020

PARASSAL

A 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

SI Sreejith 

jkanardhanan

BAILED BY 

POLICE



661 AKHIL ANAND
24, 

Male

VILAYIL VEEDU, 

PLACHIVILA, 

PALLIKKAL

KATTUPUTU

SSREY

25-04-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

518/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation 

Act

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

VIJAYAKUM

AR S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

662 SUKU PODIYAN
39, 

Male

THOYITHALA 

VEEDU, 

PALLIKKAL

KATTUPUTH

USSERI

25-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

517/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation 

Act

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Vijayakumar 

S.

BAILED BY 

POLICE



663 AJITH
BHASKARA

N

57, 

Male

A J HOUSE, 

SEEMNATHAPUR

AM, MADAVOOR

MADAVOOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

516/2021 

U/s Sec 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation 

Act

PALLIKKA

L 

(THIRUVA

NANTHAP

URAM 

RURAL)

Vijayakumar 

S.

BAILED BY 

POLICE

664 ROY RAJU
29, 

Male

MADHAVAM VEEDU, 

MALAKKAL, 

MADAVOOR

MADAVOOOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

515/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Vijayakumar S.
BAILED BY 

POLICE

665
AMAL 

KRISHNA

UDAYAKUMA

R

22, 

Male

ROSEHILL, 

KOCHALUMMOODU, 

MADAVOOR

MADAVOOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

514/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Vijayakumar S.
BAILED BY 

POLICE



666 SANKAR VIJAYAKUMAR
26, 

Male
GOKULAM VEEDU MADAVOOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

513/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

S 

SURESHKUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

667 RIYAS
ABDUL 

RASHEED

21, 

Male

RINSA MANZIL, 

NJARAYILKONAM, 

MADAVOOR

MADAVOOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:10 

Hrs

512/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

V S 

SURESHKUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

668
UMESH 

VIJAYAN
VIJAYARAJAN

27, 

Male

VILAYIL VEEDU, 

ALTHARAMOODU, 

AGAROOR

MADVOOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

511/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESHKUMAR 

 V S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



669
PADMANABH

AN NAIR

RAMAKRISHN

APILLA

61, 

Male

BANGLAVIL VEEDU, 

ARUKANJIRAM, 

MANKONAM,

MADAVOOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

510/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

V S 

SURTESHKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

670 ASHIK SUDHEER
20, 

Male

ASHIK MANZIL, 

VILAKKADU, 

MADAVOOR

MADAVOOR

25-04-2021 

at 11:40 

Hrs

509/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR V.S SI 

OF POLICE 

PALLIKKAL

BAILED BY 

POLICE

671 NASAR
ABDUL 

KAREEM

52, 

Male

NJALOOR VEEDU, 

KAKKKOPDU, 

PALLIKKAL

PALLIKKAL

25-04-2021 

at 11:45 

Hrs

508/2021 U/s 

U/S 279 IPC, 

194 D of MV 

Act, Sec. 

4(2)(e)(j) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(a) of COVID-

19 Additional 

Regulation

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PALLIKKAL
BAILED BY 

POLICE



672 AMAL RAJ MOHANAN
21, 

Male

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

MULAKKALATHUKAVU

, KILIMANOOR

PAKALKURI 

JUNCTION

25-04-2021 

at 11:50 

Hrs

507/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI of 

police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

673 SELVARJ
CHELLAPPAN 

ACHARI

33, 

Male

CHARUVILA 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

MULAKKALATHUKAVU

, KILIMANOOR

PALLIKKAL

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

506/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

V S SURESH 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

674
THOMAS 

NAINAN,
NAINAN

62, 

Male

THOLOOR MANZIL, 

TYUHOLOOR, 

PALLIKKAL

PALLIKKAL

25-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

505/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Saralal s
BAILED BY 

COURT - 



675 RITHIN SAPRU
28, 

Male

REMYA BHAVAN, 

KATTAKARAM,PARIPP

ALLY

PALLIKKAL

25-04-2021 

at 11:55 

Hrs

504/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Saralal s
BAILED BY 

POLICE

676
ABDUL 

MANAF

ABDUL 

KHADAR

50, 

Male

CHAVARUKAVU 

VEEDU, 

OONNNAMKALLU, 

PALLICKAL

PALLIKKAL

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

503/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020& Sec 

3(a) Of Addl 

Covid 

Regulation Act

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI of 

police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

677 ANIL KUMAR
KRISHNAPILLA

I

52, 

Male

KIZHAKKARAKONATH

U VEEDU MACHEL 

MALAYINKIL VILLAGE

MANCHADI

26-04-2021 

at 18:30 

Hrs

628/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulations

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACHAN 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

678 SHIJU SOMAN
39, 

Male

CHARUVILAVEEDU, 

NEAR GVRM UPS, 

MAMOM

MAMOM

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

640/2021 U/s 

294(b), 341, 

323, 325 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Jibi.V.N, SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



679
PREMACHAN

DRAN NAIR

JAYACHANDR

AN NAIR

42, 

Male

GOKULAM, 

KURUVILAKKADAVU, 

VENKULAM , EDAVA

AYIROOR PS

25-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

416/2021 U/s 

294(b), 323, 

324, 354 & 34 

IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH P , SI 

OF POLICE

IN 

JUVENILE 

HOME - 

680
HEMACHAND

RAN NAIR

JAYACHANDR

AN

39, 

Male

GOKULAM, 

KURUVILAKKADAVU, 

VENKULAM , EDAVA

AYIROOR PS

25-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

416/2021 U/s 

294(b), 323, 

324, 354 & 34 

IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH P , SI 

OF POLICE

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

681 AJITH SREEDHARAN
45, 

Male

LEELA BHAVAN, 

KATTAPARAMBU, 

ALAMCODE

NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

451/2021 U/s 

341, 294(b) & 

323 IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

682 MOHANAN BHASKARAN
60, 

Male

THUNDUVILA VEEDU 

MYLODU 

ANTHIYOORKONAM 

MALAYINKIL VILLAGE

MALAYINKILS

27-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

611/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(e)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Regulation

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACHAN 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

683

Shiby 

zachariah 

Andrews

Andrews
45, 

Male

Kuzhikkalayil Veedu, 

Nellikkakunnu, 

Kadamuri, 

Vakathanam, 

Kottayam

Pothencode P.S

30-04-2021 

at 10:05 

Hrs

565/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHABU ,GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

684 SASIKUMAR BHANU
52, 

Male

SASI 

MANDHIRAM,EDAKKD

U,PORU 

VAZHY,KUNNATHOOR

KILIMANOOR

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

436/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T J JAYESH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

KILIMANOOR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



685 BABU KARUPPAYI
53, 

Male

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEED 

PACHAKKAD 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA

26-04-2021 

at 10:25 

Hrs

537/2021 U/s 

269 IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VATTAPPARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRADEEP 

KUMAR S I OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

686 SUKUMARAN KUTTAN
65, 

Male

BATHEL BHAVAN 

OZHUPARA 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA

26-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

536/2021 U/s 

269 IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VATTAPPARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRADEEP 

KUMAR S I OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

687 BINU

KUNJU 

KRISHNAPILLA

I

45, 

Female

JAYA BHAVAN 

PUNCHAKKARI 

THIRUVALLAM

VATTAPPARA

27-04-2021 

at 08:10 

Hrs

518/2021 U/s 

269 IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(f) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

VATTAPPARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ARUNSHA , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

688 SHAJAHAN
BASHEER 

KHAN

48, 

Male

AL AMEEN MANZIL, 

PAVOORKONAM, 

NAGAROOR

VANCHIYOOR

27-04-2021 

at 19:25 

Hrs

422/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

689 RIYAS HABEEBULLA
31, 

Male

VATTAVILA KADAYIL 

VEEDU, NEAR 

CHILAKKOOR, 

VARKALA VILLAGE

AYIROOR PS

25-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

391/2021 U/s 

457,461 & 380 

Ipc

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH P , SI 

OF POLICE

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

Y



690 ANCY
GILDA 

SAROJAM

24, 

Male

SREEVILASOM 

VEEDU, 

MANCHAVILAKOM , 

NADOORKOLLA 

DESAM, KOLLAYIL 

VILLAGE

AYIROOR PS

25-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

391/2021 U/s 

457,461 & 380 

Ipc

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH P , SI 

OF POLICE

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

Y

691 RAJESH DIVAKARAN
40, 

Male

PAZHAVILA VEEDU, 

KATTAPARAMBU, 

ALAMCODE

NAGAROOR

27-04-2021 

at 19:00 

Hrs

421/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

692 JAYA KUMAR
BHASKARA 

PILLAI

29, 

Male

THODIYIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

NEDUMPARAMBU

NAGAROOR

27-04-2021 

at 12:55 

Hrs

420/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

693 NISSAR
ALIYARU 

KUNJU

58, 

Male

PADINJATTATHIL 

VEEDU, NAGAROOR
NAGAROOR

27-04-2021 

at 12:45 

Hrs

419/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

694 ARUN APPU
27, 

Male

PLAVILAYIL VEEDU, 

ALTHARAMOODU
VELLALLOOR

27-04-2021 

at 12:35 

Hrs

418/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

695 SASIDHARAN VASUDEVAN
70, 

Male

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

CHEMPOORU, 

MUDAKKAL

Attingal P S

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

582/2021 U/s 

336, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Jibi.V.N, SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



696 SELIN RAJ DENSILOSE
49, 

Male

ALEENA BHAVAN 

KOTTUKOANM 

KUNNATHUKAL 

DESOM T VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

651/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH 

KUMAR KR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

697 SHIBI SASIDHARAN
33, 

Male

VISWA BHAVAN, 

THOTTAKKADU, 

KARAVARAM

VADAKOTTUKA

VU

27-04-2021 

at 13:45 

Hrs

408/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

698 SUVIN VUJAYAN
26, 

Male

KINKI BHAVAN, 

KESAVAPURAM, 

NAGAROOR

KESAVAPURAM

27-04-2021 

at 12:50 

Hrs

416/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SALIM
BAILED BY 

POLICE

699 ANANDU ASHOKAN
32, 

Male

ABHILKASH BHAVAN, 

CHERUKARA POIKA, 

PALAYAM, 

VELLALLOOR

VELLALLOOR

27-04-2021 

at 12:20 

Hrs

415/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SALIM
BAILED BY 

POLICE

700 THULASI MUNDAN
40, 

Male

MANGALATHU 

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

VEEDU, 

THEVALAKKADU, 

VELLALLOOR

VELLALLOOR

27-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

414/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SALIM
BAILED BY 

POLICE



701 RENJITH
BALAKRISHNA

N

54, 

Male

PLAVARA VEEDU, 

CHAPPATHUMUKKU, 

KARAVARAM

NJARAKKATTU

VILA

27-04-2021 

at 11:50 

Hrs

413/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SALIM
BAILED BY 

POLICE

702 PRAKASH
THANKAPPAN 

ACHARI

39, 

Male

PRAKASH 

BHAVAN,VELLARADA,

AMBOORI

KILIMANOOR 

PS

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

408/2021 U/s 

294 (b), 341, 

323 & 34 IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

GSI OF POLICE, 

KILIMANOOR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

703 BIBIN BOBAN BOBAN
29, 

Male

SANTHWANAM 

VEEDU,PORUNTHAM

ON,PULIMATH

KILIMANOOR 

PS

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

408/2021 U/s 

294 (b), 341, 

323 & 34 IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

GSI OF POLICE, 

KILIMANOOR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

704 ARJUN VYASAN
34, 

Male

RAGAM 

VEEDU,PAPPAL,PAZHA

YAKUNNUMMEL

KILIMANOOR 

PS

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

408/2021 U/s 

294 (b), 341, 

323 & 34 IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

705 SUNIL SREEDHARAN
42, 

Male

PLAVILA VEEDU, 

VARTHOOR,KILIMANO

OR

KILIMANOOR 

PS

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

408/2021 U/s 

294 (b), 341, 

323 & 34 IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

706 Suresh Soman
55, 

Male

Bindhu Bhavan, 

Chanthamukku, 

Thazhamel, Anchal

Maruthikunnu

01-05-2021 

at 19:05 

Hrs

440/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Saralal S , SI of 

police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



707 BABU
KOCHURAMA

N

58, 

Male

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

KANNATUKONAM, 

KARAVARAM

KANNATTUKO

NAM

27-04-2021 

at 15:05 

Hrs

410/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

708 ARUN GOPI
27, 

Male

ARCHANA VILASAM, 

VADAKOTTUKAVU, 

KARAVARAM

VADAKOTTUKA

VU

27-04-2021 

at 13:55 

Hrs

409/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

709 SAJEEV SREEDHARAN
55, 

Male

SAJEENA VILASAM, 

CHATHANPARA, 

ALAMCODE

NJARAKKATTU

VILA

27-04-2021 

at 13:35 

Hrs

407/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

710 JAFAR
MUHAMMED 

HANEEFA

58, 

Male

N J MANZIL, 

CHAPPATHU MUKKU, 

ALAMCODE

CHAPPATHUM

UKKU

27-04-2021 

at 13:25 

Hrs

406/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



711 GIREESAN SADANANDAN
42, 

Male

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

EEZHAMOOLA, 

ELAPURAM, 

KEEZHATTINGAL

VADAKOTTUKA

VU

27-04-2021 

at 12:20 

Hrs

405/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

712 ADARSH BABY KUTTY
22, 

Male

MELE THETTI KUZHI 

VEEDU, ALTHARA, 

VELLALLOOR

ALTHARA

27-04-2021 

at 12:05 

Hrs

400/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

713 Pradeep Gabriyel
36, 

Male

Irayimmanthura 

Purayidam, 

Karumkulam

Kanjiramkulam 

Police Station

30-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

405/2021 U/s 

341,324,307 

IPC

KANJIRAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.V Biju, SHO

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

Y

714 SUNIL KUMAR
VISWAMBHAR

AN

40, 

Male

S S MANDIRAM, 

POIKAKADA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

KODUVAZHAN

NOOR

27-04-2021 

at 14:15 

Hrs

404/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

715 SHINOJ SATHEESAN
43, 

Male

PRASAD NIVAS, 

POIKAKADA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

POIKAKADA

27-04-2021 

at 14:05 

Hrs

403/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



716 RAJEEV RAVI
45, 

Male

PANAYIL VEEDU, 

CHERUKKARAM, 

PULLAYIL, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

POIKAKADA

27-04-2021 

at 13:55 

Hrs

402/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

717 VINOD VASUDEVAN
46, 

Male

THOTTAVILA VEEDU, 

PALAYAM, 

VELLALLOOR

PALAYAM

27-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

401/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

718 RATHEESH SANKARAN
28, 

Male

S R ENTERPRISES, 

MANGALAPURAM

CHEMMARATH

UMUKKU

27-04-2021 

at 22:10 

Hrs

398/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SALIM
BAILED BY 

POLICE

719 SANU SAJEEV
26, 

Male

SHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

NJARAKKATTUVILA, 

KARAVARAM

CHEMMARATH

UMUKKU

27-04-2021 

at 22:00 

Hrs

397/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SALIM
BAILED BY 

POLICE



720 KUSAN UTHAMAN
39, 

Male

LAVAKUSALAYAM, 

VANCHIYOOR, 

ALAMCODE

CHEMMARATH

UMUKKU

27-04-2021 

at 21:35 

Hrs

396/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(f) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SALIM
BAILED BY 

POLICE

721 Sreepad
Santhosh 

Kumar

18, 

Male

Harisree, Peruman 

chira, Puwdikonam, 

Uliyazhthara village

Pothencode P.S

27-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

501/2021 U/s 

363 IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHABU ,GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

722 LAVORDS VIJAYAKUMAR
33, 

Male

THOTTARIKATHU 

PUTHEN VEED 

OZHUKUPARA 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA

27-04-2021 

at 20:00 

Hrs

482/2021 U/s 

279 ipc& 132 

r/w 177 of MV 

Act

VATTAPPARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ARUNSHA , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

723 RAJEEV
PRABHAKARA

N

36, 

Male

MANGLAVILVEEDU, 

MUDAPURAM, 

KIZHUVILAM 

(ZEENATH MANZIL, 

VALIYAKUNNU)

ATTINGAL

27-04-2021 

at 16:35 

Hrs

551/2021 U/s 

294(b),323,324

,308 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Jyothish , SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

724 Nithin Sarma
20, 

Male

Makayiram Veedu, 

Ariyottukonam, 

Idathara ward, 

Andoorkonam village

Pothencode P.S

29-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

497/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Gopa Kumar, 

ASI of Police, 

PTCD.P.S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

725 MITHUN VIJAYAN NAIR
21, 

Male

PAVAIKUNNATHU 

VEEDU, YMA 

JUNCTION, 

MELTHONNAKKAL

NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

394/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

726
Naveenkumar 

@ naible
Kamal

28, 

Male

Dar-ul-salam, 

Padinjattuvila, 

Kottaramthuruth, 

Perumathura, Azhoor 

Village

Kilimanoor

01-05-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

415/2021 U/s 

363,392,395 

IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

CI of Police

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 



727
Gopendrakum

ar
Gopalan

38, 

Male

GP Home, 

Karippukali, Koothali, 

Vellarada village

Kodinada

26-04-2021 

at 17:35 

Hrs

453/2021 U/s 

279 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Shaji TN , GSI 

of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

728 Dushyanthan Pushkaran
63, 

Male

Athulya bhavan, 

Palachalkonam, 

Kottukalkonam, 

Balaramapuram

Balaramapura

m

26-04-2021 

at 16:35 

Hrs

452/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Shaji TN GSI of 

police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

729 Sunil
Gopalakrishna

n

42, 

Male

Suma Bhavan, 

Thettivila, 

Poonkulam, Kalliyoor 

village

near 

Balaramapura

m Market

26-04-2021 

at 11:55 

Hrs

451/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

y S thankaraj, 

SI of police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



730
Santhoshkum

ar

Narayanan 

Nadar,

55, 

Male

Viruthichanvila 

veedu, Pallichal village

Near 

Balaramapura

m Market

26-04-2021 

at 11:50 

Hrs

450/2021 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(e) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & Sec. 

3(b) of The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

(COVID-19) 

Additional 

Regulation

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Y S Thankaraj
BAILED BY 

POLICE

731 Nabeennath Shamnad
21, 

Male

Nathans Veedu, 

Koithoorkonam, 

Mannara Ward, 

Andoorkonam village

Pothencode P.S

29-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

486/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Gopa Kumar, 

ASI of Police, 

PTCD.P.S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

732 Ashiq Chandran
22, 

Male

Rechana Veedu 

Moonalummoodu 

Vakkom

Meerankadavu

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

234/2021 U/s 

160 IPC

ANJUTHENGU 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI hussain
BAILED BY 

POLICE

733 Sanoj Sathiyose
23, 

Male

Edakudi Veedu 

Kaikkara Anchuthengu
Meerankadavu

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

234/2021 U/s 

160 IPC

ANJUTHENGU 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI hussain
BAILED BY 

POLICE

734 BIJU GOPI
50, 

Male

KUZHIVILA 

VEEDU,KARATHALA,V

ADASSERIKKONAM,CH

ORUNNIYOOR

KILIMANOOR

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

383/2021 U/s 

336, 337, 338 

IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T J JAYESH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

KILIMANOOR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



735 Surendran Kunjikrishnan
69, 

Male

Sadgamaya, 

Kulathukal, 

Aruvikkara,

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

302/2021 U/s 

294(b),323,324 

 & 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

736 Prasanth Ayyappan
32, 

Male

Saradasadanam,Kasth

oorba 

Road,Vedivachankovil,

Pallichal

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

300/2021 U/s 

294(b),323,324

,341 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

737 Surendran Ummini
73, 

Male

Kadayaraveedu, 

Thunduvilakam, 

Poonkode, 

Bhagavathinada

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

300/2021 U/s 

294(b),323,324

,341 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

738
NIZAMUDHEE

N

MAHEEN 

KANNU

33, 

Male

KIZHAKKE KOZHIVILA 

VEED INCHIVILA 

DESOM PARASSALA 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

595/2021 U/s 

143,147,148,1

49,294(b),323,

324,506(i) IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

739 NOUSHAD
MUHAMMED 

KASIM

35, 

Male

ALUNINNA PUTHEN 

VEED MOONUKALLIN 

VEED MARUTHAOOR 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

595/2021 U/s 

143,147,148,1

49,294(b),323,

324,506(i) IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

740 ABDUL ASEES
MUHAMMED 

KASIM

52, 

Male

A S MANZIL 

KAITHAKONAM 

ALUNINNA PUTHEN 

VEED 

MARUTHATHOOR 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

595/2021 U/s 

143,147,148,1

49,294(b),323,

324,506(i) IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE



741 ABU THAHIR
SHAUL 

HAMEED

23, 

Male

REEJA MANZIL 

AZHAKARATHALA 

ARLUMOODU T 

DESOM ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

595/2021 U/s 

143,147,148,1

49,294(b),323,

324,506(i) IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ADARSH SI OF 

POLICE NTA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

742 MAHEEN ALI
34, 

Male

AYANIVILA 

LEKSHAMVEED 

COLONY,THOONGAM

PARA,MARANLLOOR

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

407/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49

BAILED BY 

POLICE

743
Velayudhan 

Chettiyar

Parameswara

n Chettiyar

53, 

Male

Thadatharikathuveed

u, Pasuvila, 

vettampally, Anad

Anad

25-04-2021 

at 10:29 

Hrs

724/2021 U/s 

118(i) of KP 

Act & 6 r/w 24 

of COTPA Act

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Anad Krishnan
BAILED BY 

POLICE

744
MUHAMMED 

RAFFI

NOOHUKUNJ

U VYDER

65, 

Male

AANCY 

MANZIL,PAPPALA 

PAZHAYAKUNNUMME

L

KILIMANOOR 

PS

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

378/2021 U/s 

279, 337 IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T J JAYESH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

KILIMANOOR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

745
RAJESH 

KUMAR
RAVEENDRAN

32, 

Male

RAMESH 

BHAVAN,PAPPACODE,

MARANALLOOR

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

403/2021 U/s 

341,323,506&

34 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49

BAILED BY 

POLICE

746 VIJIN VIJAYAN
27, 

Male

VARIYAM VILAKATHU 

VEEDU,VANDANNOO

R,MARANALLOOR

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

403/2021 U/s 

341,323,506&

34 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49

BAILED BY 

POLICE

747 ANOOP ANILKUMAR
24, 

Male

AARADHYA 

BHAVAN,PAPPACODE,

MARANALLOOR

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

403/2021 U/s 

341,323,506&

34 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49

BAILED BY 

POLICE



748 SHAMNAD THAJUNISSAR
36, 

Male

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

PANACHAKADU, 

PANGODE

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

357/2021 U/s 

341,294(b),323

,34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

749
SHEFEER 

KHAN
THAJUNISSAR

33, 

Male

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

PANACHAKODE, 

PANGODE

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

357/2021 U/s 

341,294(b),323

,34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

750 SATHEESH
KRISHNAN 

NADAR

42, 

Male

THOTTATHIL VEEDU, 

MITHIRMALA, 

KALLARA

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

356/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94(b),506(ii),3

23,324 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

751
ANANTHA 

KRISHNAN
VIJAYAN

27, 

Male

BIPIN VILASAM, 

KANCHINADA, 

PANGODE

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

356/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94(b),506(ii),3

23,324 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

752 VISHNU SURESHBABU
25, 

Male

PARAMUKALIL 

VEEDU, 

KALLARA,KALLARA V

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

356/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94(b),506(ii),3

23,324 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

753 ANAS ANSARI
25, 

Male

ANAS MANZIL, 

PATTARA, KALLARA
PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

356/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94(b),506(ii),3

23,324 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

754 SIYAD KABEER
25, 

Male

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, PALKULAM, K 

T KUNNU, KALLARA

PANGODU PS

26-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

356/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94(b),506(ii),3

23,324 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

755 VAISHAK AJAYAKUMAR
26, 

Male

KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU,PATTARA,KALL

ARA

KALLARA

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

356/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94(b),506(ii),3

23,324 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

756 ARUN
AMBILIKUMA

R

24, 

Male

ATHIRA BHAVAN, 

PALKULAM, KALLARA
PANGODU PS

26-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

356/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94(b),506(ii),3

23,324 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE



757 Jobai Richard
57, 

Male
Jani House Kaikkara Kaikkara

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

230/2021 U/s 

294(b) 323 IPC 

31(i) of 

Protection of 

Women 

fromDomastic 

Violence Act

ANJUTHENGU 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

Nujumudeen

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

758 Sampoornnan Kesavan
58, 

Male

Swapna Veedu 

Vilavbom Vettoor
Vilabhagum

27-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

229/2021 U/s 

294(b), 506(i) 

IPC

ANJUTHENGU 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

Nujumudeen
ARRESTED - 

759 NAVAS
MUHAMMED 

MUSTHAFA

41, 

Male

SAJMI MANZIL, 

PATTARA, 

KURUMBAYAM, 

KALLARA

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

355/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94 (b) & 323 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

760 HASHIM
MUHAMMED 

MUSTHAFA

51, 

Male

SAJMI MANZIL, 

PATTARA, 

KURUMBAYAM, 

KALLARA

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

355/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94 (b) & 323 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

761 NISSAM ANSAR
34, 

Male

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, PATTARA, 

KURUMBAYAM, 

KALLARA

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

355/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94 (b) & 323 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

762 SAJIN SAJIKUMAR
23, 

Male

SAJIN NIVAS, K T 

KUNNU, KALLARA
PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

355/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94 (b) & 323 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

763 SHEHNAS NASSAR
25, 

Male

SHEHNAS MANZIL, 

STEDIUM ROAD, 

KALLARA

PANGODU PS

25-04-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

355/2021 U/s 

143,147,149,2

94 (b) & 323 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

764 MAHESH KOCHU MANI
32, 

Male

NJARAVILA VEEDU, 

KOLLOOTKONAM, 

MEVARKKAL, 

ALAMCODE

NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

377/2021 U/s 

450,354A,354B 

 & 506(i) IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S ARRESTED - 



765
MIDHUN.S.M

OHAN

MOHANAN 

NAIR

30, 

Male

VELAYUDA BHAVAN 

DUSHIYOTTUKONAM 

MANCHAVILAKOM 

MEKKOLLA KOLLAYIL

MARAYAMUTT

OM

28-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

375/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

MARAYAMUT

TOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS
BAILED BY 

POLICE

766 PRASHEED
PRABHAKARA

N NAIR

46, 

Male

PRABHA 

NIVAS,THOONGAMPA

RA,MARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

397/2021 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

341, 323 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAGADEESH.V.R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

767 SATHEESH REGUVARAN
39, 

Male

MAVUVILA PUTHAN 

VEED,MANJARAMOOL

A,.MARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

397/2021 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

341, 323 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAGADEESH.V.R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

768 ABHISAKTH
LAMBODARA

N

26, 

Male

PAPPACODE 

KIZHAKKINKARA 

PUTHAN 

VEED,MANNADIKONA

M,MARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

397/2021 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

341, 323 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAGADEESH.V.R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

769 ABIJITH
LAMBODARA

N

23, 

Male

AJITH 

BHAVAN,PAPPACODE,

MANADIKONAM,MAR

ANALLOOR VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

397/2021 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

341, 323 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAGADEESH.V.R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

770 SHALU SASEENDRAN
41, 

Male

AMBALATHINVILA 

VEED,MANNADIKONA

M,MARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

397/2021 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

341, 323 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAGADEESH.V.R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

771 VIJUKUMAR RAJENDRAN
45, 

Male

GURU 

PRASADAM,MANNADI

KONAM,MARANALLO

OR VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

397/2021 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

341, 323 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAGADEESH.V.R
BAILED BY 

POLICE



772 JAYAN NALINAKSHAN
56, 

Male

JITHU BHAVAN 

MALAYILKADA 

MEKKOLLA KOLLAYIL

MARAYAMUTT

OM

28-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

371/2021 U/s 

294(b), 447, 

341, 324, 506 

& 34 IPC

MARAYAMUT

TOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NAZARUDDIN
BAILED BY 

POLICE

773 NALINAKSHAN VELAYUDAN
82, 

Male

JITHU BHAVAN 

MALAYILKADA 

MEKKOLLA KOLLAYIL

MARAYAMUTT

OM

28-04-2021 

at 08:30 

Hrs

371/2021 U/s 

294(b), 447, 

341, 324, 506 

& 34 IPC

MARAYAMUT

TOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NAZARUDDIN
BAILED BY 

POLICE

774
SYAM 

CHANDRAN

CHANDRA 

MOHAN

30, 

Male

CHANDRA 

NIVAS,AMBALATHINK

ALA,KULATHUMMAL 

VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

390/2021 U/s 

Sec 4(2)(e) (j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 3(a) of 

Addl reguation 

Act

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49

BAILED BY 

POLICE

775 Thankaraj Jnanbaran
65, 

Male

Rethibhavan,Behind 

Ayanimoodu,Petrol 

Punmp, Pallichal

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

289/2021 U/s 

294(b), 506(i) 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

776 BABURAJAN LEKSHMANAN
58, 

Male

RAJ BHAVAN, 

VALAKUZHIPACHA, 

KALLARA

PANGODU PS

01-05-2021 

at 12:30 

Hrs

347/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

777 PRAJITH
PRABHAKARA

N

24, 

Male

KAUSTHAUBHAM 

VEED,ARUVIKKARA,M

ARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

MARANALLOR

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

389/2021 U/s 

447, 427 ,34 

IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

778 MANU MANIKANDAN
28, 

Male

MANIKANDA 

VILASAM,ARUVIKKAR

A,MARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

389/2021 U/s 

447, 427 ,34 

IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



779 SHIJU STEEPHAN
23, 

Male

KIZHAKKEKKARA 

VEED,NEERAKUZHI,PA

SUVANNARA,KEEZHA

ROOR VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

389/2021 U/s 

447, 427 ,34 

IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

780 Joboy Anto
51, 

Male

Pazhayabunglow 

Thonikadave 

Anchuthengu

Kayikkara

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

222/2021 U/s 

447,506,188 

IPC

ANJUTHENGU 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI 

Nujumudeen

BAILED BY 

POLICE

781
AMEENUL 

ISLAM

ANSUN 

RAHMAN

18, 

Male

PARACIDE 

PALAMOOD 

THEKKADA

VATTAPPARA

27-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

447/2021 U/s 

279 

IPC&132(1) 

R/W 177 OF 

MV ACT

VATTAPPARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRADEEP 

KUMAR S I OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

782 HAREESH
THULASEEDH

ARAN NAIR

50, 

Male

NANDANAM VEEDU, 

MULAYILKONAM, 

THUMPODE, KALLARA

PANGODU PS

01-05-2021 

at 11:30 

Hrs

344/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL. P R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

783 ARAVIND
RAJASEKHARA

N

29, 

Male

AMMASAHAYAM 

VEED,VANDA,ARUVIK

KARA

PONGUMMOO

DU

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

383/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49

BAILED BY 

POLICE

784
Komalakumar

an

Kesavan 

Nadar

72, 

Male

Vattavila Puthan 

Veedu, 

Kulangarakonam,Mac

hel

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

277/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

785 Sajitha Padmakumar
33, 

Male

Kadayaraputhen 

veedu, Kanjiramkulam
kanjiramkulam

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

339/2021 U/s 

447,294(b),323

,324,506 (ii) 

&34 IPC

KANJIRAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

G Harilal
BAILED BY 

COURT - 



786 Padmakumar
Parameswara

n nadar

34, 

Male

Kadayaraputhen 

veedu, Kanjiramkulam
kanjiramkulam

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

339/2021 U/s 

447,294(b),323

,324,506 (ii) 

&34 IPC

KANJIRAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

S.Sukesh , SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

787
NANDU 

KRISHNAN

SURESH 

KUMAR

25, 

Male

MIDHILA,IRACODE,M

ANALOOR,NEYYATTIN

KARA

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

349/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49

BAILED BY 

POLICE

788

SALIM 

MUHAMMED 

IBRAHIM

MUHAMMED 

IBRAHIM

61, 

Male

SIRIL MANZIL, 

PAPPALA, 

PAZHAYAKUNNUMEL

KILIMANOOR 

PS

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

301/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T J JAYESH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

KILIMANOOR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

789
Aboobakar 

Sidhique

Muhammed 

rafi

27, 

Male

Sidhique Manzil,Near 

Sastham palli 

temple,koottikkada,m

ayyanad

kallambalam PS

29-04-2021 

at 09:11 

Hrs

383/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KALLAMBALA

M 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

790 KARTHIK SHIBU
21, 

Male

KIZHAKKUM KARA 

VEEDU,PALLIKUNNUM

PURAM,CHITHARA,M

ANCODU

KILIMANOOR 

PS

27-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

290/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KILIMANOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T J JAYESH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

KILIMANOOR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

791
SURESH 

KUMAR
KRISHNAN

55, 

Male

SS 

BHVAN,MAMZHAKAR

A,MARANALLOOR

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

326/2021 U/s 

279 IPC 

&132R/W 177 

OF MV Act

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49

BAILED BY 

POLICE

792 Aji Babu
45, 

Male

Vattavila Veedu, Near 

Pottavila 

Stadiam,Kalliyoor

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

223/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE



793 Jijo Vincent
22, 

Male

Puthuval Veedu 

Thazhampally Sarkara
Mampally

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

164/2021 U/s 

324, 294(b), 

341 IPC

ANJUTHENGU 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI Gopakumar
BAILED BY 

POLICE

794 ALEX SAVIER VARGHEESE
38, 

Male

MALAVILA 

VEED,MELEKONAM,A

NCHALIKONAM,PARA

SALA VILLAGE

MARANALLOO

R

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

301/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRAMOD.P.B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

795 LIJIN YESUDAS
20, 

Male

PANAYIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, NEITHUSALA
NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

259/2021 U/s 

279, 337 & 

338 IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

796 SUNDARESAN
GANGADHAR

AN

65, 

Male

UTHRADAM, 

ERAMAM, 

MEVARKKAL

NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

257/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

797 ANVAR NISSAR
29, 

Male

ANVAR MANZIL, 

KUDAVOORKONAM, 

NAGAROOR

NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

256/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

798 SUBIN SUDHEESAN
22, 

Male

ATHAM NIVAS, 

VALLAKODE, 

VELLALLOOR

NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

252/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

799 Ijas Ahammad Asharaf
31, 

Male

Ijas Ahammad, Age- 

31, S/o Asharaf, 

Akkarayil Veedu, 

VNRA 70, Vikas 

Nagar, Sreekaryam 

Desam, Pangappara 

Village

Kadinamkulam 

P.S

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

172/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KADINAMKUL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



800 SATHEESAN APPU
49, 

Male

SUNIL BHAVAN, 

KALANKAVU, 

PALUVALLY, PACHA, 

NANNIYODE, 

THENNOOR

PANGODU PS

28-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

189/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJAN.R
BAILED BY 

POLICE

801 Sudheesh Sujathan
29, 

Male

Sudheesh, Age- 29, 

S/o Sujathan, Vilayil 

Veedu, 

Mannathimoola, 

Kadakkavoor, sarkara 

village

Kadinamkulam 

P.S

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

148/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KADINAMKUL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Deepu.K.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

802 SURESH
KUNJU 

SANKARAN

58, 

Male

BUNGLOWIL VEEDU, 

KAROORKONAM, 

VELLALLOOR

NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 14:00 

Hrs

178/2021 U/s 

341, 323, 

294(b) & 509 

IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SALIM ARRESTED - 

803 RATHEESH RAJAM
33, 

Male

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHAN 

VEED,KEELIYODE,MAR

ANALLOOR VILLAGE

KEELIYODE

25-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

192/2021 U/s 

294(b),447,427

,323,506 IPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRAMOD.P.B
BAILED BY 

POLICE

804 Anilkumar Pushpangadan
48, 

Male

Syambhavan,Peringod

e,Pallichal
Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

112/2021 U/s 

294(b), 323, 

324, 427 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

805 Aneesh Maniyan
37, 

Male

Pappinivila Leksham 

Veedu,Pallichal
Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

111/2021 U/s 

294(b), 506(i) 

& 427 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

806
Pranav 

Murughan
Murughan

28, 

Male

Vazhathottam Mele 

Puthan 

Veedu,Koliyoor,NTA

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

102/2021 U/s 

294(b), 323, 

324, 341, 34 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE



807
Ananthumoha

n
Mohanan

26, 

Male

Parankimamvila 

Veedu,Thalayarkonam

,Pallichal

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 16:05 

Hrs

102/2021 U/s 

294(b), 323, 

324, 341, 34 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

808
ABDUL 

HASSAN
LAMRATH

61, 

Male

MINA MANSHAN, 

MANACODE, 

PANGODE

PANGODU PS

01-05-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

125/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIGNESWARAN

. V

BAILED BY 

POLICE

809 ARUN THULASI
21, 

Male

ASWATHY BHAVAN, 

MULAMOODU, 

KADAVILA, 

NAGAROOR

NAGAROOR

29-04-2021 

at 13:00 

Hrs

127/2021 U/s 

341, 324, 

294(b) & 

506(ii) IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

M SAHIL
BAILED BY 

POLICE

810 ANIL KUMAR
APPUKUTTAN 

NAIR

37, 

Male

KIZHAKKEVILA VEEDU 

PULLIKONAM 

PANACODE 

THOLICODE VILLAGE

CHULLIMANNO

R

29-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

113/2021 U/s 

324, 326 IPC

VALIYAMALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BABU SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

811 Abhishek Sasi
20, 

Male

Panchivilaveedu,Pada

mthalummoodu,Kany

akumari,Thamilnadu

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

64/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

812 ABHIJITH
VISWANADHA

N PILLAI

16, 

Male

KADAYIL VEEDU, 

PLAVARA, PALODE 

VILLAGE

PALODE PS

29-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

67/2021 U/s 

279, 336, 

304(A) IPC & 

199(A1) r/w 2, 

3(1) r/w 181 

of MV Act

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A 

NISARUDEEN, 

SI OF POLICE, 

PALODE PS

Juvenal 

Apprehende

d - 

813 Binu Vasanthan
41, 

Male

Pradeep 

Vilasam,Moolavilakam

,Valiyarathala,Marukil,

Malayinkil

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

43/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE



814 Thankaraj
Sundaran 

Nadar

50, 

Male

Mavuvila 

Puthanveedu,Vallottu

konam,Mottamoodu,P

allichal

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

37/2021 U/s 

294(b), 341, 

506(ii) IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

815 Nagaraj Thankaraj
37, 

Male

4 cent colony, 

Chellamkode, 

Nedumangad

Arasuparampu

25-04-2021 

at 11:38 

Hrs

60/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Sunilgopi
BAILED BY 

POLICE

816 Anfal Khan Azeez
24, 

Male

Mis Bah, 

Thaznnamala, 

Chullimanoor, Anad

Anad

25-04-2021 

at 15:50 

Hrs

38/2021 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

APPUKKUTTAN 

SI NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

817 Unnikrishnan venugopalan
57, 

Male

Vishnu Bhavan, 

Poozhanadu, 

Poozhanadu, 

Ottasekharamangala

m Village

parassala

30-04-2021 

at 18:14 

Hrs

5/2021 U/s 

380 IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Sreejith 

janardhanan

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

818
Thrideep 

Kumar
Krishnankutty

51, 

Male

Soumya Bhavan, 

Theruvil 

Puthanveedu,Thattam

ala,Perunkadavila

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

8/2021 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

819 Ajmal kamaludeen
21, 

Male

kamal 

House,kattuputhusser

i,Pallikkal Village

kallambalam PS

29-04-2021 

at 09:19 

Hrs

3006/2020 

U/s 279, 

304(A) IPC

KALLAMBALA

M 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

820
SANTHESHKU

MAR
SOMAN

35, 

Male

VENKULATHU 

PADIPPURAVEEDU, 

KOTTIYAKONAM,THIL

AKNAGAR, 

ERUTHAVOOR

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

1585/2020 

U/s 304(A) IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE



821 VIPIN VIJAAYAN
23, 

Male

VIPIN BHAVAN, 

NEERAZHIKKONAM, 

POOZHANADU, 

OTTASEKHARAMANG

ALAM

ARYANCODE P 

S

25-04-2021 

at 09:40 

Hrs

1842/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARIYANCODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI G. S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

822 SAMKUTTI
CHELLAN 

NADAR

51, 

Male

VATTKAKKUZHI 

VEEDU, 

PIRAMBINKUZHI, 

VATTAPPARAMBU, 

OTTASEKHARAMANG

ALAM

ARYANCODE P 

S

25-04-2021 

at 04:15 

Hrs

1842/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARIYANCODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI G. S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

823
BRAHMIN 

CHANDRAN

JAYACHANDR

AN

35, 

Male

J. S BHAVAN, 

CHEMBOOR, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE P 

S

25-04-2021 

at 09:16 

Hrs

1842/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARIYANCODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI G. S
BAILED BY 

POLICE



824
CHERUPUSHP

AM
ROSSILY

39, 

Male

KOTTIYAKKONAM 

VEEDU, 

NEERAZHIKKONAM, 

POOZHANADU, 

OTTASEKHARAMANG

ALAM

ARYANCODE P 

S

25-04-2021 

at 04:15 

Hrs

1842/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARIYANCODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI G. S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

825 SURESH
BALAKRISHNA

N

35, 

Male

PINARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, VALIKODE, 

OTTASEKHRAMANGAL

AM

ARYANCODE P 

S

25-04-2021 

at 09:42 

Hrs

1842/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

ARIYANCODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI G. S
BAILED BY 

POLICE

826
Muhammed 

Maheen
Maheen

49, 

Male

Thekkekara, Salih 

Manzil, Chela, Anad
Nedumanagd

26-04-2021 

at 07:55 

Hrs

5953/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI Pradeep
BAILED BY 

POLICE

827 Soumya raj Usha
23, 

Female

Kalladakunnu 

Puthanveedu, 

Nagancheri Anad

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 14:46 

Hrs

5929/2020 

U/s 57 of KP 

Act, 75 OF JJ 

ACT, 317 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Shihabudeen 

GSI

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

828
Bibin 

Chandran
CHANDRAN

24, 

Male

UDIYARATHALAKKAL 

VEEDU, 

MANNARAMUTTAM, 

AYANIMOODU, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

1562/2020 

U/s 324, 326 

& 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

ARRESTED - 



829 Jeevan RAJEEV
20, 

Male

RESHMA BHAVAN, 

KALLIYOORKONAM,AY

IROORPPARA,VEMBAY

AM

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

1562/2020 

U/s 324, 326 

& 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

ARRESTED - 

830
Subin 

Chandran
CHANDRAN

22, 

Male

UDIYARATHALAKKAL 

VEEDU, 

MANNARAMUTTAM, 

AYANIMOODU, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

1562/2020 

U/s 324, 326 

& 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

ARRESTED - 

831
PONNAYYA 

SHAJU
BALRAJ

48, 

Male

ANUMOL COTTAGE, 

MOOKKUNNIMALA, 

EDAKKODE, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

1556/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

832
UNNIKRISHNA

N
APPU ASARI

42, 

Male

AYILAYAM 

VEED,PUTHANKAVUVI

LA,KOOVALASSERY,M

ARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE

OORUTTAMBA

LAM

27-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

2184/2020 

U/s 279 lpc

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR.S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

833
Gokul Kochu 

krishnan
Anilkumar

22, 

Male

Mythri, Chullalom, 

Pullampara Village

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 21:12 

Hrs

5819/2020 

U/s 279, 

304(A) IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

k Venu GSI
BAILED BY 

POLICE

834 JAYESH JAYAN
21, 

Male

ARUN NIVAS, 

MYLAMOODU, 

PANGODE

PANGODU PS

26-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

1906/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNEESH. N
BAILED BY 

POLICE

835 Praveen Preman
29, 

Male

Haridas compound, 

TC 21/948, Mele 

mangottukonam, 

Nedumakad, 

Karamana, Manacaud 

Village

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 14:25 

Hrs

5779/2020 

U/s 279, 269, 

427 IPC & 

120( e ) OF kp 

Act

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Prema SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



836 Robi Rajan Nadarajan
44, 

Male

Ninas Baithul, 

Mottakkavu, 

Panavoor Village

NEDUMANGAD

U

26-04-2021 

at 09:53 

Hrs

5761/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

APPUKKUTTAN 

SI NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

837 ADARSH
MOHANAN 

NAIR

23, 

Male

TC 23/1381, AMME 

NARAYAN BHAVAN, 

VALIYASSALA, 

THYKKADU

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

1512/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

838 Nandakumar
Jayachandra 

Babu

24, 

Male

Sobha Bhavan, 

Neyyappally, Palode

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 14:15 

Hrs

5711/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

k Venu GSI
BAILED BY 

POLICE

839 SHINE SUMESH
25, 

Male

VILLUVILA VEEDU, 

MOORYNKARA, 

PARASSALA

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:50 

Hrs

1490/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

840 Anoop Anil
22, 

Male

Chadayarakkavila 

Anjubhavan,Mukkuna

da, 

Naruvamoodu,Pallicha

l

NARUVAMOOD

U

01-05-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

1488/2020 

U/s 143, 149, 

323, 427, 452, 

307 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

841 Chikku Jayan Jayan
22, 

Male

Plavila 

Varuvilakathuveedu, 

Naruvamoodu,Pallicha

l

NARUVAMOOD

U

01-05-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

1488/2020 

U/s 143, 149, 

323, 427, 452, 

307 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

842 Akhil Asokan
22, 

Male

Chandravilasam 

Veedu, 

Naruvamoodu,Pallicha

l

NARUVAMOOD

U

01-05-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

1488/2020 

U/s 143, 149, 

323, 427, 452, 

307 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 



843 Sachin Sajeendran
22, 

Male

Karingal Karichara 

Puthan Veedu, 

Kandala,Maranalloor

NARUVAMOOD

U

01-05-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

1488/2020 

U/s 143, 149, 

323, 427, 452, 

307 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

844 Abhilash
Thulaseedhar

an

28, 

Male

Aarukalkonam,Pandim

amvila Veedu, 

Vellapally, 

Naruvamoodu,Pallicha

l

NARUVAMOOD

U

01-05-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

1488/2020 

U/s 143, 149, 

323, 427, 452, 

307 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

845 Anilkumar
Thulaseedhar

an

31, 

Male

Aarukalkonam,Pandim

amvilaveedu, 

Vellapally, 

Naruvamoodu,Pallicha

l

NARUVAMOOD

U

01-05-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

1488/2020 

U/s 143, 149, 

323, 427, 452, 

307 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

846
Prasanth 

Kumar

Vasudevan 

Nair

43, 

Male

VR House, 

Kizhakkumkara, 

Madappad, Karakulam

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 13:05 

Hrs

5677/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

k Venu GSI
BAILED BY 

POLICE

847
Radhakrishna

n nair

Parameswara

n Pilla

52, 

Male

Revathy Bhavan, 

Kidangumal, 

Veliyannoor, Vellanad

NEDUMANGAD

U

26-04-2021 

at 10:48 

Hrs

5633/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GIREESAN SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

848
Bhuvana 

Chandran nair
Bhaskarapilla

60, 

Male

Kavinpurathuveedu, 

Nirappil, 

Panayamuttom, 

Panavoor Village

NEDUMANGAD

U

26-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

5608/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR, SI 

NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

849 Harikumar
Madhavan 

Nair

49, 

Male

Pulluvilakathu veedu, 

Kavuvila,, Panimoola, 

Pothankode

NEDUMANGAD

U

26-04-2021 

at 14:44 

Hrs

5559/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

APPUKKUTTAN 

SI NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



850 Srretha Dev Sanalkumar
24, 

Male

Chirakkalveedu, 

Nagarikunnu,Neduma

ngad

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 19:52 

Hrs

5558/2020 

U/s 294(b) 

323 34 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

APPUKKUTTAN 

SI NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

851 Sujith Chandran
29, 

Male

Swara Bhavan, 

Panayil veedu, 

Uliyoor Pazhakutty

NEDUMANGAD

U

26-04-2021 

at 14:56 

Hrs

5558/2020 

U/s 294(b) 

323 34 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

APPUKKUTTAN 

SI NDD PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

852
RAJENDRAN 

NAIR

SREEDHARAN 

NAIR

39, 

Male

NILA VILAYIL LANE, 

VILAVOORKKAL, 

MALAYINKIL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

1458/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

853 Suresh Kumar Raghavan Pilla
54, 

Male

Punartham veedu, 

Venkittakkala, 

Panavoor Village

Nedumanagd

26-04-2021 

at 14:20 

Hrs

5458/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI Pradeep
BAILED BY 

POLICE

854 Arun Raj Rajendran
23, 

Male

RR Nivas, 

Kundarakkuzhy, 

Moozhy, Anad

NEDUMANGAD

U

26-04-2021 

at 14:05 

Hrs

5457/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

k Venu GSI
BAILED BY 

POLICE

855 HELEN RAJAN GNANADAS
38, 

Male

HS 

BHAVAN,PIRIYAKODE, 

OORUTTAMBALAM,M

ARANALLOOR

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

1411/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

856
Sasidharan 

Nair

Parameswara 

Kurup

77, 

Male

Upanishath 

Veed,pharmacy 

jn,Navaikulam

kallambalam PS

28-04-2021 

at 09:51 

Hrs

2669/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

KALLAMBALA

M 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



857 Karthika
JIJEENNDRAN 

NAIR,

32, 

Female

3/91,BIJI 

MANDIRAM,, 

CHELLAMCOD,, 

NEDUMANGAD,POOV

ATHOOR P O, 

TRIVANDR, -695561, 

9562785107

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 15:00 

Hrs

5096/2020 

U/s 279 

IPC132(1)R/W

177 MV ACT

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Bazil GSI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

858 Yeudasan Carlose
64, 

Male

Theruvathupurayidam 

 Veedu Anchuthengu
Kaikkara

28-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

1085/2020 

U/s 451 IPC 

&8 ,7,10,9m 

of pocso Act

ANJUTHENGU 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI Gopakumar
BAILED BY 

COURT - 

859 BIJUKUMAR
GOPINATHAN 

NAIR

47, 

Male

NAKKANANCHAL 

VEEDU, 

PAROORKUZHI, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:50 

Hrs

1322/2020 

U/s 294(b), 

323, 427, 451, 

506(i) & 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

860
PREETHA P 

NAIR
BIJUKUMAR

40, 

Female

NAKKANANCHAL 

VEEDU, 

PAROORKUZHI, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

1322/2020 

U/s 294(b), 

323, 427, 451, 

506(i) & 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

861
AYYAPPAN 

NAIR

APPUKUTTAN 

NAIR

73, 

Male

NAKKANANCHAL 

VEEDU, 

PAROORKUZHI, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

1322/2020 

U/s 294(b), 

323, 427, 451, 

506(i) & 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

862 Shibu Rasheed
47, 

Male

AK Nivas, 

Mohanapuram, 

KoithoorkonamAndoo

rkonam village

Mohanapuram

25-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

1676/2020 

U/s 498(A) , 

323, 324, 34 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A. Pramod 

Kumar, DYSP, 

DCB

BAILED BY 

POLICE

863
Maheen 

KAnnu
Basheer

48, 

Male

AL AMeen manzil, 

Mukkolakkal 

Nedumangad

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 15:02 

Hrs

4850/2020 

U/s 279 IPC 

&132(I) r/w 

177 MV ACT

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Sunilgopi
BAILED BY 

POLICE



864 KUMAR SASIDHARAN
42, 

Male

ROADARIKATHUVEED

U, KOZAHIKKAL, 

ANAVOOR

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

1315/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

865 Sureshkumar Madhavan
57, 

Male

Sabaribhavan,Poozhik

unnil,Nemom

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

1277/2020 

U/s 

323,324,451,2

94(b) IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

866 PREMJITH
GOPINATHAN 

NAIR

44, 

Male

SREE NIVAS, GANDHI 

NAGAR, 

MOTTAMOODU, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

1261/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

867 Ajaykumar Krishnankutty
41, 

Male

Assarivilakathguveedu

, Puravoorkonam, 

Karakulam

Karakulam

25-04-2021 

at 15:04 

Hrs

4475/2020 

U/s 269, 277, 

278 IPC & 

120(e) of KP 

Act &24(1), 43 

OF WATER 

ACT 1974

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

k Venu GSI
BAILED BY 

POLICE

868 V.M Shaji Madhavan
53, 

Male

Cherukara Veedu, 6th 

stone, Karakulam
Karakulam

25-04-2021 

at 15:19 

Hrs

4475/2020 

U/s 269, 277, 

278 IPC & 

120(e) of KP 

Act &24(1), 43 

OF WATER 

ACT 1974

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

k Venu GSI
BAILED BY 

POLICE

869
KRISHNA 

PRASAD
RAJAN

31, 

Male

HOUSE NO 225,CSM 

NAGAR,IDAPPAZHINJI,

SASTHAMANGALAM

INDANNOOR

27-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

1666/2020 

U/s 406, 420, 

34 IPc

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR.S

IN 

JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 



870
MUMMAD 

ANEEZE
ABDHUL BARI

40, 

Male

JILANI 

MANZIL,KATTAYKKOD

E,KATTAKADA

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

1666/2020 

U/s 406, 420, 

34 IPc

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49
ARRESTED - 

871
MUHAMMAD 

SHAJI

RAHMATHULL

A

26, 

Male

SHAJI 

MANZIL,KORALIYODE,

CHULLIMANOOR

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

1666/2020 

U/s 406, 420, 

34 IPc

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49
ARRESTED - 

872
SADAM 

HUSSAIN
MAHEEN

26, 

Male

19-F1 SHAKKENA 

APPARTMENT,VETUR

NIMADAM,AGASTEES

WARAM,NAGARCOIL

MARANALLOO

R

28-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

1666/2020 

U/s 406, 420, 

34 IPc

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NOUSHAD,AGE 

49
ARRESTED - 

873 Jayachandran
Raveendran 

Nair

40, 

Male

Mele Puthen Veedu, 

Kulnagarikkal, 

Melevila, Ayirooppara 

village

Pothencode P.S

28-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

1512/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 427, 447 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

874
Ratheesh 

Kumar
Raveendran

31, 

Male

Kizhakkathil Mele 

Veedu, Kattaikonam, 

Ayirooppara Village

Pothencode P.S

28-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

1512/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 427, 447 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

875
Satheesh 

Kumar

Raveendran 

Nair

42, 

Male

Mele Puthen veedu, 

Kulangarikkal, 

Melevila, 

Kattaikonam, 

Ayirooppara Village

Pothencode P.S

28-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

1512/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 427, 447 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

876 Suresh
Sukumaran 

nair

42, 

Male

Nediyanthala Veedu, 

Kattaikonam, 

Ayirooppara village

Pothencode P.S

28-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

1512/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 427, 447 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



877 Binu Subhashanan
42, 

Male

BR Nivas, Melevila, 

Neyyanamoola, 

Kattaikonam, 

ayirooppara village

Pothencode P.S

28-04-2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs

1512/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 427, 447 

IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

878 Girija Kumari
Vanajakshi 

amma

46, 

Female

Girimohanam Veedu, 

Nagarathala, Karoor, 

Andoorkonam village

Pothencode P.S

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

1493/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 323, 341, 

352 IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

879 Vinod kumar Vikraman Nair
41, 

Male

Omana vilasom 

veedu, Idathara, 

Panimoola, 

andoorkonam village

Pothencode P.S

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

1493/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 323, 341, 

352 IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

880
Prakash 

Kumar

Rajendran 

Nair

37, 

Male

Kalluvila Veedu, 

Karoor, andoorkonam 

village

Pothencode P.S

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

1493/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 323, 341, 

352 IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

881 Gopakumar
Viswambhara

n Nair

51, 

Male

Souparnika, Karoor, 

andoorkonam Village
Pothencode P.S

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

1493/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 323, 341, 

352 IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

882 Jayakumar
Bhaskaran 

Nair

50, 

Male

Abhiramam Veedu, 

Kalluvila, 

Andoorkonam village

Pothencode P.S

27-04-2021 

at 12:00 

Hrs

1493/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 323, 341, 

352 IPC

POTHENCODE 

 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Rajayyan. C, 

GSI OF 

POLICE,POTHE

NCODE PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

883 Rajith Dayalan
37, 

Male

K.M.Nivas,Panthadi 

Vila,Manamboor 

Village

kallambalam PS

30-04-2021 

at 12:34 

Hrs

1943/2020 

U/s 

323,498(A),34 

IPC

KALLAMBALA

M 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



884 Dayalan Madhavan
60, 

Male

K.M 

Nivas,panthadivila
Kallambalam

30-04-2021 

at 12:58 

Hrs

1943/2020 

U/s 

323,498(A),34 

IPC

KALLAMBALA

M 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

885 Kamala Dyalan
62, 

Female

K.M.Nivas,panthadivil

a
Kallambalam

30-04-2021 

at 12:19 

Hrs

1943/2020 

U/s 

323,498(A),34 

IPC

KALLAMBALA

M 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

886 Sanoosh ranjih
24, 

Male

K.M.Nivas,panthadivil

a
kallambalam PS

30-04-2021 

at 12:38 

Hrs

1943/2020 

U/s 

323,498(A),34 

IPC

KALLAMBALA

M 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Renju.R.S,SI 

Of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

887 SATHYADAS CHELLAYYAN
53, 

Male

DAS NIVAS, 

KIDARAKUZHIMELE, 

PARASSUVAKKAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

943/2020 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

888 HARI MANOHARAN
23, 

Male

TC 49/500, 

CHANALKARAVEEDU, 

VELLAYNI

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

831/2020 U/s 

294(b),323, 

324, 506(i) & 

34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

889 VAISAKH Baiju
22, 

Male

PRATHEESH 

BHAVAN,CHOZHVILAK

ATHUVEEDU, 

PRAVACHAMBALAM,P

ALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

831/2020 U/s 

294(b),323, 

324, 506(i) & 

34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

890
YOHANNAN 

ROY
JOHN

22, 

Male

LEKSHAMVEEDU 

COLONY, 

KURUVINMUGAL,MA

NAPPURAM,MALAYIN

KIL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

831/2020 U/s 

294(b),323, 

324, 506(i) & 

34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE



891 RENJUSHA VIMALA
47, 

Female

KUNDARATHALAKKAL 

VEEDU, NEAR 

CHINMAYASCHOOL, 

NARUVAMOODU,PALL

ICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

824/2020 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

892
SOLAMAN 

ALEX
ALEXANDER

70, 

Male

ALEX COTTAGE 

VAZHUTHOOR NTA 

VILAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

893
ADV. S K 

ASOK KUMAR

KUTTANPANIC

KER

50, 

Male

SREE SASTHA VEED 

ARALUMOODE 

DESOM ATHIYANOOR 

VILAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE



894 NENO ALEX SOLMAN ALEX
35, 

Male

ALEX COOTAGE 

VAZHUTHOOR 

DESOM NTA VILAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

895 ARUN
RAMACHAND

RAN

38, 

Male

SWAMY SMARAKAM 

VEED VAZHUTHOOR 

NTA VILLAGE T 

DESOM

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

896
SUDEV 

KUMAR
SUKUMARAN

51, 

Male

SREEVILASAM VEED 

CHENGARATHUVILA 

KEEZHKOLLA DESOM 

CHENKAL VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE



897
GOPIKRISHNA

N

THANKAPPAN 

NAIR

57, 

Male

T R BHAVAN FORT 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

898
PADMAKUMA

R

RAVEENDRAN 

NAIR

50, 

Male

SRRE PADMAM VEED 

VAZHUTHOOR 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

899
AVANEENDRA 

 KUMAR

KRISHNA 

PILLA

65, 

Male

MURUGAVILASAM 

VEED VENPAKAL 

DESOM PONGAL 

ATHIYANOOR VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE



900
MUHUNUDHE

EN

MUHAMMED 

NOUF

57, 

Male

YEMMAN BHAVAN 

ARALUMOOD 

KADAVATTARAM 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

901 SUBHASH
KARUNAKARA

N

65, 

Male

K S R MANDIRAM 

PANAYATHERI 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

902
JOSE 

FRANKLIN
JUSTUS

55, 

Male

JOSE NIVAS NAKODE 

PERUMBAZHUTHOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE



903 AJAYAKUMAR RAMAN NAIR
52, 

Male

VADAKKEVILAKAM 

VEED VENKULAM 

NTA VILLAGE T 

DESOM

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1616/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

904 GANGA SUDHA
23, 

Male

SIVAVILASAM VEED 

VELIKOTTUKONAM 

THALAYIL DESOM 

BALARAMPURAM 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

1582/2020 

U/s 279, 337, 

338 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

905
MUHAMMED 

SHAN

SAKHEER 

HUSSAIN

18, 

Male

SURYAKULAM 

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEED UNNIMUKKU 

VALAVU PACHA 

CHITHARA VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1535/2020 

U/s 379 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

ARRESTED - 

906 ANANDHAN SIVAKUMAR
18, 

Male

RENT FOR 

PALATTUKUZHI 

SOORYA 

KAZHAKOOTTAM 

FROM SIVADEEPAM 

VEED PARAYIL 

KONAM 

PATHANKALLU 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1535/2020 

U/s 379 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

ARRESTED - 



907 JAYAKUMAR SADANADHAN
52, 

Male

ARALUMOOD 

GEETHA NIVAS 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

908 PRAVEEN
KRISHNAKUTT

Y PILLA

35, 

Male

NEDIYAVILA PUTHEN 

VEED NTA VILLAGE 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

909 SAJU CHELLAI
46, 

Male

SANGEETHA BHAVAN 

VADAKODE DESOM 

PUNNAKADE 

PERUMBAZHUTHOOR 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE



910 SUDEVKUMAR SUKUMARAN
52, 

Male

SREEVILASAM VEED 

AMARAVILA 

KEEZHKOLLA DESOM 

CHENKAL VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

911
JYOTHI 

VARGHESE
OMANA

35, 

Male

SHAJI BHAVAN 

KARIPPARAKONAM 

MUTTAKADE DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTHOOR 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

912 SUKUMARI KAMALAMMA
53, 

Male

THATTANVILA 

NANDANTHIL 

THOZHUKAL DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTHOOR 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE



913
SUNITHKUMA

RI
METTILBAI

41, 

Male

NARAKAMKUZHI 

VEED OLATHANNI 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

914 ASWATHY VASANTHA
26, 

Male

ATHIRA NIVAS NEAR 

POLYTECHNIC 

PERUMBAZHUTHOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

915 ANITHA SADANADAN
48, 

Male

SREENILAYAM VEED 

NETTARATHALA 

ARALUMOODU 

ATHIYANOOR VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE



916 AJITHA RAJAMMA
49, 

Male

T R BHAVAN 

VADAKKE KOTTA 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

917 SAJITHA
RETNAKUMAR

I

37, 

Male

KRISHNA OM 

SAKATHI BHAVAN 

KADAVATTRAM 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

918
PADAMKUMA

R

RAVEENDRAN 

NAIR

57, 

Male

SREEPADMATHIL 

VAZHUTHOOR 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

1534/2020 

U/s 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

P 

SREEKUMARAN 

 NAIR ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

919 RAHULRAJ MANIRAJAN
30, 

Male

KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 

VAZHATHOPPUPACHA

, PANGODE

PANGODU PS

01-05-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

824/2020 U/s 

67 B (b) OF IT 

ACT 2000

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PHILIPSAM
BAILED BY 

COURT - 



920 Sudhi Sasi
37, 

Male

Ambili 

Roadarikathuveedu, 

Terikkavila, 

Ayanimoodu,Pallichal

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

695/2020 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

294(b), 341, 

323, 324, 427 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

921 Sura Sasi
46, 

Male

Ambili 

Roadarikathuveedu, 

Terikkavila, 

Ayanimoodu,Pallichal

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

695/2020 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

294(b), 341, 

323, 324, 427 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

922 Sureshkumar
Bhuvanachan

dran

36, 

Male

Lekshamveedu 

Colony, 

Mannaramuttam,Aya

nimoodu,Pallichal

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

695/2020 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

294(b), 341, 

323, 324, 427 

IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

923 ANEESH SUKUMARAN
33, 

Male

MEENAKSHI 

MANDIRAM 

PARUTHIPALLY 

KUKIDIMURI 

MANNOORKARA 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

29-04-2021 

at 10:10 

Hrs

1392/2020 

U/s 341, 324, 

354 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

924 noorji Sainabeevi
40, 

Female

Sruthy, 10th stone. 

Mancha, 

Nedumangad

NEDUMANGAD

U

25-04-2021 

at 09:00 

Hrs

1952/2020 

U/s 143, 147, 

149, 188, 269 

IPC & 118(e) 

of KP Act & 

Sec. 4(2)(a) 

r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

B.S. Sreejith
BAILED BY 

POLICE

925 SAHAD SALIM
35, 

Male

VARKALA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPUR

AM

PANGODU PS

26-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

566/2020 U/s 

294(b), 323, 

324, 506(ii) IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN J
BAILED BY 

POLICE



926 AJI LAL VIJAYAN
35, 

Male

KUZIVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

CHENGOTTUKONAM,

MANALOOR DESOM 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE

NTA STATION

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

189/2020 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

927 Revikumar Gopinathapilla
46, 

Male

Neduvila Puthan 

Veedu,Villikuri,Kalkula

m,Kanyakumari

Naruvamoodu

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

40/2020 U/s 

279, 337 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Assari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

928 VIPIN KUMAR Raveendran
26, 

Male

TC 21/191 A, 

VADAKKEVILAKAM, 

VISHNU BHAVAN, 

CHAKKAI

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

38/2020 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

COURT - 

929 BEENA Raveendran
58, 

Female

TC 21/191 A, 

VADAKKEVILAKAM, 

VISHNU BHAVAN, 

CHAKKAI

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

38/2020 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

COURT - 

930 ABHILASH Raveendran
29, 

Male

TC 21/191 A, 

VADAKKEVILAKAM, 

VISHNU BHAVAN, 

CHAKKAI

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

38/2020 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

COURT - 

931 RAVEENDRAN BEENA
64, 

Male

TC 21/191 A, 

VADAKKEVILAKAM, 

VISHNU BHAVAN, 

CHAKKAI

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

38/2020 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI Shaji.J.S
BAILED BY 

COURT - 

932 Mohanan
Kochukrishna

n

48, 

Male

Ambadi 

House,Korandivila,Pall

ichal

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

25/2020 U/s 

294(b), 341, 

323 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE



933 SHAMEER MAJEED
33, 

Male

PUTHUVAL P[UTHEN 

VEEDU 

PACHICODU,VAZIMUK

KU ATHIYANNUR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA STATION

30-04-2021 

at 11:20 

Hrs

88/2020 U/s 

20(b)(II)(B) of 

NDPS Act

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

934
DHANUSH 

MOHAN
MOHANAN

33, 

Male

UTHRADAM NIVAS, 

KORANDIVILA, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 12:10 

Hrs

21/2020 U/s 

324, 308 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

935
HARI 

KRISHNAN
VIJAYAKUMAR

22, 

Male

NELLIVILAPUTHEN 

VEED VAZHUTHOOR 

DESOM 

PERUMBAZHUTHOOR 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

48/2020 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 324, 308, 

506(II), 34 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

936 SARATH SHAJI
20, 

Male

POTTAYILVILA VEED 

AVANAKUZHI 

THANNIMOODU 

DESOM ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE

NTA P S

30-04-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

28/2020 U/s 

451, 294(B), 

382, 506(II), 

34 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

ARRESTED - 

937 SAJIN
VAYANALI 

LEKSHMANA

31, 

Male

RENT FOR 

SUDHAKUMARI 

HOUSE NEAR 

RAMAPURAM 

TEMPLE 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM 

FROM KOKKALI 

CHAKKAPOCHAN 

HOUSE KAKKADE 

DESOM PUZHATHI 

VILLAGE KANNUR 

DIST T TALUK

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 11:15 

Hrs

7/2020 U/s 

379 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

ARRESTED - 



938 Rinu Baburaj
32, 

Male

Thypalnakala veedu, 

Panthadikonam, 

parasuvaikkal

parassala

29-04-2021 

at 08:10 

Hrs

1355/2019 

U/s 323, 324, 

325, 308, 34 

IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Sreejith 

janardhanan
ARRESTED - 

939 shyju Baburaj
33, 

Male

Thypalnakala veedu, 

Panthadikonam, 

parasuvaikkal

parassala

29-04-2021 

at 06:06 

Hrs

1355/2019 

U/s 323, 324, 

325, 308, 34 

IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Sreejith 

janardhanan
ARRESTED - 

940 sureshkumar steephenson
37, 

Male

SS Bhavan, 

Kanjiramoottukadavu, 

 Machiyode, Chenkal

parassala

29-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

1353/2019 

U/s 294,b, 

323, 324, 354, 

506 IPC & Sec 

8 r/w7, 10 r/w 

9(l)(n) of 

POCSO Act 

and 75 of JJ Act

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Robert Johny
BAILED BY 

COURT - 

941 PRASAD
BALAKRISHNA

N

35, 

Male

KUNNATHUMELE 

PUTHANVEEDU, 

NADUKKADU, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

781/2019 U/s 

341, 323, 324, 

34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

942 ARUN KUMAR
PRABHAKARA

N NAIR

32, 

Male

THIRUVATHIRA, 

AYANIMOODU,PALLIC

HAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

728/2019 U/s 

294(b), 323, 

325, 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

POLICE

943 VIJESH
SREEKUMARA

N

31, 

Male

VIJESH BHAVAN N M 

C XXX II /94 NILAMEL 

KADAVATRAM 

DESOM NTA VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 10:22 

Hrs

1541/2019 

U/s 324, 326, 

34 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 



944
SHAIJU 

MOHAN DAS
MOHAN DAS

31, 

Male

KOOTHALI SHINE 

NIVAS KOOTHALI 

DESOM VELLARADA 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 11:20 

Hrs

1541/2019 

U/s 324, 326, 

34 IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

945 RAJUMON RAJAN
27, 

Male

XII/432 (BNRA 39(A) 

HOUSE, 12 WARD, 

BHAGAVATHINADA, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 11:05 

Hrs

648/2019 U/s 

294(b), 323, 

324, 308 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Asari

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

946 Manu Lekshmanan
30, 

Male

Manubhavan, 

Kottampally, 

Maranalloor

NARUVAMOOD

U

01-05-2021 

at 10:35 

Hrs

628/2019 U/s 

294(B), 452, 

323, 324, 392, 

427 & 34 IPC

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Padmachandra

n Nair

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

947 VIPIN MANIYAN
19, 

Male

H NO 15/333 VIPIN 

BHAVAN 

THRIPALLIYOOR 

VENGANOOR

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 11:15 

Hrs

1347/2019 

U/s 225(B), 34 

IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

948 RAHUL RAJAN
26, 

Male

RAHUL BHAVAN 

NEAR TRAVANCORE 

HERITAGE CHOVARA 

DESOM KOTTUKAL 

VILLAGE

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 11:15 

Hrs

1347/2019 

U/s 225(B), 34 

IPC

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

949 Bineesh Balakrishnan
26, 

Male

Thadatharikathuveed

u, Near CSI Church, 

Irinchayam, 

Thannimoodu

NEDUMANGAD

U

29-04-2021 

at 17:47 

Hrs

1510/2019 

U/s 341, 

294(B), 323, 

324, 506(I), 

427, 308, 34 

IPC & 6(i)(r)(s) 

SC/ST Act

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

Umessh Kumar 

DySP 

nedumangad

BAILED BY 

COURT - 



950 VISHNU BABU
25, 

Male

RENT FOR 

ROSEMOUNT VEED 

CHURCH ROAD 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM 

FROM 

RAMAGOKULAM 

SHIVAPURAM ROAD 

NEAR ALUMOOD JUN 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE T DESOM

NTA PS

30-04-2021 

at 10:30 

Hrs

1242/2019 

U/s 

436,427IPC&3(

a) OF 

EXPLOSIVE 

SUBSTANCE 

ACTS

NEYYATTINKA

RA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T P 

SENTHILKUMA

R

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

951 Sudhi Shiju
22, 

Male

Thadatharikathuveed

u, Champappura 

Mancha Nedumangad

NEDUMANGAD

U

29-04-2021 

at 16:34 

Hrs

843/2019 U/s 

294(b),447, 

452, 

506(II),323, 

324, &427IPC

NEDUMANGA

D 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DHANYA K S SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

952 VIJAYAN JOHNSON
52, 

Male

PAPPI HOUSE, 

MUDAVOORPARA, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOOD

U

30-04-2021 

at 10:00 

Hrs

89/2019 U/s 

188 IPC & 

9(B)A(b) OF 

eXPLOSIVE ACT

NARUVAMOO

DU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI 

Pushpangadan 

Asari

BAILED BY 

POLICE

953 BIJUKUMAR
SASIDHARAN 

NAIR

40, 

Male

ASOKA VILASAM, 3 

CENT COLONY, 

THEKKINMUKKU, 

ANCHANAKUZHIKKAR

A, PANGODE

THEKKUMUKK

U

01-05-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

958/2018 U/s 

341, 294(b), 

323, 324, 427, 

308, 34 ipc & 

SC/ST Act

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI NIYAS ARRESTED - 

954
SASIDHARAN 

NAIR

GOVINDA 

PILLAI

66, 

Male

ASOKA VILASAM, 3 

CENT COLONY, 

THEKKINMUKKU, 

ANCHANAKUZHIKKAR

A, PANGODE

THEKKUMUKK

U

01-05-2021 

at 11:00 

Hrs

958/2018 U/s 

341, 294(b), 

323, 324, 427, 

308, 34 ipc & 

SC/ST Act

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI NIYAS ARRESTED - 

955 Gireesh Ganeshan
21, 

Male

Manpazhinji 

Vandichira 

Nediyankode,Parasuv

aikkal Villag

parassala

28-04-2021 

at 20:42 

Hrs

1016/2018 

U/s 376 IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

G Rajkumar, 

ISHO

BAILED BY 

COURT - 



956 shaji Chellappan
42, 

Male

Lalitha vilasom, 

Kodivila, Kodankara, 

Chenkal,

parassala

28-04-2021 

at 08:04 

Hrs

633/2018 U/s 

153(A), 427& 

34 IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

G Rajkumar, 

ISHO

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

957 Valsalan chellappan
52, 

Male

kakkanadu veedu, 

Near Vijaya Bank, 

Chenkal, Chenkal 

village & desom

parassala

28-04-2021 

at 06:07 

Hrs

633/2018 U/s 

153(A), 427& 

34 IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

G Rajkumar, 

ISHO

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

958 ANOOP MOHANAN
21, 

Male

BLOCK NO 594, 

AMATHARA, 

MYLAMOODE, 

PANGODE VILLAGE

PALODE PS

30-04-2021 

at 00:00 

Hrs

15/2015 U/s 

366, 354(A) 

IPC & 6 of 

POCSO Act

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI OF POLICE ARRESTED - Y


